

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 1 Accessories

1-A – Bumper – Front

605438	Bumper medallion (front) (PC, PD, PE, PF) Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-054	611215	Front bumper front bar (PD) Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-170
393535	Front bumper front bar (PB) Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-167	602319	Front bumper to spring hanger bolt (Head of bolt is 3/4" across flats, approx. 3/8" high with approx. 1/8" dome on top.)
605032	Front bumper front bar (PC) Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-169		

1-C – Bumper – Rear – Full Guard

605433	Rear bumper bar (PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-168	x600001	Rear bumper grommet set (PC, PD) Associated parts: 603246 Rear bumper to rear fender grommet (right) ‡1 (PC, PD) 603247 Rear bumper to rear fender grommet (left) ‡1 (PC, PD)
605438	Rear bumper medallion (PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-054		Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-135 Steele Rubber Products 40-0112-30
603247	Rear bumper to rear fender grommet (left) (PC, PD)		
603246	Rear bumper to rear fender grommet (right) (PC, PD)		

1-AM – Trunk and Rack

601619	Grommet (trunk rack bracket) (PC up to 1804333 (coupe)) Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-138 Steele Rubber Products 40-0141-37
--------	--

1-AP – Sunvisors

615507	Visor assembly (left)(service package)(taupe broadcloth only) (PC) Associated parts: 132754 Sun visor arm retaining clip screw [8-32x3/8 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw] 134279 Sun visor to header screw [10-24x3/8 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw] ‡3 (PC, PD) 455235 Sun visor arm retaining clip 464916 Sun visor (left)(with leather patch) [Inside visor assy. (broadcloth) (with brackets) (with patch) (left)] ‡1 (PD)	615508	Visor assembly (right) (service package) (taupe broadcloth only) (PC, PD (closed bodies)) Associated parts: 132754 Sunvisor arm retaining clip screw [8-32x3/8 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw] ‡1 134279 Sunvisor to header screw [10-24x3/8 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw] ‡3 455235 Sunvisor arm retaining clip ‡1 464915 Sun visor (right) (with leather patch) ‡1
--------	--	--------	--

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 2 Axle — Front

2-B – King Pin or Pivot Pin

Year and Model	2-03-04		2-03-05	2-04-01	2-04-02	2-04-05	
	King Pin Bushing		King Pin Bearing	MoPar Steering Knuckle King Pin Package	Steering Knuckle King Pin	Steering Knuckle King Pin Oil Seal Plug	
	Upper	Lower				Upper	Lower
	as req'd	as req'd	as req'd	1 req'd	2 req'd	as req'd	as req'd
1928 — Q	41211	42652			42656	103893	103893
1929 — U	41211	42652			42656	103893	103893
1930 — 30-U	41211	42652			42656	103893	103893
1931 — PA	41211	42652			42656	103893	103893
1932 — PB	41211	42652			42656	103893	103893
1933 — PC	600118	600118		?7	600122	600125	600125
1933 — PD	600118	600118		?7	600122	600125	600125
1934 — PE	626982	626982			626507	626509	626509
1934 — PF	600118	600118			620372	600125	600125
1936 — P1	633672	633672		933436	642680	Note 9	Note 9
1936 — P2	633672	633672		933436	642680	Note 9	Note 9
1937 — P3	Note 1	633672	Note 3	Note 5	642680	Note 10	103894
1937 — P4	Note 2	633672	Note 4	Note 6	642680	Note 11	103894
1937 — P4 Limo and 7 Pass			681378		642680		
1937 — PT50				933436	642680	103894	103894
1938 — P5		633672	681378	830649	642680		103894
1938 — P6		633672	681378	830649	642680		103894
1938 — PT57	633672	633672		933436	642680	103894	103894
1939 — P7	633672	633672		933435	626975	103894	103894
1939 — P8	633672	633672		933435	626975	103894	103894
1939 — PT81	633672	633672		933436	642680	103894	103894
1940 — P10	633672	633672		Note 7	626975	103894	103894
1940 — P10 Limo and 7 pass			681378		626975	117920	103894
1940 — P9	633672	633672		933435	626975	103894	103894
1940 — PT105	633672	633672		933436	642680	103894	103894
1941 — P11	633672	633672		933435	626975	103894	103894
1941 — P12	633672	633672		Note 8	626975	103894	103894
1941 — P12 Limo and 7 pass			681378		626975	117920	103894
1941 — PT125	633672	633672		933436	642680	103894	103894
1942 — P14	633672	633672		933435	626975	103894	103894
1946-48 — P15	633672	633672		933435	626975	103894	103894

Note 1 — P3 up to 1227777 and 9095365 use part 633672, after 1227777 and 9095365 use part 681378.

Note 2 — P4 up to 10401871 and 9997566 except 7 passenger sedan use part 633672, after 10401871 and 9997566 use part 681378.

Note 3 — P3 up to 1227777 and 9095365 use part 633672, after 1227777 and 9095365 use part 681378.

Note 4 — P4 up to 10401871 and 9997566 except 7 passenger sedan use part 633672, after 10401871 and 9997566 use part 681378.

Note 5 — P3 up to 1227777-9095365 use part number 933436. P3 after 1227777-9095365 use part number 830649.

Note 6 — P4 up to 10391295-9997566 use part number 933436. P4 after 10391295-9997566 use part number 830649.

Note 7 — P10 except 7 passenger sedan and limousine use part number 933435.

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 2 Axle — Front

P10 7 passenger sedan and limousine use part number 947557.

Note 8 — P12 except 7 passenger sedan and limousine use part number 947557.
P12 7 passenger sedan and limousine use part number 933436.

Note 9 — 0.92" used before knuckle counterbore use part 626508. 1" used after
knucklecounterbore use part 103894.

Note 10 — (1" dia.) up to 1227777 except from 1227739 to 1227750 use part
103894.
(1 1/16") after 1227777 and from 1227739 to 1227750 use part 117920.

Note 11 — (1" dia.) up to 10391295 and 9997566 use part 103894.
(1 1/16") after 10391295 and 9997566 use part 117920.

933435 MoPar Steering Knuckle King Pin Package
Interchange/Vendor:

NAPA NCP 2621290

933436 MoPar Steering Knuckle King Pin Package
Interchange/Vendor:

NAPA NCP 2621231

?7 King Pin Service Package

Associated parts:

41612	Steering knuckle thrust bearing shim (thin) [Steering knuckle thrust bearing shim (thin)] (Q, U, 30-U, PA, PB, PC, PD)
41611	Steering knuckle thrust bearing shim (thick) (Q, U, 30-U, PC, PB, PC, PD)
600118	King pin bushing - upper and lower ‡4 (PC, PD)
600121	Steering Knuckle Thrust Bearing [Steering knuckle thrust bearing] ‡2 (PC, PD)
600122	King Pin ‡2 (PC, PD)
600123	King pin lock (set screw) ‡2 (PC, PD)
600125	Plug (oil) ‡4 (PC)
609298	King pin lock (washer) ‡2 (PC, PD)

Interchange/Vendor:

Rare Parts 30110

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 2 Axle — Front

2-C – Steering Knuckle

Year and Model	2-03-17	2-03-18		2-05-07
	Steering Knuckle Thrust Bearing	Steering Knuckle Thrust Bearing Shim		Steering Knuckle or Arm Stop Screw
		Thin	Thick	
	2 req'd	as req'd	as req'd	2 req'd
1928 — Q	Note 1	41612	41611	
1929 — U	Note 1	41612	41611	
1930 — 30-U	Note 1	41612	41611	
1931 — PA	Note 1	41612	41611	
1932 — PB	Note 1	41612	41611	
1933 — PC	600121	41612	41611	603342
1933 — PD	600121	41612	41611	603342
1934 — PE	626503	41612	41611	603342
1934 — PF	600121	41612	41611	603342
1936 — P1	626503	626871	626870	Note 2
1936 — P2	626503	626871	626870	Note 2
1936 — P2 Limo and 7 pass	626503	626871	626870	
1937 — P3	626503	626871	626870	Note 2
1937 — P4	626503	626871	626870	Note 2
1937 — P4 Limo and 7 Pass	626503	626871	626870	
1937 — PT50	626503	626871	626870	603342
1938 — P5	626503	626871	626870	603342
1938 — P6	626503	626871	626870	603342
1938 — PT57	626503	626871	626870	603342
1939 — P7	626503	626871		644620
1939 — P8	626503	626871		644620
1939 — PT81	626503		626870	603342
1940 — P10	626503	626871	626870	644620
1940 — P10 Limo and 7 pass	626503	626871	626870	
1940 — P9	626503	626871	626870	644620
1940 — PT105	626503	626871	626870	603342
1941 — P11	626503	626871	626870	644620
1941 — P12	626503	626871	626870	644620
1941 — P12 Limo and 7 pass	626503	626871	626870	
1941 — PT125	626503	626871	626870	603342
1942 — P14	626503	626871	626870	644620
1946-48 — P15	626503	626871	626870	644620

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 2 Axle — Front

Note 1 — 35954 (export use 55293)

Note 2 — Standard wheels use part number 603342.
20 Inch wheels use part number 644620.

41612	Steering knuckle thrust bearing shim (thin) (1928-34 Plymouth) Interchange/Vendor: Dorman 740-010	35954	Steering knuckle thrust bearing. (Q, U, 30-U, PA, PB) Interchange/Vendor: Timken 3008
		600121	Steering knuckle thrust bearing (PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: Timken 3040

2-D – Steering Tie Rod

602170	Steering tie rod assembly (PC, PD) Associated parts: 102647 Ball Nut $\frac{1}{2}$ (PA, PC, PD) 103374 Ball cotter pin [3/32x1 Plain steel cotter pin] $\frac{1}{2}$ (PA, PB, PC, PD) 120368 Clamp nut $\frac{1}{2}$ (PD) 120369 Clamp Nut [3/8-24 (21/64 thick) Cad plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut] $\frac{1}{2}$ (PC, PD) 120382 Clamp lockwasher [3/8 Cad plated steel lockwasher (standard)] $\frac{1}{2}$ (PC, PD) 120677 Clamp bolt [3/8-24x1 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw] $\frac{1}{2}$ (PC, PD) 50330 Ball nut $\frac{1}{2}$ (PD, PE, PF) 600126 Steering tie rod (body only) $\frac{1}{2}$ (PC, PD) 602171 Steering tie rod end assy. (R.H. Thread) $\frac{1}{2}$ (PC, PD) 602172 Steering tie rod end assy. (L.H. Thread) $\frac{1}{2}$ (PC, PD) 602172 Steering tie rod end assy. (L.H. Thread) (PC, PD) Associated parts: 319564 Steering tie rod dust cover spring $\frac{1}{2}$ (30-U after 1563217 U. S. built, PA, PB, PC, PD) 319565 Steering tie rod dust cover $\frac{1}{2}$ (30-U after 1563217 U. S. built, PA, PB, PC, PD) 319566 Steering tie rod dust washer $\frac{1}{2}$ (PA, PB, PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: Rare Parts 26355 (Driver side) Car Parts Discount 36547	602171	Steering tie rod end assy. (R.H. Thread) (PC, PD) Associated parts: 319564 Steering tie rod dust cover spring $\frac{1}{2}$ (30-U after 1563217 U. S. built, PA, PB, PC, PD) 319565 Steering tie rod dust cover $\frac{1}{2}$ (30-U after 1563217 U. S. built, PA, PB, PC, PD) 319566 Steering tie rod dust washer $\frac{1}{2}$ (PA, PB, PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: Rare Parts 25134 (Passenger side) Car Parts Discount 36548 600126 Steering tie rod (body only) (PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: Car Parts Discount 36512 319564 Steering tie rod dust cover spring (30-U after 1563217 U.S. Built, PA, PB, PC, PD) 319565 Steering tie rod dust cover (30-U after 1563217 U.S. Built, PA, PB, PC, PD) 319566 Steering tie rod dust washer (PA, PB, PC, PD)
--------	---	--------	---

2-E – Steering Drag Link

613337	Drag link assembly (US built PC from 1808862 to 1809000 and after 1809022, all Canadian PC built. PD) Interchange/Vendor: Rare Parts 28189 Car Parts Discount 36532
--------	--

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 3 Axle — Rear

3-C – Differential

Year and Model	3-11-01	3-11-02
	Differential Bearing Cone and rollers	Differential Bearing Cup
	2 req'd	2 req'd
1928 — Q	40417	40418
1929 — U	40417	40418
1930 — 30-U	Note 1	Note 2
1931 — PA	314951	304003
1932 — PB	314951	304003
1933 — PC	601863	601862
1933 — PD	601863	601862
1934 — PE	601863	601862
1934 — PF	601863	601862
1934 — PG	601863	601862
1935 — PJ	601863	601862
1936 — P1	698398	698397
1936 — P2	698398	698397
1937 — P3	698404	698403
1937 — P4	698404	698403
1937 — PT50	698404	698403
1938 — P5	698404	698403
1938 — P6	698404	698403
1938 — PT57	698404	698403
1939 — P7	698404	698403
1939 — P8	698404	698403
1939 — PT81	698404	698403
1940 — P10	698404	698403
1940 — P9	698404	698403
1940 — PT105	698404	698403
1941 — P11	698404	698403
1941 — P12	698404	698403
1941 — PT125	698404	698403
1942 — P14	698404	698403
1946-48 — P15	698404	698403

Note 1 — Up to 1559672 U.S. built and all Canadian built use 40417.
After 1559672 U.S. built use 314951

Note 2 — Up to 1559672 U.S. built and all Canadian built use 40418.
After 1559672 U.S. built use 304003

40417 Differential bearing cone and rollers (Q, U, 30-U upto 1559672 US built and all Canadian built)

Interchange/Vendor:

Timken 28157

40418 Differential bearing cup (Q, U, 30-U upto 1559672 US built and all Canadian built.)

Interchange/Vendor:

Timken 28315

600212 Differential and carrier assembly gasket (PC, PD)

Interchange/Vendor:

Victor 27843

314951 Differential bearing cone and rollers (30-U after 1559672 US built, PA, PB)

Interchange/Vendor:

Timken 342S

NAPA BRG 342S

601863 Differential bearing cone and rollers (1933-36 Plymouth)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 3 Axle — Rear

	Interchange/Vendor: Bower-BCA T-35175 Timken 35175	698404	Differential Bearing Cone and Rollers
304003	Differential bearing cup (30-U after 1559672 US built, PA, PB) Interchange/Vendor: Timken 332 NAPA BRG BR332	698403	Differential Bearing Cup Interchange/Vendor: NAPA BRG BR25520
601862	Differential bearing cup (1933-36) Interchange/Vendor: Bower-BCA T-35326 Timken 35326		

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 3 Axle — Rear

3-E – Drive Pinion Bearings

Year and Model	3-22-24		3-22-25		3-22-45
	Drive Pinion Bearing Cone and Rollers		Drive Pinion Bearing Cup		Drive Pinion Bearing Oil Seal Assembly
	Front	Rear	Front	Rear	
	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd
1928 — Q	43129	53534	53535	53535	43123
1929 — U	43129	53534	53535	53535	43123
1930 — 30-U	Note 1	53534	53535	53535	Note 2
1931 — PA	53534	53534	53535	53535	314963
1932 — PB	53534	53534	53535	53535	314963
1933 — PC	53534	602075	53535	602074	600230
1933 — PD	53534	602075	53535	602074	600230
1934 — PE	53534	602075	53535	602074	600230
1934 — PF	53534	602075	53535	602074	600230
1934 — PG	53534	602075	53535	602074	
1935 — PJ	53534	602075	53535	602074	
1936 — P1	698406	698408	698405	698407	600230
1936 — P2	698406	698408	698405	698407	600230
1936 — P2 Limo and 7 pass	376505	567226	51094	619395	619129
1937 — P3	698414	698415	698413	698413	663602
1937 — P4	698414	698415	698413	698413	663602
1937 — P4 Limo and 7 Pass	376505	567226	51094	619395	619129
1937 — PT50	698414	698415	698413	698413	663602
1938 — P5	698414	698415	698413	698413	663602
1938 — P6	698414	698415	698413	698413	663602
1938 — P6 Limo and 7 Pass	376505	567226	51094	619395	619129
1938 — PT57	698414	698415	698413	698413	663602
1939 — P7	698414	698415	698413	698413	663602
1939 — P8	698414	698415	698413	698413	663602
1939 — P8 Limo and 7 pass	376505	567226	51094	619395	619129
1939 — PT81	698414	698415	698413	698413	663602
1940 — P10	698414	698415	698413	698413	663602
1940 — P10 Limo and 7 pass	376505	567226	51094	619395	619129
1940 — P9	698414	698415	698413	698413	663602
1940 — PT105	698414	698415	698413	698413	663602
1941 — P11	698414	698415	698413	698413	663602
1941 — P12	698414	698415	698413	698413	663602
1941 — P12 Limo and 7 pass	376505	567226	51094	619395	619129
1941 — PT125	698414	698415	698413	698413	663602
1942 — P14	698414	698415	698413	698413	663602
1946-48 — P15	698414	698415	698413	698413	663602

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 3 Axle — Rear

Note 1 — 30-U up to 1559672 and all Canadian built use 43129. Others use 53534.	619129	Drive Pinion Bearing Oil Seal Assembly Interchange/Vendor: Victor 49151
Note 2 — 30-U up to 1559672 and all Canadian built use part number 43123. After 1559672 use 314963.	698414	Drive Pinion Bearing Cone and Rollers Interchange/Vendor: NAPA BRG BR31590
43129 Drive pinion bearing cone and rollers Interchange/Vendor: Timken 3198	698415	Drive Pinion Bearing Cone and Rollers Interchange/Vendor: NAPA BRG BR31593
53534 Drive pinion bearing cone and rollers Interchange/Vendor: Bower-BCA T-3188A Timken 3188 Timken 3188A NAPA BRG BR3188	698413	Drive Pinion Bearing Cup Interchange/Vendor: NAPA BRG BR31520
53535 Drive pinion bearing cup Interchange/Vendor: Bower-BCA T-3120A Timken 3120A NAPA BRG BR3120	698405	Drive Pinion Bearing Cup Interchange/Vendor: NAPA BRG BR3120
51094 Drive pinion bearing cup Interchange/Vendor: NAPA BRG BR3420	698406	Drive Pinion Bearing Cone and Rollers Interchange/Vendor: NAPA BRG BR3188
602075 Drive pinion bearing cone and rollers Interchange/Vendor: Bower-BCA T-36137 Timken 36137	663602	Drive Pinion Bearing Oil Seal Assembly Interchange/Vendor: NAPA NOS 18880 Chrysler 1271104 National 5851 Chicago Rawhide 18880 Federal Mogul 473240
602074 Drive pinion bearing cup Interchange/Vendor: Bower-BCA T-36300 Timken 36300	567226	Drive pinion bearing cone and rollers Interchange/Vendor: NAPA BRG BR3876
600230 Drive pinion bearing oil seal assembly Interchange/Vendor: National 571 NAPA NOS 17675 SKF 17675	619395	Drive Pinion Bearing Cup Interchange/Vendor: NAPA BRG BR3820
	314963	Drive Pinion Bearing Oil Seal Assembly Interchange/Vendor: Skf 17605
	1271104	Drive Pinion Bearing Oil Seal Assembly Interchange/Vendor: NAPA NOS 18880

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 3 Axle — Rear

3-F – Rear Axle Drive Shaft

Year and Model	3-32-01	3-32-04	3-32-05	3-32-06	3-32-07	3-33-1	3-33-2	3-35-01	3-35-05	3-35-14
	Axle Drive Shaft	Axle Drive Shaft Key	Axle Drive Shaft Nut	Axle Drive Shaft Washer	Axle Drive Shaft Cotter Pin	Axle Drive Shaft Bearing Cone and Rollers	Axle Drive Shaft Bearing Cup	Axle Drive Shaft Bearing Oil Seal and Gasket Package	Axle Drive Shaft Oil Seal Retainer Gasket	Axle Drive Shaft Oil Seal Assembly
	2 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd
1928 — Q	306588	41110	53553	50652	103398	43033	43032	43053		43049
1929 — U	306588	41110	53553	50652	103398	43033	43032	43053		43049
1930 — 30-U	306588	41110	53553	50652	103398	43033	43032	43053		43049
1931 — PA	306588	41110	53553	50652	103398	43033	43032	43053		43049
1932 — PB	306588	41110	53553	50652	103398	43033	43032	43053		43049
1933 — PC	Note 1	600238	53553	50652	103398	601532	43032	891436	600243	600475
1933 — PD	600237	600238	53553	50652	103398	601532	43032	891436	600243	600475
1934 — PE	618252	41110	53553	50652	103398	43033	43032	891439	600243	602166
1934 — PF	618252	41110	53553	50652	103398	43033	43032	891439	600243	602166
1934 — PG						43033	43032	891439	600243	
1935 — PJ						43033	43032	891439	600243	
1936 — P1	651675	1118149	53553	50652		698400	698399	891437	952557	651678
1936 — P2	651675	1118149	53553	50652		698400	698399	891437	952557	651678
1937 — P3	1118136	1118149	53553	50652		698400	698399	891437	952557	651678
1937 — P4	1118136	1118149	53553	50652		698400	698399	891437	952557	651678
1937 — PT50	651675	1118149	53553	50652		698400	698399	891437	952557	651678
1938 — P5	1118136	1118149	53553	50652		698400	698399	891437	952557	651678
1938 — P6	1118136	1118149	53553	50652		698400	698399	891437	952557	651678
1938 — P6 Limo and 7 Pass	1118137	1118149	53553	50652		1188716	681318	891437	952557	681323
1938 — PT57	651675	1118149	53553	50652		698400	698399	891437	952557	651678
1939 — P7	1118136	1118149	53553	50652		698400	698399	891437	952557	651678
1939 — P8	1118136	1118149	53553	50652		698400	698399	891437	952557	651678
1939 — P8 Limo and 7 pass	1118137	1118149	53553	50652		1188716	681318	891437	952557	681323
1939 — PT81	1118136	1118149	53553	50652		698400	698399	891437	952557	651678
1940 — P10	1118136	1118149	53553	50652		698400	698399	891437	952557	651678
1940 — P10 Limo and 7 pass	1118137	1118149	53553	50652		1188716	681318	891437	952557	681323
1940 — P9	1118136	1118149	53553	50652		698400	698399	891437	952557	651678
1940 — PT105	1118136	1118149	53553	50652		698400	698399	891437	952557	651678
1941 — P11	1118136	1118149	53553	50652		698400	698399	891437	952557	651678
1941 — P12	1118136	1118149	53553	50652		698400	698399	891437	952557	651678
1941 — P12 Limo and 7 pass	1118137	1118149	53553	50652		1188716	681318	891437	952557	681323
1941 — PT125	1118136	1118149	53553	50652		698400	698399	891437	952557	651678
1942 — P14	1118136	1118149	53553	50652		698400	698399	891437	952557	651678
1946-48 — P15	1118136	1118149	53553	50652		698400	698399	Note 2	not used	Note 3

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 3 Axle — Rear

Note 1 — Use part 619087 for 20 inch wheels, others use 600237.

Note 2 — See Part Type Code 5-13-22 for Outer Seal.

Note 3 — P15S up to 15260284 Detroit built, 22065846 Evansville built, P15C up to 11906241 Detroit built, 20249066 Evansville built, use part number 651678. P15 after the above effective points use part number 1139898.

43033	Axle drive shaft bearing cone and rollers Interchange/Vendor: Timken 14138 NAPA BRG 14138A	602166	Axle drive shaft oil washer assembly (inside) Interchange/Vendor: Victor 49116
43032	Axle drive shaft bearing cup Interchange/Vendor: Bower-BCA T-14276 Timken 14276 NAPA BRG BR14276	600475	Axle drive shaft oil washer (PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: Victor 49104 National 5686
43053	Axle drive shaft oil seal assembly (Q, U, 30-U, PA, PB) Interchange/Vendor: Larry Chegwiddden (Reproduction from billet using nitrile seals.) Victor 49751	891436	Axle Drive Shaft Bearing Oil Seal and Gasket Package (PC, PD) Associated parts: 601487 Axle drive shaft oil seal assembly 600243 Axle drive shaft oil seal retainer gasket Interchange/Vendor: Victor 49770 (Spring loaded rubber type) National 5687
53553	Axle drive shaft nut (Appears to be a 3/4-16 castle nut 5/8" high with a hex of 1 1/8") Interchange/Vendor: Dorman 615-016	698400	Axle drive shaft bearing cone and rollers Interchange/Vendor: NAPA BRG BR25877
50652	Axle drive shaft washer Interchange/Vendor: Dorman 618-005 (May not be an exact fit and need some filing on the tab portion.)	651678	Axle drive shaft oil washer assembly (inside) Interchange/Vendor: C/R 13892 NAPA NOS 13797 Victor 49209
601532	Axle drive shaft bearing cone and rollers (PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: Bower-BCA T-14125 Timken 14125 NAPA BRG 14125A	698399	Axle drive shaft bearing cup Interchange/Vendor: NAPA BRG BR25821
601487	Axle drive shaft oil seal assembly (PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: Timken 350936 (The original leather seal portion of this assembly can be removed and this modern replacement spring loaded neoprene seal can be pressed into the carrier.)	891439	Axle Drive Shaft Bearing Oil Seal and Gasket Package Associated parts: 618240 Axle drive shaft oil seal assembly 600243 Axle drive shaft oil seal retainer gasket
600243	Axle drive shaft oil seal retainer gasket (PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: Victor 2607	600238	Axle drive shaft key (PC, PD) (Appears to be a 5/16" square key 2 1/4" long.)
		1188716	Axle drive shaft bearing cone and rollers Interchange/Vendor: NAPA BRG BR2780
		1139896	Axle drive shaft oil washer assembly (inside) Interchange/Vendor: Skf 13892 (Per posting by P15-D24 forum member.)
		1139898	Axle Drive Shaft Oil Seal Assembly Interchange/Vendor: Victor 49143

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 4 Brake — Hand

4-C – Hand Brake Band

Year and Model	4-03-01	4-03-03	4-03-03a
	Hand Brake Band Assembly (Complete)	Hand Brake Band Lining (50 Foot Rolls)	Hand Brake Band Lining
	1 req'd	As req'd	1 req'd
1928 — Q	41235	396389	41237
1929 — U	41235	396389	41237
1930 — 30-U	Note 1	396389	Note 3
1931 — PA	377368	396389	377371
1932 — PB	377368	396389	377371
1933 — PC	602079	396389	377371
1933 — PD	602079	396389	377371
1934 — PE	602079	396389	377371
1934 — PF	602079	396389	377371
1934 — PG		396389	
1935 — PJ		396389	
1936 — P1	634648	396389	
1936 — P2	634648	396389	
1937 — P3	661305	396389	
1937 — P4	661305	396389	
1937 — PT50	661305	396389	
1938 — P5	678042	396389	
1938 — P6	678042	396389	
1938 — PT57	Note 2	396389	
1939 — P7	678042	396389	
1939 — P8	678042	396389	
1939 — PT81	Note 2	396389	
1940 — P10	853891	396389	
1940 — P9	853891	396389	
1940 — PT105	Note 2	396389	
1941 — P11	870500	396389	
1941 — P12	870500	396389	
1941 — PT125	Note 2	396389	
1942 — P14	870500	396389	
1946-48 — P15	870500	396389	

Note 1 — 30-U up to 1561283 US built and all Canadian use part 41235, after 1561283 use part 308949.

Note 2 — Three speed use 661305, four speed use 586888.

Note 3 — Up to 1561283 US Built and all Canadian use part 41237. After 1561283 U.S. Built use 310023

41237 Hand Brake Band Lining (21 3/8 inches long)

634648 Hand Brake Band Assembly (Complete)

Interchange/Vendor:

Andy Bernbaum Auto Parts G-220

661305

Hand Brake Band Assembly (Complete)

Interchange/Vendor:

Andy Bernbaum Auto Parts G-221

678042

Hand Brake Band Assembly (Complete)

Interchange/Vendor:

Andy Bernbaum Auto Parts G-222

853891

Hand Brake Band Assembly (Complete)

Interchange/Vendor:

Andy Bernbaum Auto Parts G-223

870500

Hand Brake Band Assembly (Complete)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 4 Brake — Hand

	Interchange/Vendor:	377371	Hand Brake Band Lining (18 1/2 inches long) (One parts book lists 18 1/2 inches long, another 18 13/32 inches long.)
	Andy Bernbaum Auto Parts G-224		
396389	Hand Brake Band Lining approx. 50 ft. rolls. (5/32 x 2 inches)	310023	Hand Brake Band Lining (21 13/32 inches long)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 4 Brake — Hand

4-G – Hand Brake Rod and Operating Lever

Year and Model	4-20-02	4-20-19	
	Hand Brake Pull Rod	Hand Brake Pull Rod Clevis Pin	
		Rear	Front
	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd
1928 — Q	43024	41251	
1929 — U	43024	41251	
1930 — 30-U	Note 1	41251	
1931 — PA	377411	41251	
1932 — PB	377411	41251	
1933 — PC	601192	41251	
1933 — PD	601192	41251	41251
1934 — PE	601192	138084	41251
1934 — PF	601192	138084	41251
1936 — P1		556906	391858
1936 — P2		556906	391858
1937 — P3		556906	391858
1937 — P4		556906	391858
1937 — PT50	579388	556906	391858
1938 — PT57	Note 2	556906	391858
1939 — PT81	Note 3	556906	391858
1940 — PT105	Note 3	556906	391858
1941 — PT125	Note 3	556906	391858

Note 1 — Up to 1561283 US built use 43024. After 1561283 US built use 320622.

Note 2 — Three speed transmission use part number 579388, four speed transmission use part number 579755.

Note 3 — Three speed transmission use part number 590038, four speed transmission use part number 579755.

120394 Washer (clevis pin) [3/8 Steel Cad Plated Plain Washer (SAE)] (PE, PF)

43024 Hand brake rod

Associated parts:

107762 Cotter pin [3/32x5/8 Plain steel cotter pin]
 41251 Clevis Pin [3/8x23/32 (9/16 head to hole) Cad plated steel clevis pin]

601192 Hand brake rod

Associated parts:

107762 Cotter Pin [3/32x5/8 Plain steel cotter pin]
 41251 Clevis Pin [3/8x23/32 (9/16 head to hole) Cad plated steel clevis pin] (PC, PD)
 389070 Spacer (washer) (PC, PD)
 620259 Anti-rattle washer (PE, PF)
 620260 Retainer washer (PE, PF)
 138084 Clevis pin [3/8x1 3/32 (15/16 head to hole) Cad plated hardened steel clevis pin] (PE, PF)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 4 Brake — Hand

377411	Hand brake rod
	Associated parts:
107762	Cotter Pin [3/32x5/8 Plain steel cotter pin]
41251	Clevis Pin [3/8x23/32 (9/16 head to hole) Cad plated steel clevis pin]
320622	Hand brake rod
	Associated parts:
107762	Cotter pin [3/32x5/8 Plain steel cotter pin]
41251	Clevis pin [3/8x23/32 (9/16 head to hole) Cad plated steel clevis pin]
320624	Spacer (30-U after 1561283 US built)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 5 Brake — Service

5-B – Brake Shoes

620875	Wheel brake shoe and facing assembly (front half) (PC, PD)	600176	Wheel brake shoe and facing assembly (rear half) (PC, PD)
--------	--	--------	---

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 5 Brake — Service

5-C – Brake Support

Year and Model	5-13-01		5-13-22
	Wheel Brake Support and Adjusting Pin Assembly		Rear Wheel Brake Axle Shaft Seal Assembly
	Front	Rear	
	2 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd
1928 — Q	43695	43694	
1929 — U	Note 1	Note 4	
1930 — 30-U	301470	301473	
1931 — PA	301470	301473	
1932 — PB	381054	381060	
1933 — PC	Note 2	Note 5	
1933 — PD	600157	600166	
1934 — PE	619304	619314	
1934 — PF	622046	622047	
1936 — P1	657449	Note 6	
1936 — P2	657449	Note 6	
1937 — P3	657449	663952	
1937 — P4	657449	663952	
1937 — P4 Limo and 7 Pass	Unknown	666007	
1937 — PT50	574015	663952	
1938 — P5	657449	663952	
1938 — P6	657449	663952	
1938 — P6 Limo and 7 Pass	677826	677830	
1938 — PT57	574015	663952	
1939 — P7	657449	663952	
1939 — P8	657449	663952	
1939 — P8 Limo and 7 pass	677826	677830	
1939 — PT81	574015	663952	
1940 — P10	657449	663952	
1940 — P10 Limo and 7 pass	677826	677830	
1940 — P9	657449	663952	
1940 — PT105	574015	663952	
1941 — P11	657449	663952	
1941 — P12	657449	663952	
1941 — P12 Limo and 7 pass	677826	677830	
1941 — PT125	574015	663952	
1942 — P14	657449	663952	
1946-48 — P15	Note 3	859154	859164

Note 1 — Up to RR-593-Y US built and GP-707-C Canadian built use part 43695.

After RR-593-Y US built and GP-707-C Canadian built use part 301470.

Note 2 — Up to 1817101-3000610 US built and all Canadian built use part 600157.

After 1817101-3000610 US built and all Canadian built use part 613505.

Note 3 — Right side use part 859144, left side use part 859145.

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 5 Brake — Service

Note 4 — Up to RR-593-Y US built and GP-707-C Canadian built use part 43694.

After RR-593-Y US built and GP-707-C Canadian built use part 301473.

Note 5 — Up to 1817101-3000610 US built and all Canadian built use part 600166.

After 1817101-3000610 US built and all Canadian built use part 613507.

Note 6 — If fitted with rear wheel hand brake, use part 657452, otherwise use part 657455.

859164 Rear Wheel Brake Axle Shaft Seal Assembly

Interchange/Vendor:

NAPA NOS 13797 (Per NAPA Online but part looks unlikely.)

NAPA NOS 14359 (Per Internet posting by P15-D24 forum member. Seal I.D. 1.438", O.D. 2.441", seal width 0.25")

Skf 13797 (Per Internet posting by P15-D24 forum member.)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 5 Brake — Service

5-D – Brake Shoe Anchor

Year and Model	5-19-04		5-19-07	5-19-11	5-19-12	
	Brake Shoe Anchor			Brake Shoe Ancho Bolt “C” Washer	Brake Shoe Anchor Bolt Oil Washer	Brake Shoe Anchor Bolt Oil Washer Retainer
	Front		Rear			
	Long	Short				
	as req'd	as req'd	as req'd	as req'd	8 req'd	8 req'd
1928 — Q	43012	43012	43012			
1929 — U	43012	43012	43012			
1930 — 30-U	43012	43012	43012			
1931 — PA	43012	43012	43012			
1932 — PB	43012	43012	43012			
1933 — PC	Note 1	Note 2	Note 3		600160	600161
1933 — PD	606192	606248	606193		600160	600161
1934 — PE	619306	619307	619316		619308	619309
1934 — PF	623464	606248	606193		600160	600161
1936 — P1	637766	637765	619316	619317	567771	619309
1936 — P2	637766	637765	619316	619317	567771	619309
1937 — P3	637766	637765	619316	619317	567771	619309
1937 — P4	637766	637765	619316	619317	567771	619309
1937 — P4 Limo and 7 Pass	637540	637541	622111	308246	308246	859054
1937 — PT50	637766	637765	619316	619317	567771	619309
1938 — P5	637766	637765	619316	619317	567771	619309
1938 — P6	637766	637765	619316	619317	567771	619309
1938 — P6 Limo and 7 Pass	637540	637541	622111	308246	308246	859054
1938 — PT57	637766	637765	619316	619317	567771	619309
1939 — P7	637766	637765	619316	619317	567771	619309
1939 — P8	637766	637765	619316	619317	567771	619309
1939 — P8 Limo and 7 pass	637540	637541	622111	308246	308246	859054
1939 — PT81	637766	637765	619316	619317	567771	619309
1940 — P10	637766	637765	619316	619317	567771	619309
1940 — P10 Limo and 7 pass	637540	637541	622111	308246	308246	859054
1940 — P9	637766	637765	619316	619317	567771	619309
1940 — PT105	637766	637765	619316	619317	567771	619309
1941 — P11	637766	637765	619316	619317	567771	619309

1941 — P12 Limo and 7 pass	637540	637541	622111	308246	308246	859054
-------------------------------	--------	--------	--------	--------	--------	--------

1941 — PT125	637766	637765	619316	619317	567771	619309
--------------	--------	--------	--------	--------	--------	--------

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 5 Brake — Service

Note 1 — PC up to 1797693 use part number 600158.

PC after 1797693 use part number 606192

Note 2 — PC up to 1797693 use part number 600159.

PC after 1797693 use part number 606248

Note 3 — PC up to 1797693 use part number 600168.

PC after 1797693 use part number 606193

619317 Brake Shoe Anchro Bolt "C" Washer

Interchange/Vendor:

Roberts Motor Parts T218 (Claims to fit all from 1928 to 1958 even though Chrysler part numbers vary over those years.)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 5 Brake — Service

5-G – Brake Shoe Spring

Year and Model	5-03-23
	Brake Shoe Return Spring
	4 req'd
1928 — Q	42944
1929 — U	301477
1930 — 30-U	301477
1931 — PA	301477
1932 — PB	301477
1933 — PC	301477
1933 — PD	301477
1934 — PE	301477
1934 — PF	301477
1936 — P1	Note 1
1936 — P2	Note 2
1937 — P3	301477
1937 — P4	301477
1937 — P4 Limo and 7 Pass	677466
1937 — PT50	301477
1938 — P5	301477
1938 — P6	301477
1938 — P6 Limo and 7 Pass	677466
1938 — PT57	301477
1939 — P7	301477
1939 — P8	301477
1939 — P8 Limo and 7 pass	677466
1939 — PT81	301477
1940 — P10	301477
1940 — P10 Limo and 7 pass	677466
1940 — P9	301477
1940 — PT105	301477
1941 — P11	301477
1941 — P12	301477
1941 — P12 Limo and 7 pass	677466
1941 — PT125	301477
1942 — P14	301477
1946-48 — P15	Note 3

Note 1 — Up to 1148894 except from 1148739 to 114880 use part 651767, others use part 301477.

Note 2 — Up to 2809462 except from 2809352 to 2809400 use part 651767, others use part 301477.

Note 3 — Front wheels use part 1121653, rear wheels use part 863754.

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 5 Brake — Service

5-H – Brake Pedal

50585 Brake pedal pad (rubber) (U, 30-U, PA, PB, PC, PD)

Interchange/Vendor:

Steele Rubber Products 40-0213-22

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 5 Brake — Service

5-L – Master Cylinder

Year and Model	5-39-03	
	Master Cylinder Assembly (Less push rod and end)	
	Left Hand Drive	Right Hand Drive
	1 req'd	1 req'd
1928 — Q	433094	79444
1929 — U	301099	79444
1930 — 30-U	Note 1	311903
1931 — PA	324956	324956
1932 — PB	324956	391440
1933 — PC	Note 2	Note 2
1933 — PD	608678	608676
1934 — PE	620341	620669
1934 — PF	620341	620669
1936 — P1	695696	
1936 — P2	695696	
1937 — P3	858889	
1937 — P4	858889	
1937 — PT50	695696	
1938 — P5	858889	
1938 — P6	858889	
1938 — PT57	695696	
1939 — P7	858889	
1939 — P8	858889	
1939 — PT81	695696	
1940 — P10	858889	
1940 — P9	858889	
1940 — PT105	695696	
1941 — P11	858889	
1941 — P12	858889	
1941 — PT125	695696	
1942 — P14	1118284	
1946-48 — P15	1118284	

Note 1 — 30-U before engine number U-266891 U.S. built and all Canadian built use part number 301099. 30-U after engine number U-266891 U.S. built use part number 322958.

Note 2 — PC up to engine PC-36828 U.S. built and up to 9311025 and after 931225 Canadian built, PCX (small bore engine) (R.H.D.) up to engine PCX 1350 use part number 600718. PC after engine PC-36828 U.S. built and from 9311025 to 931225 Canadian built, PCX (small bore engine) (R.H.D.) after engine PCX 1350 use part number 608676. PCX (small bore engine) up to

engine PCX 1338 use part number 606812. PC from 9311025 to 9312055 Canadian built, PCX (small bore engine) up to engine 1338 use part number 608678.

608678

Master cylinder assembly – complete (with reservoir) (PC from 9311025 to 9312055 Canadian built, PCX (small bore engine) after engine PCX 1338, PD) (The assembly in the photo is painted. It is unlikely that it was painted originally as brake fluid is a very effective paint remover.)

Interchange/Vendor:

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 5 Brake — Service

	Chrysler 695696 (Not an exact match but will bolt in and work.)	1118284	Master Cylinder Assembly
695696	Master cylinder assembly		Interchange/Vendor:
	Interchange/Vendor:		NAPA UP 3241
	Aimco M900000		Raybestos MC3241
	NAPA UP 544		Wagner F3241
	Raybestos MC544		
858889	Master cylinder assembly – complete (with reservoir)		
	Interchange/Vendor:		
	Wagner E852 (Obsolete)		

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 5 Brake — Service

5-N – Master Cylinder Cover

Year and Model	5-39-23	5-39-24
	Master Cylinder Reservoir Cover Screw Gasket	Master Cylinder Reservoir Cover Gasket
	6 req'd	1 req'd
1931 — PA		309395
1932 — PB	51019	309395
1933 — PC	51019	309395
1933 — PD	51019	309395
1934 — PE	51019	622865
1934 — PF	51019	622865
1936 — P1	51019	622865
1936 — P2	51019	622865
1937 — P3	51019	622865
1937 — P4	51019	622865
1937 — PT50	51019	622865
1938 — P5	51019	622865
1938 — P6	51019	622865
1938 — PT57	51019	622865
1939 — P7	51019	622865
1939 — P8	51019	622865
1939 — PT81	51019	622865
1940 — P10	51019	622865
1940 — P9	51019	622865
1940 — PT105	51019	622865
1941 — P11	51019	622865
1941 — P12	51019	622865
1941 — PT125	51019	622865

51019 Screw gasket (Soft copper washer, 1/4" bore and outside diameter is just slightly larger than the star washerâ€™s.)

Interchange/Vendor:

Restoration Supply Company B15912 (Copper washer for 1/4" bolt. ID 5/16, OD 1/2, 1/32 thick. Might also be B15914 which is for 3/16" bolt with an ID of 1/4, OD of 5/8 and 1/16 thick.)

309399 Master Cylinder and reservoir cover (PA, PB, PC, PD)

Associated parts:

- 309395 Master Cylinder and reservoir cover gasket (PA, PB, PC, PD)
- 121867 Screw [1/4-20x9/16 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw] $\frac{3}{16}$ (PA, PB, PC, PD)
- 121753 Lockwasher [#14 or 1/4 Shakeproof lockwasher (external teeth) Cad plated steel.] $\frac{3}{16}$ (PA, PB, PC, PD)
- 320094 Screw gasket $\frac{3}{16}$ (30-U, PA)

51019 Screw gasket [Screw gasket] $\frac{3}{16}$ (PB, PC, PD)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 5 Brake — Service

622864 Master Cylinder and reservoir cover (PE, PF)

Associated parts:

- | | |
|--------|---|
| 622865 | Master Cylinder and reservoir cover gasket (PE, PF) |
| 121867 | Screw (cover) [1/4-20x9/16 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw] ‡6 (PE, PF) |
| 51019 | Gasket (cover screw) [Screw gasket] ‡6 (PE, PF) |

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 5 Brake — Service

5-O – Master Cylinder Internal Parts

Year and Model	5-39-01	
	Master Cylinder Service Package	
	With Piston	Less Piston
	1 req'd	1 req'd
1931 — PA	1057844	
1932 — PB	1057844	
1933 — PC	1057844	
1933 — PD	1057844	
1934 — PE	1057844	
1934 — PF	1057844	
1934 — PG	1057844	
1935 — PJ	1057844	
1936 — P1	1057844	939796
1936 — P2	1057844	939796
1937 — P3	800002	947598
1937 — P4	800002	947598
1937 — PT50	1057844	939796
1938 — P5	800002	947598
1938 — P6	800002	947598
1938 — PT57	1057844	939796
1939 — P7	800002	947598
1939 — P8	800002	947598
1939 — PT81	1057844	939796
1940 — P10	800002	947598
1940 — P9	800002	947598
1940 — PT105	1057844	939796
1941 — P11	800002	947598
1941 — P12	800002	947598
1941 — PT125	1057844	939796
1942 — P14	947582	939797
1946-48 — P15	947582	939797

947582 Master Cylinder Service Package

Interchange/Vendor:

Dorman TM35143

NAPA UP 143

800002 Master Cylinder Service Package

Interchange/Vendor:

Raybestos MK1 (Note: Piston is apparently too long in this kit, so reuse the old piston.)

1057844 Master Cylinder Service Package (PA, PB, PC, PD, PE, PF, PG, PJ, P1, P2)

Associated parts:

645930 Master cylinder inlet valve assembly

616359 Master cylinder piston cup washer

665541 Master cylinder piston

77043 Master cylinder cup (Q, U, 30-U, PA, PB, PC, PD)

316851 Master cylinder secondary cup (PA, PB, PC, PD)

79373 Master cylinder boot (Q, U, 30-U, PA, PB, PC, PD)

79361 Master cylinder boot strap (large) (Q, U, 30-U, PA, PB, PC, PD)

79363 Master cylinder boot strap (small) (Q, U, 30-U, PA, PB, PC, PD)

309395 Master Cylinder and reservoir cover gasket (PA, PB, PC, PD)

Interchange/Vendor:

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 5 Brake — Service

Roberts Motor Parts T35A (MC KIT 1057844
30-59 DT, 30-36 (Does not contain boot straps))
NAPA UP 1

5-Q – Brake Tubes and Clips

Year and Model	5-58-01		5-58-02	
	Brake Tube Tee		Rear Axle Brake Tube Tee Screw or Bolt	
	On Frame	On Rear Axle	Vent Screw Assembly	Bolt
	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd
1928 — Q		40746		
1929 — U		40746		
1930 — 30-U		306297		123841
1931 — PA		306297		123567
1932 — PB		Note 1		
1933 — PC		391954		123567
1933 — PD		391954		123567
1934 — PE		391954		123567
1934 — PF		391954		123567
1936 — P1	668929	660037		
1936 — P2	668929	660037		
1937 — P3	668929	660037		
1937 — P4	668929	660037		
1937 — PT50	306291	391954		
1938 — P5	668929	660037		
1938 — P6	668929	660037		
1938 — PT57	306291	391954		
1939 — P7	668929	660037		
1939 — P8	668929	660037		
1939 — PT81	306291	660037		
1940 — P10	668929	660037	925525	
1940 — P9	668929	660037	925525	
1940 — PT105	306291	660037		
1941 — P11	668929	660037	925525	
1941 — P12	668929	660037	925525	
1941 — PT125	306291	660037	925525	
1942 — P14		660037	925525	
1946-48 — P15	1119410	1118161	925525	

Note 1 — Up to 1687327 U.S. built and 9308470 Canadian built use part 306297.
After 1687327 U.S. Built and 9308470 Canadian built use part number 391954

386736 Clip (frame) (PB,PC,PD,PE,PF,DR,DS)

608473 Clip (long) - rear axle brake tube assembly - right (PC, PD, PE, PF, DR, DS)

381474 Clip (short) - rear axle brake tube assembly - right (PA after 1594760 U.S. built, PB, PC, PD, PE, PF, DR, DS)

611276

608477

1119410

1118161

Master cylinder to rear hose bracket tube assembly (PD)

Rear axle brake tube assembly—right (PC after 1794001, PD, PE, PF)

Brake Tube Tee

Interchange/Vendor:

Wagner FC10593

Brake Tube Tee

Interchange/Vendor:

Wagner FC10592

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 5 Brake — Service

5-R – Flexible Hose and Brackets

Year and Model	5-62-01		5-62-07	5-62-20
	Brake Flexible Hose Assembly		Brake Flexible Hose Gasket	Brake Flexible Hose Spring Lock
	To Front Wheels	To Rear Wheels		
	2 req'd	1 req'd	As req'd	3 req'd
1928 — Q	303102	303102		
1929 — U	303102	303102		
1930 — 30-U	303102	303102		
1931 — PA	323812	323812		
1932 — PB	Note 1	Note 1		
1933 — PC	391951	391951	79192	392911
1933 — PD	391951	391951	79192	392911
1934 — PE	391951	391951	79192	392911
1934 — PF	391951	391951	79192	392911
1936 — P1	635792	635792		392911
1936 — P2	635792	635972		392911
1937 — P3	635792	635792		392911
1937 — P4	635792	635792		392911
1937 — PT50	581545	581545		
1938 — P5	635792	635792		392911
1938 — P6	635792	635792		392911
1938 — PT57	581545	581545	1123332	
1939 — P7	1063851	391951	1123332	392911
1939 — P8	1063851	391951	1123332	392911
1939 — PT81	581545	581545		
1940 — P10	1063851	391951	1123332	392911
1940 — P9	1063851	391951	1123332	392911
1940 — PT105	581545	581545		
1941 — P11	1063851	391951	1123332	392911
1941 — P12	1063851	391951	1123332	392911
1941 — PT125	581545	581545	1123332	
1942 — P14	1063851	391951	1123332	392911
1946-48 — P15	1137710	1119402	1123332	392911

Note 1 — PB up to 1687327 U.S. built and 9308470 Canadian built use part number 323812. PB after 1687327 U.S. built and 9308470 Canadian built use part number 391951.

9781 Brake flexible hose gasket (washer)
Interchange/Vendor:
Chrysler 1123332

79192 Brake flexible hose gasket (washer) (PC, PD)
Interchange/Vendor:
Chrysler 1123332

391951 Brake flexible hose assembly (PB after 1687327 U.S. built and 9308470 Canadian built, PC, PD, PE, PF, DR, DS)
Interchange/Vendor:

Bendix 8215
NAPA UP 36559
Wagner F66853

602741 Brake flexible hose union (PB from 1687327 to 1743476 U.S. built and 9308470 Canadian built, PC (‡2), PD (right))

391952 Brake flexible hose union screw (PB, PC, PD)
Interchange/Vendor:
Wagner FC3050

392911 Spring lock (fitting) (steel) (PC, PD, PE, PF)
Interchange/Vendor:
NAPA UP 80742

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 5 Brake — Service

581545	Carlson H1457-2 Brake hose assembly Interchange/Vendor: NAPA UP 4900	1137710	Brake hose assembly (Length 11.5", ends Male - 7/16"-20 & Female - 3/8"-24) Interchange/Vendor: NAPA UP 10595
627260	Brake flexible hose gasket (washer) Interchange/Vendor: Chrysler 1123332	1119402	Brake flexible hose (Length 17.125", ends Male - 7/16"-20 & Female - 3/8"-24) Interchange/Vendor: NAPA UP 10304
692166	Brake flexible hose gasket (washer) Interchange/Vendor: Chrysler 1123332	1123332	Brake flexible hose gasket (washer) (Listed as superceding parts 9781, 79192, 627260 and 692166) Interchange/Vendor: NAPA UP 1243
303102	Brake flexible hose assembly Interchange/Vendor: Wagner FC-1098		CarQuest W30 (Lacks circular ridges of original but will probably work.) Raybestos G1243
1063851	Brake hose assembly Interchange/Vendor: NAPA UP 5931		

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 5 Brake — Service

5-S – Wheel Cylinder

Year and Model	5-64-01			
	Cylinder Assembly			
	Front		Rear	
	Left	Right	Left	Right
	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd
1928 — Q	79190	79190	79190	79190
1929 — U	79190	79190	79190	79190
1930 — 30-U	79190	79190	79190	79190
1931 — PA	79190	79190	79190	79190
1932 — PB	79190	79190	79190	79190
1933 — PC	79190	79190	600138	600138
1933 — PD	79190	79190	600138	600138
1934 — PE	79190	79190	621624	621624
1934 — PF	79190	79190	621624	621624
1936 — P1	635537	635536	651841	651840
1936 — P2	635537	635536	651841	651840
1937 — P3	635537	635536	635546	635545
1937 — P4	635537	635536	635546	635545
1937 — PT50	635546	635545	579591	579590
1938 — P5	635537	635536	635546	635545
1938 — P6	635537	635536	635546	635545
1938 — PT57	635546	635545	579591	579590
1939 — P7	678158	678157	678324	678323
1939 — P8	678158	678157	678324	678323
1939 — PT81	635546	635545	579591	579590
1940 — P10	678157	678156	Note 3	Note 5
1940 — P10 Limc and 7 pass	678157	678156	857161	857160
1940 — P9	678157	678156	Note 4	Note 6
1940 — PT105	635546	635545	579591	579590
1941 — P11	678157	678156	678324	678323
1941 — P12	678157	678156	678324	678323
1941 — P12 Limc and 7 pass	678157	678156	857161	857160
1941 — PT125	579591	579590	579591	579590
1942 — P14	678157	678156	857161	857160
1946-48 — P15	Note 1	Note 2	1117808	1117808

Note 1 — P15 use part number 1117801 (Upper), or part number 1117803 (Lower)

Note 2 — P15 use part number 1117800 (Upper), or part number 1117802 (Lower)

Note 3 — P10 up to 10892578-20065687-3244563 except from 10892431 to 10892500 use part number 857161.
P10 after 10892578-20065687-3244563 and from 10892431 to 10892500 use part number 678324.

Note 4 — P9 up to 1380876-3115079-9062895 except from 1380759 to 1380800

use part numbers 857161 .
P9 after 1380876-3115079-9062895 and from 1380759 to 1380800 use part numbers 678324.

Note 5 — P10 up to 10892578-20065687-3244563 except from 10892431 to 10892500 use part number 857160.
P10 after 10892578-20065687-3244563 and from 10892431 to 10892500 use part number 678323.

Note 6 — P9 up to 1380876-3115079-9062895 except from 1380759 to 1380800 use part number 857160.
P9 after 1380876-3115079-9062895 and from 1380759 to 1380800 use part number 678323.

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 5 Brake — Service

79190	Wheel cylinder assembly (1 1/4 inch diameter bore)	678324	Wheel Cylinder Assembly
	Associated parts:		Interchange/Vendor:
	79189		EIS 6127
	77671 Wheel cylinder bleeder screw	579591	Wheel Cylinder Assembly
	77529 Wheel cylinder boot ‡2		Interchange/Vendor:
	79218 Wheel cylinder piston assembly ‡2		NAPA UP 6353
	77526 Wheel cylinder piston cup ‡2	579590	Wheel Cylinder Assembly
	77520 Wheel cylinder piston cup spring		Interchange/Vendor:
	120380 Bleeder screw dust cap lock washer [1/4 Cad plated steel lockwasher (standard)]		NAPA UP 6354
	123291 Bleeder screw dust cap [1/4-28x5/16 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw]	1117801	Wheel Cylinder Assembly (Bore 1 1/8", thread size 3/8- 24)
	Interchange/Vendor:		Interchange/Vendor:
	Safe-Line W18262 (Note: Not an exact replacement. Original is 1-1/4 dia. this is 1-3/8 dia.)		NAPA UP 10580
	Wagner FC-1234 (Obsolete. Part number on casting (79189) matches the Chrysler number for the body for this assembly.)	1117803	Wheel Cylinder Assembly (1 1/8" bore, thread size 7/16- 20)
600138	Wheel cylinder assembly (1 1/8 inch diameter bore)		Interchange/Vendor:
678158	Wheel Cylinder Assembly		NAPA UP 10582
	Interchange/Vendor:	1117800	Wheel Cylinder Assembly (1 1/8" bore, 7/16-20 thread)
	EIS 6125		Interchange/Vendor:
678157	Wheel Cylinder Assembly		NAPA UP 10581
	Interchange/Vendor:	1117802	Wheel Cylinder Assembly (1 1/8" bore, 3/8-24 thread size)
	EIS 6126		Interchange/Vendor:
678323	Wheel Cylinder Assembly		NAPA UP 10583
	Interchange/Vendor:	1117808	Wheel Cylinder Assembly (1 1/8" bore, 3/8-24 thread size)
	EIS 6128		Interchange/Vendor:
			NAPA UP 10588

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 5 Brake — Service

5-T – Wheel Cylinder Connections

Year and Model	5-66-01		5-66-04	5-66-12	5-67-01		
	Wheel Cylinder Inlet Connection		Wheel Cylinder Inlet Connection Bolt	Wheel Cylinder Inlet Connection Bolt Gasket	Wheel Cylinder Bleeder		
	Front	Rear			Screw	Dust Cap	Dust Cap Lock Washer
	2 req'd	2 req'd	As req'd	As req'd	As req'd	As req'd	As req'd
1928 — Q	79191		79193	79194	77671	123291	120380
1929 — U	79191		79193	79194	77671	123291	120380
1930 — 30-U	79191	306292	79193	79194	77671	123291	120380
1931 — PA	79191	306292	79193	79194	77671	123291	120380
1932 — PB	79191	306292	79193	79194	77671	123291	120380
1933 — PC		306292	79193	79194	77671	123291	120380
1933 — PD		306292	79193	79194	77671	123291	120380
1934 — PE	620254	306292	79193	79194	77671	123291	120380
1934 — PF	620254	306292	79193	79194	77671	123291	120380
1934 — PG					77671	123291	120380
1935 — PJ					77671	123291	120380
1936 — P1	620254	652927	79193	857309	77671	123291	120380
1936 — P2	620254	652927	79193	857309	77671	123291	120380
1937 — P3	668836	306292	79193	857309	77671	123291	120380
1937 — P4	668836	306292	79193	857309	77671	123291	120380
1937 — PT50		306292	79193	857309	77671	123291	120380
1938 — P5	668836	306292	79193	857309	77671	123291	120380
1938 — P6	668836	306292	79193	857309	77671	123291	120380
1938 — PT57		306292	79193	857309	77671	123291	120380
1939 — P7		869572			691471		
1939 — P8		869572			691471		
1939 — PT81		306292	79193	857309	77671	123291	120380
1940 — P10					854039		
1940 — P9					854039		
1940 — PT105		306292	79193	857309	77671	123291	120380
1941 — P11		869572			854039		
1941 — P12		869572			854039		
1941 — PT125		306292	79193	857309	77671	123291	120380
1942 — P14		306292			854039		
1946-48 — P15					1123005		

77671 Wheel cylinder bleeder screw (SAE 7/16 Fine threads)

Associated parts:

120380 Bleeder screw dust cap lock washer [1/4 Cad plated steel lockwasher (standard)]

123291 Bleeder screw dust cap [1/4-28x5/16 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw] ‡4

Interchange/Vendor:

Chrysler 1263929 (Listed as later replacement for original style bleeder.)

77529

Wheel cylinder boot (Q, U, 30-U, PA, PB, PC (front), PD (front))

Interchange/Vendor:

Wagner FC768

79194

Wheel cylinder inlet connector bolt gasket - rear (PC, PD)

Interchange/Vendor:

CarQuest W28 (Lacks circular ridges of original but will probably work.)

NAPA UP 1242

Raybestos G1242

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 5 Brake — Service

79191	Wheel cylinder inlet connection	306292	Wheel cylinder inlet connection (Banjo union 7/16" Banjo hole to 7/16" X 24NS port)
857309	Wheel Cylinder Inlet Connection Bolt Gasket		Interchange/Vendor: Brakeconnect BQ62
	Interchange/Vendor: NAPA UP 3877		
600170	Wheel cylinder boot (PC (rear), PD (rear))	1263929	Wheel cylinder bleeder screw ((SAE 7/16 Fine threads))
	Interchange/Vendor: Wagner F3158		Interchange/Vendor: NAPA UP 11410 (Length : 1.27 inches Thread Size : 7/16-20)
	??? R117 (Number found on boot. Fits the numbering scheme used by CarQuest for piston cup.)	1123005	Wheel Cylinder Bleeder Screw
691471	Wheel cylinder bleeder screw		Interchange/Vendor: NAPA UP 10591 (Thread Size: 5/16" - 24" quote, hex size: 3/8")
	Interchange/Vendor: NAPA UP 6858		

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 5 Brake — Service

5-U – Wheel Cylinder Internal Parts

Year and Model	5-63-01	
	Wheel Cylinder Service Package	
	Front Wheel	Rear Wheel
	As req'd	As req'd
1936 — P1	830231	830232
1936 — P2	830231	830232
1937 — P3	830231	830232
1937 — P4	830231	830232
1937 — PT50	830232	830231
1938 — P5	830231	830232
1938 — P6	830231	830232
1938 — PT57	830232	830231
1939 — P7	830231	830232
1939 — P8	830231	830232
1939 — PT81	830232	830231
1940 — P10	830231	Note 1
1940 — P10 Limo and 7 pass		830234
1940 — P9	830231	Note 2
1940 — PT105	830232	830231
1941 — P11	830231	830232
1941 — P12	830231	830232
1941 — P12 Limo and 7 pass	830231	830234
1941 — PT125	830231	830231
1942 — P14	830231	830234
1946-48 — P15	947580	947580

Note 1 — P10 except limo and 7 passenger up to 10892431 and from 10892500 to 10892578 use part 830234.

P10 except limo and 7 passenger from 10892431 to 10892500 and after 10892578 use part 830232.

Note 2 — P9 up to 1380759 and from 1380800 to 1380876 use part 830234.

P9 from 1380759 to 1380800 and after 1380876 use part 830232.

79218 Wheel cylinder piston assembly (Q, U, 30-U, PA, PB, PC, PD (front))

77526 Wheel cylinder piston cup (Q, U, 30-U PA, PB, PC (front), PD (front))

Interchange/Vendor:

NAPA UP 666

Wagner F666

77520 Wheel cylinder piston cup spring (Q, U, 30-U, PA, PB, PC, PD (front))

600140 Wheel cylinder piston assembly (PC (rear), PD (rear))

600142 Wheel cylinder piston cup (PC (rear), PD (rear)) (1 1/8 inch diameter)

Interchange/Vendor:

NAPA UP 2936

Wagner WCC2936

CarQuest R116

600169 Wheel cylinder piston cup spring (PC (rear), PD (rear))

830235 Wheel Cylinder Service Package (PC (rear), PD (rear), PE (rear), PF (rear))

Associated parts:

600142 Wheel cylinder piston cup ‡2

600170 Wheel cylinder boot ‡2

Interchange/Vendor:

Roberts Motor Parts T20E (WC KIT 830235 1 1/8=1 1/8)

947580 Wheel Cylinder Service Package

Interchange/Vendor:

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 5 Brake — Service

NAPA UP 112 (Comment from Internet forum:
"Heres the deal. If you rebuild them like I did and
get your kits from napa they have it all wrong in
the computer. It says that the front requires 2 kits
per side. This is wrong. One kit per side does
both cylinders. Also, they list their kits with
pictures thankfully. Note that the kit listed for
the front lower #UP 201 is actually the rear kit.
The upper front and the rear kits are actually the
same part number and you will need 2 of these
kits total to rebuild all 4 cylinders part# UP 112

Total will be
Front #UP 112 qty 2
Rear #UP 201 qty ? I dont remember if I bought
1 kit per wheel or not but I would have to say 1
per side. Total of 2 kits.")

830231 Wheel Cylinder Service Package
Interchange/Vendor:
Raybestos WK6
NAPA UP 6

830232 Wheel Cylinder Service Package
Interchange/Vendor:
NAPA UP 7

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 6 Clutch

6-B – Clutch Disc

Year and Model	6-13-01		
	Clutch Disc Assembly		
	Standard Clutch	10 inch Clutch	11 inch Clutch
	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd
1928 — Q	391904		
1929 — U	391904		
1930 — 30-U	391904		
1931 — PA	391904		
1932 — PB	391904		
1933 — PC	601304		
1933 — PD	601304		
1934 — PE	619115		
1934 — PF	619115		
1936 — P1	1117739	684406	684407
1936 — P2	1117739	684406	684407
1937 — P3	1117739	684406	684407
1937 — P4	1117739	684406	684407
1937 — PT50		684406	
1938 — P5	1117739	684406	684407
1938 — P6	1117739	684406	684407
1938 — PT57		684406	
1939 — P7	1117739	695585	695857
1939 — P8	1117739	695585	695857
1939 — PT81		684406	695857
1940 — P10	866039	866028	695857
1940 — P9	866039	866028	695857
1940 — PT105		684406	695857
1941 — P11	866039	866028	695857
1941 — P12	866039	866028	695857
1941 — PT125		Note 1	695857
1942 — P14	866039	955343	695857
1946-48 — P15	866039	Note 2	695857

Note 1 — Up to engine number 13524 use part 684406. After engine number 13524 use part number 917166.

Note 2 — Up to engine number 616611 use part number 955343. After engine number 616611 use part number 1140744.

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 6 Clutch

6-C – Clutch Cover, Pressure Plate and Springs

Year and Model	6-14-01		
	Clutch Cover and Pressure Plate Assembly		
	Standard Clutch	10 inch Clutch	11 inch Clutch
	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd
1928 — Q	317348		
1929 — U	317348		
1930 — 30-U	317348		
1931 — PA	317348		
1932 — PB	317348		
1933 — PC	601301		
1933 — PD	601301		
1934 — PE	629462		
1934 — PF	629462		
1936 — P1	684394	665268	675476
1936 — P2	684394	665268	675476
1937 — P3	684394	665268	675476
1937 — P4	684394	665268	675476
1937 — PT50		581666	
1938 — P5	684394	665268	675476
1938 — P6	684394	665268	675476
1938 — PT57		581666	
1939 — P7	684394	857766	695859
1939 — P8	684394	857766	695859
1939 — PT81		581666	
1940 — P10	855517	857766	695859
1940 — P9	855517	857766	695859
1940 — PT105		581666	1264843
1941 — P11	855517	857766	695859
1941 — P12	855517	857766	695859
1941 — PT125		581666	1264843
1942 — P14	855517	857766	695859
1946-48 — P15	855517	857766	695859

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 6 Clutch

6-E – Clutch Release Bearing and Grease Tube

Year and Model	6-19-03	6-20-02
	Clutch Release Bearing Assembly	Clutch Release Bearing Sleeve
	1 req'd	1 req'd
1928 — Q	41208	41150
1929 — U	41208	41150
1930 — 30-U	Note 1	Note 3
1931 — PA	314381	314300
1932 — PB	388391	388389
1933 — PC	Note 2	Note 4
1933 — PD	Note 2	Note 4
1934 — PE	Note 2	Note 5
1934 — PF	602219	602218
1936 — P1	658998	862862
1936 — P2	658998	862862
1937 — P3	658998	1124787
1937 — P4	658998	1124787
1937 — PT50	581499	581498
1938 — P5	658998	671950
1938 — P6	658998	671950
1938 — PT57	581499	581498
1939 — P7	658998	671950
1939 — P8	658998	671950
1939 — PT81	581499	581498
1940 — P10	658998	671950
1940 — P9	658998	671950
1940 — PT105	581499	581498
1941 — P11	658998	671950
1941 — P12	658998	671950
1941 — PT125	581499	581498
1942 — P14	658998	
1946-48 — P15	658998	

Note 1 — 30-U up to engine number U-258836 use part number 41208. After engine number U-258836 use part number 314381.

Note 2 — With vacuum clutch use part number 601305, others use part number 602219.

Note 3 — Up to engine number U-258836 use part number 41150. Engine number U-258836 to U-266891 use part number 317568. After engine number U-266891 use part number 314300.

Note 4 — Vacuum clutch use part number 601303, others use 602218.

Note 5 — Vacuum clutch use part number 620657 others use part number 620658.

41208 Clutch release bearing assembly (Q, U, 30-U up to engine number U-258836)

Interchange/Vendor:

Timken N441

658998 Clutch Release Bearing Assembly

Interchange/Vendor:

NAPA BRG N1054

314381 Clutch release bearing assembly (30-U after engine number U-258836, PA)

Interchange/Vendor:

Timken N847

388391 Clutch release bearing assembly (PB)

Interchange/Vendor:

Timken N905

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 6 Clutch

601305	Clutch release bearing assembly (1933-35 with vacuum clutch) Interchange/Vendor: Timken N909 NAPA BRG N1054	581499	Clutch Release Bearing Assembly Interchange/Vendor: NAPA BRG N1087
602219	Clutch release bearing assembly (1933-35 with standard clutch) Interchange/Vendor: Bower-BCA 1505 Timken N956 NAPA BRG N1054 Chrysler 658998 (Supercedes 602219)	658948	Clutch release bearing Interchange/Vendor: NAPA BRG N1055

6-G – Clutch Pedal

50585	Clutch pedal pad (rubber) (PA, PB, PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: Steele Rubber Products 40-0213-22
-------	--

6-I – Automatic Clutch Control

323213	Automatic clutch control cylinder boot (PB, PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: Steele Rubber Products 40-0084-24
608127	Automatic clutch control operating Valve to manifold pipe hose (PC after engine No. PC-26840, car 3000276 U.S. built and 9311632 Canadian built, PD) Associated parts: 388740 Clamp (hose) ‡2 (PC, PD) 602545 Clip (pipe) ‡1 (PC, PD) 137409 Nipple [Inverted flared tube connector. 1/2-18 to 3/8" pipe thread, Plain brass.] ‡1 (PC, PC) 137425 Elbow [Inverted flared tube elbow. 1/2-18 to 3/8" pipe thread. Plain brass.] (PC up to engine No. PC-264840) 608735 ‡Elbow (PC after engine No. PC-264840, PD) 137401 Nut [Inverted flared tube nut. 1/2-18, cad plated steel.] ‡2 (PC, PD)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 7 Cooling

7-B – Fan Belts and Pulleys

Year and Model	7-02-01	7-03-01
	Fan Assembly	Fan and Generator Belt
	1 req'd	1 req'd
1928 — Q	314001	Note 1
1929 — U	314001	43889
1930 — 30-U	314001	Note 2
1931 — PA	302443	375707
1932 — PB	302443	375707
1933 — PC	606133	Note 3
1933 — PD	606133	600793
1934 — PE	606133	600793
1934 — PF	623376	614966
1936 — P1	606133	1117625
1936 — P2	606133	1117625
1937 — P3	606133	1117625
1937 — P4	606133	1117625
1937 — PT50	606133	1117625
1938 — P5	606133	1117625
1938 — P6	606133	1117625
1938 — PT57	606133	Note 4
1939 — P7	606133	1117625
1939 — P8	606133	1117625
1939 — PT81	606133	1191149
1940 — P10	606133	1117625
1940 — P9	606133	1117625
1940 — PT105	606133	1191149
1941 — P11	606133	1117603
1941 — P12	606133	1117603
1941 — PT125	606133	1191149
1942 — P14	606133	1117603
1946-48 — P15	606133	1117603

Note 1 — 301331 or 30567

Note 2 — 30-U up to 1517767 US built and 9302997 Canadian built use part 309618.

30-U after 1517767 US built and 9302997 Canadian built use part 303671.

Note 3 — PC up to 1817101-3000610 US built and all Canadian built use part 600793.

PC after 1817101-3000610 US built use part 614966.

606133

Note 4 — PT57 up to 8622403-0186237-9208572 use part 1117625.

PT57 after 8622403-0186237-9208572 use part 1191449.

600793 Fan and generator belt (All Plymouths 1933-49. 1950 Plymouths to engine 247786.) (49 3/8" X 3/4" - 38° angle)

Interchange/Vendor:

- Dayco VX-68 (Obsolete)
- Gates 44 (Green Stripe)
- Gates 660 (Obsolete number)
- Goodyear Hi-Miler 22494 (Good fit)
- NAPA NBH 2524489
- Dayco 24490

Fan Assembly

Associated parts:

- 120228 Screw [5/16-18x5/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw] †4
- 120214 Lockwasher [5/16 Cad plated steel lockwasher (standard)] †4

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 7 Cooling

1117603 Fan and generator belt
Interchange/Vendor:
NAPA NBH 2524489

1117625 Fan and generator belt
Interchange/Vendor:
NAPA NBH 2524489
Gates B47
NAPA NBH B47

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 7 Cooling

7-C – Radiator Core, Cap and Hose

Year and Model	7-12-01	7-14-04	7-14-05		7-14-13		7-14-26
	Radiator Filler Cap Assembly	Radiator Inlet Hose	Radiator Outlet Hose		Radiator Hose Clamp		Radiator Outlet Tube
			Upper	Lower	Inlet (Upper Hose)	Outlet (Lower hoses)	
	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	2 req'd	4 req'd	1 req'd
1928 — Q	43137	43287	30558	30558	105483	105483	43286
1929 — U	43137	Note 5	30558	30558	105483	105483	303411
1930 — 30-U	314253	Note 6	Note 9	Note 12	105477	105483	Note 15
1931 — PA	Note 1	306647	51057	51057	105479	105477	376850
1932 — PB	Note 2	388920	55405	51057	105479		387556
1933 — PC	Note 3	Note 7	375120	50628	105479	211212	600832
1933 — PD	Note 4	375398	375120	50628	105479	211212	600832
1934 — PE	602090	622775	375120	50628	105481	105479	622776
1934 — PF	602090	622999	375120	50628	105481	105479	622998
1936 — P1	649815	Note 8	Note 10	Note 10	870469	870469	634675
1936 — P2	649815	Note 8	Note 10	Note 10	870469	870469	634675
1937 — P3	773999	Note 8	Note 10	Note 13	870469	870469	854420
1937 — P4	773999	Note 8	Note 10	Note 13	870469	870469	854420
1937 — PT50	773999	Note 8	Note 10	Note 10	870469	870469	634675
1938 — P5	773999	Note 8	Note 10	Note 13	870469	870469	854420
1938 — P6	773999	Note 8	Note 10	Note 13	870469	870469	854420
1938 — PT57	773999	Note 8	Note 10	Note 10	870469	870469	634675
1939 — P7	837237	Note 8	Note 10	Note 14	870469	870469	854420
1939 — P8	837237	Note 8	Note 10	Note 14	870469	870469	854420
1939 — PT81	776379	Note 8	Note 10	Note 10	870469	870469	854420
1940 — P10	837237	Note 8	Note 10	Note 13	870469	870469	854420
1940 — P9	837237	Note 8	Note 10	Note 13	870469	870469	854420
1940 — PT105	776379	Note 8	Note 10	Note 14	870469	870469	854420
1941 — P11	837237	Note 8	Note 10	Note 13	870469	870469	867053
1941 — P12	837237	Note 8	Note 10	Note 13	870469	870469	867053
1941 — PT125	776379	Note 8	Note 10	Note 14	870469	870469	854420
1942 — P14	837237	Note 8	Note 10	Note 13	870469	870469	867053
1946-48 — P15	837237	Note 8	Note 11	Note 13	870469	870469	867053

Note 4 — PD use part 613722 or part 613049 (with ornament)

Note 5 — Model U U.S. built use part 43287.

Model U Canadian built use part 303476.

Note 6 — 30-U U.S. built up to 1517571 use part 43287.

30-U Canadian built up to 9302997 use part 303476.

30-U U.S. built after 1517571 and after Canadian built 9302997 use part 314726.

Note 7 — PC up to 1817101-3000610-931225 use 601274.

Note 1 — PA up to 1670001 use part 392919.

PA after 1670001 use part 380375.

Note 2 — PB ptional equipment use part 392919.

PB standard equipment use part 380375.

Note 3 — PC up to 1817101-3000610-931225 (PC) use part 602090.

PC fter 1817101-3000610-931225 (PCXX) use part 613722 or part 613049 (with ornament).

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 7 Cooling

PC after 1817101-3000610-931225 use 375398.

Goodyear 57024

Note 8 — Cut as required from part 734749.

Note 9 — 30-U up to 1517571 U.S. built and 9302997 Canadian built use part 30558.

30-U after 1517571 U.S. built and 9302997 Canadian built use part 316077.

Note 10 — 3 3/4 inches of part 734737

Note 11 — 3 1/2 inches of part 734737

Note 12 — 30-U up to 1517571 U.S. built and 9302997 Canadian built use part 30558.

30-U after 1517571 U.S. built and 9302997 Canadian built use part 51057.

Note 13 — 5 1/2 inches of part 734737

Note 14 — 6 3/4 inches of part 734737

Note 15 — 30-U p to 1517571 U.S. built and 9302997 Canadian built use part 303411.

30-U after 1517571 U.S. built and 9302997 Canadian built use part 314679.

43287 Radiator hose (inlet) (U.S. built) (Q, U, 30-U up to 1517571 U.S. built)

Associated parts:

396326 Radiator hose stock (cut to 9 3/8" long)
[Radiator hose]

30558 Radiator hose (outlet) (Q, U, 30-U up to 1517571 U.S. built and 9302997 Canadian built)

Associated parts:

396326 Radiator hose stock (cut to 3 1/2" long)
[Radiator hose]

55405 Radiator hose (outlet) (PA)

Associated parts:

396324 Radiator hose stock (cut to 3 1/2" long)
[Radiator hose]

50628 Radiator hose (outlet) (lower) (PC, PD, PE, PF)

Associated parts:

396328 Radiator hose stock [Radiator hose] (Cut to 4 3/4" long)

51057 Radiator hose (outlet) (lower) (30-U after 1517571 U.S. built and 9302997 Canadian built, PB)

Associated parts:

396324 Radiator hose stock (cut to 4" long)
[Radiator hose]

55405 Radiator hose (outlet) (upper) (PB)

Associated parts:

396324 Radiator hose stock (cut to 3 1/2" long)
[Radiator hose]

305036 Radiator hose

Associated parts:

396324 Radiator hose stock (cut to 9 1/2" long)
[Radiator hose]

396328 Radiator hose (PA, PB, PC, PD) (3 ft. length 1 1/2" I.D. x 1 7/8" O.D.)

Interchange/Vendor:

Gates 24024

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 7 Cooling

396326	Radiator hose (3 ft. length 2 1/8" I.D. x 2 1/2" O.D.)	316077	Radiator hose (outlet) (upper) (30-U after 1517571 U.S. built and 9302997 Canadian built)
396324	Radiator hose (38" long 1 1/4" I.D. x 1 5/8" O.D.)		Associated parts:
	Interchange/Vendor:		396324 Radiator hose stock (cut to 3 1/8" long) [Radiator hose]
	Goodyear 57020 (36" long)		
306647	Radiator hose (inlet) (PA)	375120	Radiator hose (outlet) (upper) (PC, PD, PE, PF)
	Associated parts:		Associated parts:
	396328 Radiator hose stock [Radiator hose] (Cut to 9 1/4" long)		396328 Radiator hose stock [Radiator hose] (Cut to 3 1/4" long)
375398	Radiator hose (inlet) (PC after 1817101-3000610-9312255, PD after 2149824)	734737	3 ft. length 1 1/2 I.D x 1 7/8 O.D. Radiator Hose
388920	Radiator hose (inlet) (PB)	734736	3 ft. length 1 7/16 I.D x 1 13/16 O.D. Radiator Hose
	Associated parts:	734868	3 ft. length 1 3/8 I.D x 1 3/4 O.D. Radiator Hose
	396328 Radiator hose stock [Radiator hose] (Cut to 9 1/2" long)	734867	3 ft. length 1 1/4 I.D x 1 5/8 O.D. Radiator Hose
601274	Radiator hose (inlet) (PC up to 1817101-3000610-9312255, PD upto 2149824)	735200	3 ft. length 1 3/16 I.D x 1 9/16 O.D. Radiator Hose
	Associated parts:	734735	3 ft. length 1 9/16 I.D x 1 15/16 O.D. Radiator Hose
	396328 Radiator hose stock [Radiator hose] (Cut to 7 1/4" long)	734749	3 ft. length 1 3/4 I.D x 2 1/8 O.D. Radiator Hose
734748	3 ft. length 1 I.D x 1 3/8 O.D. Radiator Hose	734869	3 ft. length 1 15/16 I.D x 2 5/16 O.D. Radiator Hose
314726	Radiator hose (inlet) (30-U after 1517571 U.S. built and 9302997 Canadian built)	638518	3 ft. length 2 I.D x 2 3/8 O.D. Radiator Hose
	Associated parts:	870469	Hose Clamp
	396324 Radiator hose stock (cut to 13 3/4" long) [Radiator hose]	734738	3 ft. length 2 1/8 I.D x 2 1/2 O.D. Radiator Hose
303476	Radiator hose (inlet) (Canadian built) (U, 30-U upto 9302997)	735066	3 ft. length 2 5/8 I.D x 3 O.D. Radiator Hose
		837237	Radiator Filler Cap Assembly
			Interchange/Vendor:
			NAPA 703-1400 (Balkamp product line BK7031400)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 7 Cooling

7-G – Water Pump

Year and Model	7-42-01	7-42-04	7-44-04	7-45-03	7-45-22	
	Water pump assembly package	Water pump repair kit	Water pump body gasket (to cylinder block)	Water pump shaft	Water pump shaft bushing	
					Front	Rear
	1 req'd	 	 	 	 	
1930 — 30-U	314706		314723		210062	383032
1931 — PA	375696		314725		365705	313951
1932 — PB	375696		314725		365705	313951
1933 — PC	600794		600800	600801	600802	600803
1933 — PD	600794		600800	600801	600802	600803
1934 — PE	622767		600800	600801	600802	600803
1934 — PF	600794		600800	600801	600802	600803
1935 — PJ		865491		600801		
1936 — P1	947544	865491	637440	600801	865492	600803
1936 — P2	947544	865491	637440	600801	865492	600803
1937 — P3	947544	865491	637440	600801	865492	600803
1937 — P4	947544	865491	637440	600801	865492	600803
1937 — PT50	947544	865491	637440	600801	865492	600803
1938 — P5	947544	865491	637440	600801	865492	600803
1938 — P6	947544	865491	637440	600801	865492	600803
1938 — PT57	947544	865491	637440	600801	865492	600803
1939 — P7	947544	865491	637440	600801	865492	600803
1939 — P8	947544	865491	637440	600801	865492	600803
1939 — PT81	947544	865491	637440	600801	865492	600803
1940 — P10	947544	865491	637440	600801	865492	600803
1940 — P9	947544	865491	637440	600801	865492	600803
1940 — PT105	947544	865491	637440	600801	865492	600803
1941 — P11	947544	865491	637440	600801	865492	600803
1941 — P12	947544	865491	637440	600801	865492	600803
1941 — PT125	947544	865491	637440	600801	865492	600803
1942 — P14	947544	865491	637440	600801	865492	600803
1946-48 — P15	1064750	865491	637440	600801	865492	600803

304188	Water pump packing (30-U) Interchange/Vendor: Grainger 4VLH7 (3/16 inch graphite impregnated rope in a 5 foot length made by Palmetto Packings. Reported to "œfit like a glove"?)	120369	Water Pump Bracket Stud Nut [3/8-24 (21/64 thick) Cad plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut] †3 (30-U, PA, PC, PD)
313961	Water pump packing (PA, PB)	120382	Water Pump Bracket Stud Lockwasher [3/8 Cad plated steel lockwasher (standard)] (30-U, PA, PC, PD)
600794	Water pump assembly (PC,PD) Associated parts:	120854	Water pump body cover plate screw [1/4-20x5/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw] †4 (PC,PD)
	103196 Water Pump Bracket Stud (short) [3/8-16-24x1 Plain steel stud] (PC,PD)	121753	Water pump body cover plate lockwasher [#14 or 1/4 Shakeproof lockwasher (external teeth) Cad plated steel.] †4 (PC,PD)
	112572 Water Pump Bracket Stud (long) [3/8-16-24x1 5/8 Plain steel stud] †2 (PC, PD)	600796	Water pump body assembly †1 (PC, PD)
		600798	Water pump body cover plate †1 (PC,PD)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 7 Cooling

600799	Water Pump Body Cover Plate Gasket [Water pump body cover plate gasket] ‡1 (PC, PD)	1064750	Water pump assembly package (P15) Interchange/Vendor: Borg-Warner 15-0053 CarQuest AUT10-502 CarQuest NWP-713 Master Waterpumps CP713 NAPA Online TFW 42554 (New Manufacture) NAPA Online WP 58459 (Remanufactured) Gates 42554
600799	Water pump body cover plate gasket (PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: Victor 26676		
637440	Water pump body gasket (to cylinder block) Interchange/Vendor: CarQuest CTH-20963		
600800	Water pump to cylinder block gasket (PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: Victor 25489		
865491	Water pump repair kit Interchange/Vendor: Chrysler 1064752		
947544	Water pump assembly Interchange/Vendor: NAPA Online WP 58459 ((Remanufactured)) NAPA Online TFW 42554 (The NAPA TFW 42554 is listed as a replacement for the 1064750 water pump used on a P15. Since the gaskets, impeller shaft and other parts are the same between the 1064750 and 947544 there is a good chance this replacement will fit.)		
1064752	Water pump rebuilding kit Associated parts: 110417 Pin (front bushing) [3/16x7/16 Steel chamfered straight pin] ‡1 (PC, PD) 117906 5/32x1 3/16 Steel square end straight pin ‡1 (30-U,PA,PC,PD) 600799 Water pump body cover plate gasket ‡1 (PC,PD) 600800 Water pump to cylinder block gasket ‡1 (PC, PD) 600802 Water pump shaft bushing (front) (PC, PD) 600803 Water pump shaft bushing (rear) (PC, PD) 603062 Water pump shaft with impeller and seal assy. (PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: AMCO WPK-180 (All models 1933-54) Toledo W8023 (All models 1934-42)		

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 7 Cooling

7-H – Thermostat and Heat Indicator

Year and Model	7-41-04	
	Thermostat Assembly	
	160°	200°
	1 req'd	1 req'd
1930 — 30-U	391269	
1931 — PA	391269	
1932 — PB	391269	
1933 — PC	612048	
1933 — PD	612048	
1934 — PE	621954	
1934 — PF	612048	
1936 — P1	650048	
1936 — P2	645494	
1937 — P3	650048	
1937 — P4	645494	
1937 — PT50	645494	
1938 — P5	650048	
1938 — P6	645494	690242
1938 — PT57	645494	690242
1939 — P7	650048	852780
1939 — P8	645494	690242
1939 — PT81	645494	690242
1940 — P10	870681	870661
1940 — P9	650048	852780
1940 — PT105	870681	870661
1941 — P11	650048	852780
1941 — P12	867040	1124989
1941 — PT125	Note 1	1124989
1942 — P14	Note 2	Note 4
1946-48 — P15	Note 3	Note 5

Note 1 — With radiator shutter use part number 645494 otherwise use 867040.

Stant 29706 (Economy model)

Note 2 — P14S use part number 650048.
P14C use part number 867040.

Tru-Temp 651

NAPA THM 91 (“Regular”)

Note 3 — P15S use part number 650048.
P15C use part number 867040.
P15S (use with heaters using metal tubing) use part number 867040.

Note 4 — P14S use part number 852780 (180°).
P14C use part number 1124989 (180°).

Note 5 — P15S use part number 852780 (180°).
P15S (use with heaters using metal tubing) use part number 1124989 (180°).
P15C use part number 1124989 (180°).

612048 Thermostat assembly (160°F) (PC, PD, PF)
Interchange/Vendor:
Stant 13476 (Reverse poppet thermostat)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 7 Cooling

867040 Thermostat Assembly
Interchange/Vendor:
NAPA THM 55

852780 Thermostat Assembly
Interchange/Vendor:
Harrison 1264

391269 Thermostat Assembly
Interchange/Vendor:
Chrysler 652188

1124989 Thermostat Assembly
Interchange/Vendor:
NAPA THM 155

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 8 Electrical

8-A – Horn and Wiring

Year and Model	8-33-164	8-33-41	8-33-65
	Horn Relay Assembly	Horn Button Assembly	Horn Button Retainer
	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd
1928 — Q		42875	
1929 — U		42875	
1930 — 30-U		42875	
1931 — PA		319764	
1932 — PB		319764	
1933 — PC		600974	600973
1933 — PD		600974	600973
1934 — PE		623338	600973
1934 — PF		600974	600973
1936 — P1	673028	574549	
1936 — P2	673028	574549	
1937 — P3	673028	590213	
1937 — P4	673028	590213	
1937 — PT50		590213	
1938 — P5	689916	590213	
1938 — P6	689916	590213	
1938 — PT57	673028	590213	
1939 — P7	689916		692840
1939 — P8	689916		600973
1939 — PT81		590213	
1940 — P10	853750		
1940 — P9	853750	854913	854917
1940 — PT105	689916	590213	
1941 — P11	853750	955148	1117433
1941 — P12	853750		
1941 — PT125		590213	
1942 — P14	1113099	955148	1117433
1946-48 — P15	1113099	1115762	1117433

853750 Horn Relay Assembly
Interchange/Vendor:
 NAPA ECH HR100

689916 Horn Relay Assembly
Interchange/Vendor:
 NAPA ECH HR100

673028 Horn Relay Assembly
Interchange/Vendor:
 NAPA ECH HR100

1113099 Horn Relay Assembly
Interchange/Vendor:
 AutoLite HRL 4101

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 8 Electrical

8-B – Generator and Relay Assembly and Wiring

Year and Model	8-28-03	8-28-74		8-29-02	8-29-17
	Generator Assembly	Generator Relay or Voltage Regulator Assembly		Generator Armature Assembly	Generator Brush Set
		Relay Assembly	Voltage Regulator		
	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd
1928 — Q	Delco-Remy 947-B	Delco-Remy 265-B			
1929 — U	Delco-Remy 947-B	Delco-Remy 265-B			
1930 — 30-U	Note 1	Note 6			
1931 — PA	Note 2	Delco-Remy 265-H			
1932 — PB	Delco-Remy 943-R	Delco-Remy 265-H			
1933 — PC	Note 3	Delco-Remy 265-H			
1933 — PD	Note 4	Delco-Remy 265-H			
1934 — PE	Delco-Remy 937-P		Delco-Remy 5540		
1934 — PF	Delco-Remy 937-G	Delco-Remy 256-H			
1935 — PJ	628883	628902	628885	Note 8	689929
1936 — P1	628883	628902		636807	689929
1936 — P2	628883		628885	636808	689929
1937 — P3	669465	628902			689929
1937 — P4	669466		853765		689930
1937 — PT50	669465	628902			689929
1938 — P5	669465	628902			689929
1938 — P6	678493		853765		689930
1938 — PT57	669465	628902			689929
1939 — P7	Note 5	Note 7	Note 7		
1939 — P8	678493		853765		689930
1939 — PT81	669465	628902			689929
1940 — P10	853770		1120515		
1940 — P9	853770		1120515		
1940 — PT105	853770		1120515		
1941 — P11	853770		1120515		
1941 — P12	853770		1120515		
1941 — PT125	853770		1120515		
1942 — P14	853770		1120515		
1946-48 — P15	853770		1120515		

Radio equipped cars use Delco-Remy 937-E.

Note 1 — Delco-Remy 947-B, 943-R or 943-R

Note 2 — Delco-Remy 943-R or 943-S

Note 3 — Non-radio equipped cars use Delco-Remy 943-R, 937-G or 937K. Radio equipped cars use Delco-Remy 937-E.

Note 4 — Non-radio equipped cars use Delco-Remy 937-H, 937-K or 943-S.

Note 5 — P7 up to 1339576 Detroit built, 3113363 L.A. built, 9157363 Evansville built use part number 669465

P7 after 1339576 Detroit built, 3113363 L.A. built, 9157363 Evansville built use part number 678493

Note 6 — For vehicles equipped with 947-B generator use Delco-Remy 265-B cut-out relay. For vehicles equipped with 943-R, 943-S, 937-E, 937-G, 937-H

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 8 Electrical

or 937-K generators use Delco-Remy 265-H cut-out relay.

Note 7 — P7 up to 1339576 Detroit built, 3113363 L.A. built, 9157363 Evansville built use part number 628902
P7 after 1339576 Detroit built, 3113363 L.A. built, 9157363 Evansville built use part number 853765.

Note 8 — For PJ deluxe use 636808, for PJ standard series use 636807

600831 Generator adjusting strap (PC, PD)

Associated parts:

120369 Nut (attaching) [3/8-24 (21/64 thick) Cad plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut] †1 (PC, PD)

120382 Lockwasher (attaching) [3/8 Cad plated steel lockwasher (standard)] (PC, PD)

120393 Washer (plain) [5/16 Steel Cad Plated Plain Washer (SAE)] (PC, PD)

120638 Lockwasher (adjusting) [5/16 Cad plated steel lockwasher (heavy)] †1 (PD)

384248 Screw (generator adjusting) †1 (PC, PD, PE, PF)

606343 Stud (adjusting) †1 (PC, PD)

622783 Generator adjusting strap (PE, PF, DR, DS)

600830 Generator bracket (PC, PD, PE, PF, DR, DS)

853770 Generator Assembly

Interchange/Vendor:

Auto-Lite GDZ-4801

669465 Generator Assembly

Interchange/Vendor:

Auto-Lite GBM-4606-1

669466 Generator Assembly

Interchange/Vendor:

Auto-Lite GCJ-4802

678493 Generator Assembly

Interchange/Vendor:

Auto-Lite GDF-4801

853765 Generator Voltage Regulator Assembly

Interchange/Vendor:

Auto-Lite VRR-4003-A

628883 Generator Assembly (PJ, P1, P2)

Interchange/Vendor:

Auto-Lite GAR-4806H-5

Auto-Lite GBM-4603-1 (Used on PJ)

Auto-Lite GAR-4608-H (Used on P2)

Auto-Lite GBM-4603-H (Used on P1)

628889 Generator Assembly (PJ)

Interchange/Vendor:

Auto-Lite GAR-4806E-5

689929 Generator Brush Set

Interchange/Vendor:

Auto-Lite GBM-2012

628885 Generator Voltage Regulator Assembly

Interchange/Vendor:

Auto-Lite TC-4301-A

628902 Generator Relay Assembly

Interchange/Vendor:

Auto-Lite CB-4014-C

636807 Generator Armature Assembly (PJ standard, P1)

Interchange/Vendor:

Auto-Lite GBM2006F

636808 Generator Armature Assembly (PJ Deluxe, P2)

Interchange/Vendor:

Auto-Lite GAR-2116F

1120515 Generator Voltage Regulator Assembly

Interchange/Vendor:

Auto-Lite VRP-4001-A

NAPA ECH VR25

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 8 Electrical

8-D – Starting Motor

Year and Model	8-52-04
	Starting Motor Assembly
	1 req'd
1928 — Q	Delco-Remy 714-J
1929 — U	Delco-Remy 714-J
1930 — 30-U	Delco-Remy 714-Q
1931 — PA	Delco-Remy 714-Q
1932 — PB	Delco-Remy 714-Q
1933 — PC	Delco-Remy 734-H
1933 — PD	Delco-Remy 734-H
1934 — PE	Delco-Remy 734-H
1934 — PF	Delco-Remy 734-H
1935 — PJ	628886
1936 — P1	655529
1936 — P2	655529
1937 — P3	655529
1937 — P4	655529
1937 — PT50	1070939
1938 — P5	682264
1938 — P6	655529
1938 — PT57	1070939
1939 — P7	691717
1939 — P8	691717
1939 — PT81	1070939
1940 — P10	691717
1940 — P9	691717
1940 — PT105	1070939
1941 — P11	952438
1941 — P12	952438
1941 — PT125	1070939
1942 — P14	868956
1946-48 — P15	1113119

628886 Starting Motor Assembly (PJ)

Interchange/Vendor:

Auto-Lite MAW4002

655529 Starting Motor Assembly

Interchange/Vendor:

Auto-Lite MAW-4009

682264 Starting Motor Assembly

Interchange/Vendor:

Auto-Lite MZ-4056

691717 Starting Motor Assembly

Interchange/Vendor:

Auto-Lite MZ-4062

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 8 Electrical

952438 Starting Motor Assembly
Interchange/Vendor:
Auto-Lite MZ-4089A

868956 Starting Motor Assembly
Interchange/Vendor:
Auto-Lite MZ-4105

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 8 Electrical

8-E – Starting Pedal, Switch and Wiring

Year and Model	8-52-290
	Starting Motor Switch Assembly (Manual Type)
	1 req'd
1928 — Q	Delco-Remy 404-X
1929 — U	Note 1
1930 — 30-U	Delco-Remy 820052
1931 — PA	Delco-Remy 820052
1932 — PB	Delco-Remy 820052
1933 — PC	Delco-Remy 820052
1933 — PD	Delco-Remy 820052
1934 — PE	Delco-Remy 820052
1934 — PF	Delco-Remy 820052
1935 — PJ	641455
1936 — P1	641462
1936 — P2	641462
1937 — P3	641462
1937 — P4	641462
1937 — PT50	641462
1938 — P5	641462
1938 — P6	641462
1938 — PT57	641462
1939 — P7	641462
1939 — P8	641462
1939 — PT81	641462
1940 — P10	641462
1940 — P9	641462
1940 — PT105	641462
1941 — P11	641462
1941 — P12	641462
1941 — PT125	641462
1942 — P14	641462

Note 1 — For models with switch on starter use Delco-Remy 820052. For others use Delco-Remy 404-X

641462

Starting Motor Switch Assembly

Interchange/Vendor:

Rexco 11819 (Seattle based "quality parts & service for the electrical rebuilder")

641455 Starting Motor Switch Assembly

Interchange/Vendor:

Auto-Lite SW-2677A

Auto-Lite SW2813

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 8 Electrical

8-F – Distributor, Wiring and Spark Control

Year and Model	8-27-01	8-27-04	8-27-132		8-27-158	8-27-190	8-27-300	8-27-71
	Distributor Assembly (less lock plate)	Distributor Gasket	Distributor Drive Shaft Bearing		Distributor Breaker Point Set	Distributor Condenser	Distributor Rotor	Distributor Cap Assembly
			Upper	Lower				
	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd
1928 — Q	Delco-Remy 630-B	30872			Delco-Remy 813238	Delco-Remy 825564	Delco-Remy 816774	Delco-Remy 1835536
1929 — U	Note 1	30872			Delco-Remy 813238	Delco-Remy 829092	Delco-Remy 816774	Delco-Remy 1835536
1930 — 30-U	Note 2	Note 7			Delco-Remy 813238	Delco-Remy 829092	Delco-Remy 816774	Delco-Remy 1835536
1931 — PA	Delco-Remy 629-H	41928			Delco-Remy 813238	Delco-Remy 829092	Delco-Remy 816774	Delco-Remy 1835536
1932 — PB	Note 3	41928			Delco-Remy 813238	Delco-Remy 829092	Delco-Remy 816774	Delco-Remy 1835536
1933 — PC	Note 4	41928			Delco-Remy 1842058	Note 9	Note 10	Note 12
1933 — PD	Delco-Remy 644-H	41928			Delco-Remy 1842058x	Delco-Remy 829107	Delco-Remy 820445	Delco-Remy 824735
1934 — PE	Delco-Remy 644-K	41928			Delco-Remy 1842058x	Delco-Remy 829107	Note 11	Delco-Remy 824735
1934 — PF	Delco-Remy 622-U	41928			Delco-Remy 1842058x	Delco-Remy 829092	Delco-Remy 816774	Delco-Remy 1838100
1936 — P1	955565	640715	643906	643906	674236	674955	868095	643822
1936 — P2	955565	640715	643906	643906	674236	674955	868095	643822
1937 — P3	955565	640715	643906	643906	674236	674955	868095	643822
1937 — P4	955565	640715	643906	643906	674236	674955	868095	643822
1937 — PT50	955565	640715	643906	643906	674236	674955	868095	643822
1938 — P5	955565	640715	643906	643906	674236	674955	868095	643822
1938 — P6	955565	640715	643906	643906	674236	674955	868095	643822
1938 — PT57	Note 5	640715	643906	643906	674236	674955	868095	643822
1939 — P7	697340	640715	643906	643906	699291	674955	868095	643822
1939 — P8	697340	640715	643906	643906	699291	674955	868095	643822
1939 — PT81	697340	640715	643906	643906	699291	674955	868095	643822
1940 — P10	955562	640715	643906	643906	699291	674955	868095	643822
1940 — P9	955562	640715	643906	643906	699291	674955	868095	643822
1940 — PT105	Note 6	640715	643906	643906	699291	674955	868095	643822
1941 — P11	955562	640715	871752	643906	699291	674955	868095	643822
1941 — P12	955562	640715	871752	643906	699291	674955	868095	643822
1941 — PT125	955562	640715	643906	643906	699291	674955	868095	643822
1942 — P14	955562	640715	871752	643906	699291	674955	868095	643822
1946-48 — P15	1120567	Note 8	871752	643906	699291	674955	868095	643822

Note 1 — Delco-Remy 635-T or Delco-Remy 635-W

Note 2 — Delco-Remy 629-A or Delco-Remy 629-E

Note 3 — Delco-Remy 629-M or Delco-Remy 629-R

Note 4 — Delco-Remy 622-H or Delco-Remy 644-H

Note 5 — PT57 with 636175 cylinder head use part number 596907. PT57 except with 636175 cylinder head use part number 955565.

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 8 Electrical

Note 6 — PT105 with 636175 cylinder head use part number 592518. PT105 except with 636175 cylinder head use part number 955562.		868095	Distributor Rotor
Note 7 — Part 30872 or part 41928 (parts book does not give serial or engine numbers for effective date)			Interchange/Vendor: Napa AL62 Standard Motor Parts AL-98
Note 8 — P15 up to engine number 642837 use part number 640715. P15 after engine number 642837 use part number 41928.		955565	Distributor Assembly
Note 9 — If 622-H distributor use Delco-Remy 829092. If 644-H distributor use Delco-Remy 929107			Interchange/Vendor: Auto-Lite IGS-4003-B-1
Note 10 — If 622-H distributor use Delco-Remy 816774. If 644-H distributor use Delco-Remy 820445. If 644-H or 644-K and radio, use Delco-Remy 1849995.		697340	Distributor Assembly
			Interchange/Vendor: Auto-Lite IGS-4103-A-1
Note 11 — If 644-H or 644-K and radio, use Delco-Remy 1849995 otherwise use Delco-Remy 820445.		955562	Distributor Assembly
			Interchange/Vendor: Auto-Lite IGS-4109-1 (Service manual listing for 1940 models.) Auto-Lite IGS-4204-1 (Service manual listing for 1941 models.) Auto-Lite IGS-4203-C-1 (Service manual listing for 1942 models.)
35712	Distributor to coil secondary cable nipple (PC, PD, PE, PF) Interchange/Vendor: CarQuest EC TN7E	674236	Distributor Breaker Point Set
71111	Distributor to coil secondary cable terminal (PC, PD, PE, PF) Interchange/Vendor: CarQuest EC ST22		Interchange/Vendor: NAPA CS709 Standard Motor Products AL-5661X
41928	Distributor to block gasket Interchange/Vendor: Vintage Power Wagons	643906	Distributor Drive Shaft Bearing (0.500" I.D., 0.627" O.D., 1.000" Long)
643822	Distributor Cap Assembly Interchange/Vendor: Napa AL63 Standard Motor Products AL130 Borg Warner C-123		Interchange/Vendor: NAPA ECH 4270 AutoLite IG-579A
699291	Distributor Breaker Point Set Interchange/Vendor: Napa CS851P Standard Motor Products AL5657XP Pep Boys CS851P Big-A Auto Supply 31-8	871752	Distributor Drive Shaft Bearing
			Interchange/Vendor: Chrysler 643906 (Reportedly superseded by this older number.) AutoLite IG-579D
674955	Distributor Condenser Interchange/Vendor: Napa M05 Standard Motor Parts AL-188X	1120567	Distributor Assembly
			Interchange/Vendor: Auto-Lite IAP 4101 A-1 (Service manual listing for P-15 models.)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 8 Electrical

8-G – Ignition Coil and Wiring, Spark Plugs, Timing Hole Cover

Year and Model	8-36-114	
	Spark Plug Assembly	
	Aluminum Head	Cast Iron Head
	6 req'd	4 on 1928-32, 6 for 1933 and up. req'd
1928 — Q		607116
1929 — U		607116
1930 — 30-U		607121
1931 — PA		607121
1932 — PB		614356
1933 — PC	614460	614356
1933 — PD	614460	614356
1934 — PE	614460	614356
1934 — PF	614460	614356
1936 — P1		691672
1936 — P2		691672
1937 — P3	691673	691674
1937 — P4	691673	691674
1937 — PT50		691674
1938 — P5	691673	691674
1938 — P6	691673	691674
1938 — PT57		691674
1939 — P7	691673	691674
1939 — P8	691673	691674
1939 — PT81	691673	691674
1940 — P10	691673	691674
1940 — P9	691673	691674
1940 — PT105	691673	691674
1941 — P11		691674
1941 — P12		691674
1941 — PT125		691674
1942 — P14		691674
1946-48 — P15		926101

35712 Spark plug cable nipple (Q, U, 30-U, PB, PC, PD, PE, PF)
Interchange/Vendor:
CarQuest EC TN7E

71111 Spark plug cable terminal (Q, U, 30-U, PB, PC, PD, PE, PF) (distributor end)
Interchange/Vendor:

607116 CarQuest EC ST22
Spark plug assembly (Q, U)
Interchange/Vendor:

Champion C-16C ("New type number" (as of 1974))
Champion C-4 (Old type number)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 8 Electrical

	Champion W16Y ("New type number" (as of 2007 stock number 561))	310484	Spark plug cable terminal (Q, U, 30-U, PB, PC, PD, PE, PF) (spark plug end)
607121	Spark plug assembly (30-U, PA)		Interchange/Vendor:
	Interchange/Vendor:		CarQuest EC ST107
	Champion 516 (Number as of 2002)		NAPA BEL 727006
	Champion C-7 (Original vintage number)		Belden 727006
	Champion D-16 (Number as of 1974)	691674	Spark plug assembly
	NGK A6		Interchange/Vendor:
614460	Spark plug assembly (aluminum head)		Autolite 295
	Interchange/Vendor:		Champion 592
	Champion H-10		
	AC SL-9 (Original plug per [Chrysler 1934a] and [Chrysler 1934c])		
614356	Spark plug assembly		
	Interchange/Vendor:		
	AC 46		
	Auto Light A9		
	Champion 511 (Number as of December 2001)		
	Champion J-11 (Number as of 1975)		
	Champion J-8 (Original vintage number)		
	AC S-9 (Original plug per [Chrysler 1934a] and [Chrysler 1934c])		

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 8 Electrical

8-J – Instrument Panel, Lamp and Wiring

Year and Model	8-44-01	8-44-02	8-44-03	8-44-04	8-44-05	8-44-06
	Instrument Panel Lamp Bulbs	Headlamp Beam Indicator Lamp Bulb	Ignition Switch Lamp Bulb	Directional Signal Indicator Lamp Bulb	Map Light and Glove Compartment Light Bulb	Instrument Panel Clock Lamp Bulb
	as req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	as req'd	as req'd	as req'd
1928 — Q	142303					
1929 — U	142303					
1930 — 30-U	142303					
1931 — PA	142303					
1932 — PB	142303					
1933 — PC	142303					
1933 — PD	142303		142303			
1934 — PE	142303					
1934 — PF	142303					
1934 — PG	142303					
1935 — PJ	142303		125588			
1936 — P1	125588		125588			
1936 — P2	125588		125588			
1937 — P3	125588	115273				
1937 — P4	125588	115273				
1937 — PT50	115273					
1938 — P5	125588	125588				
1938 — P6	125588	125588				
1938 — PT57	115273					
1939 — P7	125588	115273				
1939 — P8	125588	115273				
1939 — PT81	115273					
1940 — P10	125588	115273	115273			
1940 — P9	125588	115273	115273			
1940 — PT105	115273	115273				
1941 — P11	115273	115273	115273	115273		
1941 — P12	115273	115273	115273	115273		
1941 — PT125	115273	115273				
1942 — P14	142303	115273	115273	115273		
1946-48 — P15	142303	115273	115273	115273	125588	115273

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 8 Electrical

8-P – Headlamp and Wiring

Year and Model	8-34-125	8-34-95	8-44-07
	Head Lamp Reflector	Head Lamp Door Lens	Headlamp Bulb
	2 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd
1928 — Q	300044	300153	142305
1929 — U	Note 1	Note 6	142305
1930 — 30-U	Note 2	Note 7	142305
1931 — PA	Note 3	Note 8	142305
1932 — PB	Note 4	Note 9	142305
1933 — PC	Note 5	Note 10	142305
1933 — PD	Note 5	Note 10	142305
1934 — PE		619648	
1934 — PF		625875	142305
1934 — PG		625875	142305
1935 — PJ		Note 11	110183
1936 — P1	661681	674173	Note 12
1936 — P2	661681	674173	Note 12
1937 — P3	661681	674173	Note 13
1937 — P4	661681	674173	Note 13
1937 — PT50	661696	582348	576312
1938 — P5	668358		Note 13
1938 — P6	668358		Note 13
1938 — PT57	661696	582348	576312
1939 — P7	694055	694057	Note 13
1939 — P8	694055	694057	Note 13
1939 — PT81	661681	674173	576312
1940 — P10			853369
1940 — P9			853369
1940 — PT105			853369
1941 — P11			853369
1941 — P12			853369
1941 — PT125			853369
1942 — P14			853369
1946-48 — P15			853369

Note 1 — Two bulbs (all except deluxe sedan) use 300044. One bulb (deluxe sedan) use 312079

Note 2 — Up to 1450970 U.S. built and all Canadian use 312736. After 1560970 (single bulb) use 321773 or (double bulb (cars without cowl lamp) use 321771.

Note 3 — Single bulb with lamp 376005 use 321773. Two bulb with lamps 321913 or 321914 use 312736. Two bulb with lamps 378003 or 378004 use 321771.

Note 4 — U.S. built use 321771, Canadian built use 378849

Note 5 — U.S. built use 604421, Canadian built use 614084

Note 6 — Up to RR-683-S US built and GC-331-C Canadian built use part 300520 (two lite lens).

After RR-683-S US built and GC-331-C Canadian built use part 300153 (depress beam lens).

Note 7 — Up to 1560970 US built use part 300153 (Depress beam lens) After 1560970 US built use part 321768 (Twilight lens).

Note 8 — Canadian built use part 300152 (Depress beam lens) US built use 321768 (Twilight lens).

Note 9 — US built use part 393161, Canadian built use part 300153.

Note 10 — US built use part 614456, Canadian built use part 378866

Note 11 — Stabilite CB-314-U, Outer diameter 8-3/16, Prism diameter 7-25/32, Convex

Note 12 — 1936-48 parts book calls for part number 110184 while 1936-42

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 8 Electrical

factory service manual calls for part number 659530.

Note 13 — 1936-48 parts book calls for part number 576312 while 1936-42 factory service manual calls for part number 659530.

614456	Headlamp door lens (PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: Twilite 915283 (Convex, outer diameter 8 3/4, prism diameter 7 3/4. Note: Also used on many 1933 through 1940 GMC trucks, 1934 International Harvester C-1, and 1936-37 Package-Car. Appears to be to variations, one with "Guide" in small letters on the bottom and the other without.) Twilite 915383 (Convex, outer diameter 8 3/4, prism diameter 8 9/32. Note: For Chevrolet, with "Chevrolet" on lens, will fit on Plymouth) Vintage Auto Parts Twilite 915283	694057	Headlamp door lens (P7, P8) Interchange/Vendor: Vintage Auto Parts Riteway CB-5212
300053	Headlamp door lens retainer (1930-33 Plymouth)	300152	Headlamp door lens Interchange/Vendor: Depress Beam H-11471 (Flat, outer diameter 9 5/16, prism diameter 8 1/2)
619648	Headlamp door lens (PE) Interchange/Vendor: Vintage Auto Parts Tiltray 918414 Tiltray 918414 (Convex, outer diameter 8 13/32, prism diameter 8 3/32)	321768	Headlamp door lens Interchange/Vendor: Twilite 915048 (Flat, outer diameter 9 5/16, prism diameter 8 7/8)
625875	Headlamp door lens (PF, PG) Interchange/Vendor: Vintage Auto Parts Tiltray 918405 Tiltray 918405 (Convex, outer diameter 8 11/16, prism diameter 8 11/32)	378866	Headlamp Door Lens Interchange/Vendor: Twilite 8892 (Convex, outer diameter 9 5/16, prism diameter 8 1/2)
674173	Headlamp door lens (P1, P2, P3, P4) Interchange/Vendor: Vintage Auto Parts Riteway 2000 (Listed for 1936. Also used on Canadian built 1937 Terraplane.) Vintage Auto Parts Riteway 2004 (Listed for 1937) Riteway 2000 (Convex, Outer diameter 7 3/4, prism diameter 7 1/2) Riteway 2004 (Convex, Outer diameter 7 19/32, prism diameter 7 1/16)	604421	Headlamp reflector (U.S. built PC and PD) Interchange/Vendor: Twilite 914714 ("For 3 candlepower bulb" (Assuming a #63) Also used on 32-33 Chevrolet, 34 Chevrolet standard and trucks, 35 Chevrolet standard and trucks, 36 Chevrolet all trucks, 33-38 G.M.C. trucks) Twilite 919045 ("For 1 1/2 candlepower bulb" (Assuming a #55))

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 8 Electrical

8-Q – Headlamp Tie Rod, Bracket and License Bracket (Front)

Year and Model	8-47-08
	Front License Plate Bracket
	1 req'd
1933 — PC	Note 1
1933 — PD	Note 1
1934 — PE	Note 2
1934 — PF	Note 2
1939 — PT81	511108
1940 — PT105	511108
1941 — PT125	511108
1942 — P14	954569
1946-48 — P15	1119630

Note 1 — Black enamel, use part 604886. Primed, use part 604865. Painted, use part 605002.

Note 2 — Black enamel use part 619156. Primed: Use part 619157. Painted: User part 619148.

8-R – Cowl Lamp and Wiring

Year and Model	8-44-08
	Parking Lamp Bulb
	as req'd
1933 — PD	142303
1934 — PF	142303
1934 — PG	142303
1941 — P11	125588
1941 — P12	125588
1941 — PT125	125588
1942 — P14	Note 1
1946-48 — P15	Note 1

Note 1 — With directional signal use part number 142449.
Without directional signal use part number 142303.

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 8 Electrical

8-T – Tail, Signal Lamp and Rear License Plate Bracket

Year and Model	8-44-09					8-44-10		8-44-11
	Tail and Stop Lamp Bulbs					Directional Signal Lamp Bulb		Back Up Lamp Bulb
	License	Combined	Tail Only	Tail and License	Stop Only	Front	Rear	
	as req'd	as req'd	as req'd	as req'd	as req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd	
1928 — Q		142449						
1929 — U		142449						
1930 — 30-U		142449						
1931 — PA		142449						
1932 — PB		142449						
1933 — PC		142449						
1933 — PD		142449						
1934 — PE		142449						
1934 — PF		142449						
1934 — PG		142449						
1935 — PJ		142449						
1936 — P1	142303	142449						
1936 — P2	142303	142449						
1937 — P3	142303	142449						
1937 — P4	142303	142449						
1937 — PT50		142449						
1938 — P5	142303	142449						
1938 — P6	142303	142449						
1938 — PT57		142449						
1939 — P7	142303	142449						
1939 — P8	142303	142449						
1939 — PT81		142449						
1940 — P10	142303	142449						
1940 — P9	142303	142449						
1940 — PT105		142449						
1941 — P11	142303		142303		142308	142303	142449	
1941 — P12	142303		142303		142308	142303	142449	
1942 — P14	142303		142303		142308			
1946-48 — P15	Note 1		142303	Note 2	142308			142308

Note 1 — All except suburban (station wagon) use part number 142303.

Note 2 — Suburban (station wagon) only use part number 142449.

393426 Tail light and signal bracket pad (PC, PD, PE Coupe, PF Coupe)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 8 Electrical

8-U – Tail and Signal Lamp Switch and Wiring

Year and Model	8-58-60
	Signal Lamp Switch
	1 req'd
1928 — Q	74185
1929 — U	74185
1930 — 30-U	74185
1931 — PA	74185
1932 — PB	74185
1933 — PC	Note 1
1933 — PD	74185
1934 — PE	74185
1934 — PF	74185
1934 — PG	74185
1935 — PJ	74185
1936 — P1	661721
1936 — P2	661721
1937 — P3	661721
1937 — P4	661721
1937 — PT50	661721
1938 — P5	677112
1938 — P6	677112
1938 — PT57	661721
1939 — P7	677112
1939 — P8	677112
1939 — PT81	677112
1940 — P10	677112
1940 — P9	677112
1940 — PT105	677112
1941 — P11	677112
1941 — P12	677112
1941 — PT125	677112
1942 — P14	677112
1946-48 — P15	920355

Note 1 — PC up to 1817101-30000610-9312255 use 393318.
PC after 1817101-30000610-9312255 use 74185.

74185 Signal lamp switch

Associated parts:

74186 Screw (switch terminal) ‡2 (Q, U, 30-U, PA, PB, PC, PD, PE, PF)
138526 Lockwasher (switch terminal screw) ‡2 (PE, PF)
604255 Screw (switch terminal) ‡2 (PCXX)

Interchange/Vendor:

Auto-Lite 58012

Chrysler 865336 (Listed as replacement for all 1928-37 Plymouths.)

661721 Signal lamp switch

Interchange/Vendor:

Chrysler 865336 (Listed as replacement for all 1928-37 Plymouths)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 8 Electrical

865336 Signal lamp switch (1/8" Pipe thread with screw type electrical connectors.)

Interchange/Vendor:

Delco 476S
Delco 4760
FWD 4760
FWD 4765
GMC 403936
GMC 476592
GMC 1316600
Ford 100810B
Ford 510C
Mack 5CG-114
Mack 11MR-1152
Motorcraft SW-311
Wagner FC-1201
Wagner FC5106
White 58012-F
White 443106
White 1319522
Cole Hersee 8626
NAPA ECH SL113
CarQuest 53-54463
Standard SLS24T

920355 Signal Lamp Switch (1/8" pipe thread with push on electrical connectors.)

Interchange/Vendor:

Wells F4804
Wagner EIS K80
NAPA ECH SL133

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 8 Electrical

8-V – Dome Lamp and Base Assembly

Year and Model	8-44-12	8-44-13	8-44-14
	Dome Lamp Bulb	Rear Compartment Lamp Bulb	Engine Compartment Lamp Bulb
	as req'd	 	
1933 — PC	142306		
1933 — PD	142306		
1934 — PE	142304		
1934 — PF	142304		
1934 — PG	142304		
1935 — PJ	142304		
1936 — P1	142304		
1936 — P2	142304		
1937 — P3	142304		
1937 — P4	142304		
1937 — PT50	142304		
1938 — P5	142304		
1938 — P6	142304		
1938 — PT57	142304		
1939 — P7	142304		
1939 — P8	142304		
1939 — PT81	142304		
1940 — P10	142304		
1940 — P9	142304		
1940 — PT105	142304		
1941 — P11	142304		
1941 — P12	142304		
1941 — PT125	142304		
1942 — P14	142304		
1946-48 — P15	142304	125588	125588

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 9 Engine

9-B – Cylinder Block, Head and Water Connections

Year and Model	9-01-01	9-02-05a	9-03-05		9-03-10	9-03-11	9-03-12	9-03-15		9-05-06
	Engine Gasket Set	Cylinder Block Core Hole Plug	Cylinder Head Gasket		Cylinder Head Stud	Cylinder Head Stud Nut	Cylinder Head Stud or Screw Washer	Cylinder Head Screw		Cylinder Head Water Outlet Elbow Gasket
			Cast Iron Head	Aluminum Head				Tapped Head	 	
	1 req'd	3 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	21 req'd	21 req'd	21 req'd	3 req'd	as req'd	1 req'd
1928 — Q		44246	42716		303773	120370				37987
1929 — U		117924	387918		303773	50079				50082
1930 — 30-U		117924	387918		303773	50079				50082
1931 — PA		117924	387918		303773	50079				50082
1932 — PB			387918		303773	50079				50082
1933 — PC		117924	602539	621946	Note 1	601014	Note 3			50082
1933 — PD		117924	602539	621946	Note 1	601014	Note 3			50082
1934 — PE		117924	602539	621946	Note 2	601014	Note 3			50082
1934 — PF		117924	602539	621946	Note 2	601014	Note 3			50082
1934 — PG						601014				50082
1935 — PJ	1064743					601014				50082
1936 — P1	1064743		1117542	1117542	642440	601014	619041			50082
1936 — P2	1064743		1117542	1117542	642440	601014	619041			50082
1937 — P3	1064743		1117542	1117542	642440	601014	619041			50082
1937 — P4	1064743		1117542	1117542	642440	601014	619041			50082
1937 — PT50	1064743		1117542	1117542	642440	601014	619041			50082
1938 — P5	1064743		1117542	1117542	642440	601014	619041			50082
1938 — P6	1064743		1117542	1117542	642440	601014	619041			50082
1938 — PT57	1064743		1117542	1117542	642440	601014	619041			50082
1939 — P7	1064743		1117542	1117542	642440	601014	619041	692857	666014	50082
1939 — P8	1064743		1117542	1117542	642440	601014	619041	692857	666014	50082
1939 — PT81	1064743		1117542	1117542			619041	692857	666014	50082
1940 — P10	1064743		1117542	1117542			619041	692857	666014	50082
1940 — P9	1064743		1117542	1117542			619041	692857	666014	50082
1940 — PT105	1064743		1117542	1117542			619041	692857	666014	50082
1941 — P11	1064743		1117542	1117542			619041	692857	666014	50082
1941 — P12	1064743		1117542	1117542			619041	692857	666014	50082
1941 — PT125	1064743		1117542	1117542			619041	692857	666014	50082
1942 — P14	1064743		1117542	1117542				692857	666014	50082
1946-48 — P15	1064743		1117542	1117542				692857	666014	50082

Note 1 — Aluminum head use 619041, cast iron head use 621939.
 PC up to engine number PC-109606, PCX, PD up to engine number PD-155868 uses 21 each of part number 600729.

PC after engine number PC-109606, PD after engine number PD-155868 uses 50082
 19 each of part number 600729 and 2 each of part number 620165.

Note 2 — 19 each of part 600729, 2 each of part 620165.

Note 3 — Use 619041 for aluminum head.

42716 Cylinder head gasket (Q)
 Interchange/Vendor:
 Fitzgerald 840

McCord 5464

Victor 713

Cylinder water outlet elbow gasket

Interchange/Vendor:

Fel-Pro 35004 (Not exact, but can be made to fit by enlarging the bolt holes.)

NAPA THM 1040ST

666014

Cylinder Head Screw

Interchange/Vendor:

Vintage Power Wagons CC666014

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 9 Engine

	Pioneer PG-362-25 (Head bolt for Chevrolet 350 engine. Not an exact match, for example the head size is slightly different.)	1752440	Engine overhaul gasket set (1949-59 Plymouth)
	Headbolts.com chbs-1164		Interchange/Vendor:
387918	Cylinder head gasket (U, 30-U, PA, PB)		McCord OH-6248C, OH-6248S, OH-6248C-1 or OH-6248S-1 ((Obsolete) (C suffix for Copper-Asbesto head gasket, S suffix for Steel-Asbestos head gasket) "McCord Overhaul sets contain Timing Cover Oil Seal which is not in Car Factory Sets. Sets do not contain Rear Main Brg. Seals. Order "BS" Set separately.")
	Interchange/Vendor:		
	Fitzgerald 890		
	McCord 5517-A		
	Victor 774		
	Best Gasket 741C	1326318	Cylinder Head Gasket (1935-48 Plymouth) (Copper-Asbestos)
621946	Cylinder head gasket (PC, PD) (aluminum head)		Interchange/Vendor:
	Interchange/Vendor:		McCord 6213C ((Obsolete))
	Victor 906	1401344	Cylinder Head Gasket (1949-59 Plymouth) (Steel-Asbestos)
602539	Cylinder head gasket (PC, PD, PE, PF) (Cast iron head)		Interchange/Vendor:
	Interchange/Vendor:		McCord 6248S ((Obsolete))
	Victor 886	1326319	Cylinder Head Gasket (1949-59 Plymouth) (Copper-Asbestos)
	Best Gasket 514C		Interchange/Vendor:
	McCord 5766 ((Obsolete) Steel-Asbestos)		McCord 6248C ((Obsolete))
600729	Cylinder head stud (3 9/32 inch)	1401345	Cylinder Head Gasket (1935-49 Plymouth) (Steel-Asbestos)
620165	Cylinder head stud (3 5/16 inch)		Interchange/Vendor:
602539K	Full engine gasket set (PC, PD)		McCord 6213S ((Obsolete))
	Interchange/Vendor:	1064743	Engine overhaul gasket set (1935-48 Plymouth)
	Victor FS 886		Interchange/Vendor:
1117542	Cylinder Head Gasket		Chrysler 1325983
	Interchange/Vendor:		
	NAPA FPG 7564C		
	Victor 1059-C		
	Chrysler 1326318		
	Chrysler 1401345		
1325983	Engine overhaul gasket set (1935-48 Plymouth)		
	Interchange/Vendor:		
	McCord OH-6213C or OH62113S ((Obsolete) (C suffix for Copper-Asbesto head gasket, S suffix for Steel-Asbestos head gasket) "McCord Overhaul sets contain Timing Cover Oil Seal which is not in Car Factory Sets. Sets do not contain Rear Main Brg. Seals. Order "BS" Set separately.")		

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 9 Engine

9-C – Manifold and Heat Control

Year and Model	9-48-33	9-48-43			9-48-44		9-48-45		9-50-01	9-50-02		
	Intake to Exhaust Manifold Screw	Manifold Stud			Manifold Stud Nut		Manifold Stud Washer		Manifold Gasket Set	Manifold Gasket		
		Long	Short	Exhaust	Intake	Exhaust	Exhaust	Clamp		One piece type	Center	End
	4 req'd	2 req'd	7 req'd	4 req'd	9 req'd	4 req'd	4 req'd	4 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	4 req'd
1931 — PA												
1932 — PB												
1933 — PC	317942	605773	51561	51561	114547			43699			601275	318042
1933 — PD	317942	605773	51561	51561	114547			43699	780460		601275	318042
1934 — PE	317942	605773	51561	623369	114547			43699	780460		601275	318042
1934 — PF	317942	605773	51561	623369	114547			43699	780460		601275	318042
1934 — PG	317942							43699	780460		601275	318042
1935 — PJ	317942							43699	780460		601275	318042
1936 — P1	317942	103203	51561	623369	114547	623370	623368	43699	780460	854395	601275	318042
1936 — P2	317942	103203	51561	623369	114547	623370	623368	43699	780460	854395	601275	318042
1937 — P3	317942	103203	51561	623369	114547	623370	623368	43699	780460	854395	601275	318042
1937 — P4	317942	103203	51561	623369	114547	623370	623368	43699	780460	854395	601275	318042
1937 — PT50	317942	103203	51561	623369	114547	623370	623368	43699	780460	854395	601275	318042
1938 — P5	317942	103203	51561	623369	114547	623370	623368	43699	780460	854395	601275	318042
1938 — P6	317942	103203	51561	623369	114547	623370	623368	43699	780460	854395	601275	318042
1938 — PT57	317942	103203	51561	623369	114547	623370	623368	43699	780460	854395	601275	318042
1939 — P7	317942	103203	51561	623369	114547	623370	623368	43699	780460	854395	601275	318042
1939 — P8	317942	103203	51561	623369	114547	623370	623368	43699	780460	854395	601275	318042
1939 — PT81	317942	103203	51561	623369	114547	623370	623368	43699	780460	854395	601275	318042
1940 — P10	317942	103203	51561	623369	114547	623370	623368	43699	780460	854395	601275	318042
1940 — P9	317942	103203	51561	623369	114547	623370	623368	43699	780460	854395	601275	318042
1940 — PT105	317942	103203	51561	623369	114547	623370	623368	43699	780460	854395	601275	318042
1941 — P11	317942	103203	51561	623369	114547	623370	623368	43699	780460	854395	601275	318042
1941 — P12	317942	103203	51561	623369	114547	623370	623368	43699	780460	854395	601275	318042
1941 — PT125	317942	103203	51561	623369	114547	623370	623368	43699	780460	854395	601275	318042
1942 — P14	317942	103203	51561	623369	114547	623370	623368	43699	780460	854395	601275	318042
1946-48 — P15	317942	103203	51561	623369	114547	623370	623368	43699	780460	854395	601275	318042

318042 Manifold gasket (end)

Interchange/Vendor:

Victor 5176-BK

McCord S-821A ((Obsolete))

Fel-Pro LB 8010

601275 Manifold gasket (intake and exhaust 5 hole) (center)

Interchange/Vendor:

Victor 5176-BK

McCord S-2554 ((Obsolete))

Fel-Pro LB 8009

601420 Manifold gasket (intake to exhaust) (PC, PD)

Interchange/Vendor:

NAPA FPG 8011

FelPro 8011

McCord S-2553 ((Obsolete))

780460 Manifold gasket set

Associated parts:

601275 Manifold gasket (intake and exhaust 5 hole) (center) [Manifold gasket (intake and exhaust 5 hole) (center)]

318042 Manifold Gasket (end) [Manifold gasket (end)]

Interchange/Vendor:

Fel-Pro MS8009B

Victor MS18005

CarQuest MS18005

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 9 Engine

	NAPA FPG MS8009B (Image on NAPA Online shows this also including the intake to exhaust gasket (part 601420))	852272	Manifold heat control valve thermostat (spring)
	Best Gasket 11004		Interchange/Vendor:
	McCord MS-2031 ((Obsolete))		Antique Auto Parts Cellar (dba Then And Now Automotive) 96003
	McCord MS-2505 ((Obsolete) (1 piece))	852273	Manifold heat control valve thermostat (spring)
609952	Manifold heat control valve counterweight (PC, PD, PE)		Interchange/Vendor:
	Associated parts:		Antique Auto Parts Cellar (dba Then And Now Automotive) 96003
	120361 Nut (counterweight bolt) [10-24 Steel Free Fit Cad Plated Common Hex Nut (1/8 inch thick)] †1 (PC, PD, PE)	962511	Manifold heat control valve thermostat (spring)
	120910 Bolt (counterweight) [10-24x3/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw] †1 (PC, PD, PE)		Interchange/Vendor:
	604509 Lock (brass) (valve counterweight) †1 (PC, PD, PE)	609284	Manifold heat control valve thermostat cover (PC, PD)
	Interchange/Vendor:	317942	Screw (intake to exhaust) 5/16-18 x 2 1/4
	Antique Auto Parts Cellar (dba Then And Now Automotive)	854395	Manifold gasket (one piece style)
604505	Manifold heat control valve shaft (PC, PD)		Interchange/Vendor:
	Interchange/Vendor:		McCord 2952 ((Obsolete))
	Antique Auto Parts Cellar (dba Then And Now Automotive)	623368	Exhaust Manifold Stud Washer
603630	Manifold heat control valve shaft bushing (PC, PD)		Interchange/Vendor:
	Interchange/Vendor:		Vintage Power Wagons CC623368
	Antique Auto Parts Cellar (dba Then And Now Automotive)	623370	Exhaust Manifold Stud Nut (Special tapered nut to lock with brass washer part number 623368.)
609283	Manifold heat control valve thermostat (spring) (PC, PD)		Interchange/Vendor:
	Interchange/Vendor:		Vintage Power Wagons CC623370
	Antique Auto Parts Cellar (dba Then And Now Automotive) 96003		
623664	Manifold heat control valve thermostat (spring) (PE)		
	Interchange/Vendor:		
	Antique Auto Parts Cellar (dba Then And Now Automotive) 96003		
640706	Manifold heat control valve thermostat (spring)		
	Interchange/Vendor:		
	Antique Auto Parts Cellar (dba Then And Now Automotive) 96003		

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 9 Engine

9-D – Crankshaft, Bearings, Caps and Impulse Neutralizer

Year and Model	9-11-01	9-11-05
	Crankshaft Rear Bearing Oil Seal Package	Crankshaft Rear Bearing Oil Seal
	1 req'd	2 req'd
1930 — 30-U		44648
1931 — PA		44648
1932 — PB		44648
1933 — PC	891455	44648
1933 — PD	891455	44648
1934 — PE	891455	44648
1934 — PF	891455	44648
1934 — PG	891455	
1936 — P1	891454	642978
1936 — P2	891454	642978
1937 — P3	891454	642978
1937 — P4	891454	642978
1937 — PT50	891454	642978
1938 — P5	891454	642978
1938 — P6	891454	642978
1938 — PT57	891454	642978
1939 — P7	891454	642978
1939 — P8	891454	642978
1939 — PT81	891454	642978
1940 — P10	891454	642978
1940 — P9	891454	642978
1940 — PT105	891454	642978
1941 — P11	891454	642978
1941 — P12	891454	642978
1941 — PT125	891454	642978
1942 — P14	996350	642978
1946-48 — P15	996350	642978

?1	Crankshaft bearing (PD) (Full set)		Federal Mogul 9076SB
	Interchange/Vendor:	614716	Crankshaft bearing (PC, PD) (Standard No. 1 (upper))
	Bower-BCA 206S ("3206")		Interchange/Vendor:
	Federal Mogul 396-M ("MS210M")		Federal Mogul 9076SB
	New Departure 43206 ("Shield Bearing Number 47506")	614721	Crankshaft bearing (PC, PD) (Standard no. 4 (lower))
	Ohio Piston & Pin 1396M		Interchange/Vendor:
	Victor TS26050	614720	Federal Mogul 9078SB
44648	Crankshaft Rear Bearing Oil Seal		Crankshaft bearing (PC, PD) (Standard no. 4 (upper))
	Interchange/Vendor:		Interchange/Vendor:
	Skf 15080		Federal Mogul 9078SB
614717	Crankshaft bearing (PC, PD) (Standard No. 1 (lower))	614719	Crankshaft bearing (PC, PD) (Standard nos. 2 & 3 (lower))
	Interchange/Vendor:		Interchange/Vendor:
			Federal Mogul 9077SB

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 9 Engine

614718	Crankshaft bearing (PC, PD) (Standard nos. 2 & 3 (upper)) Interchange/Vendor: Federal Mogul 9077SB	996350	Crankshaft Rear Bearing Oil Seal Package (1942-52 Plymouth) Interchange/Vendor: Napa FPG BS3141 Best Gasket 4162 McCord BS-21 ((Obsolete))
606312	Oil seal (no. 4 cap) rubber (PC, PD, PE, PF)		
891455	Rear main bearing seal package (1933-41 Dodge, 1933-34 Plymouth) Interchange/Vendor: Best Gasket 4162 Victor 17373 McCord BS-1 ((Obsolete))	1450866	Crankshaft Rear Bearing Oil Seal Package (1943-59 Plymouth) Interchange/Vendor: McCord BS-20 ((Obsolete))
891454	Crankshaft Rear Bearing Oil Seal Package Interchange/Vendor: Best Gasket 4162 McCord BS-2 ((Obsolete))		

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 9 Engine

9-E – Flywheel and Ring Gear

Year and Model	9-45-06		9-45-07		9-45-08
	Flywheel Bolt		Flywheel bolt nut		Flywheel bolt nut lockwasher
	Standard	With 11" Clutch	Standard	With 11" Clutch	
	4 req'd	4 req'd	4 req'd	4 req'd	
1928 — Q	31027		120370		136857
1929 — U	31027		52017		136857
1930 — 30-U	31027		52017		136857
1931 — PA	31027		52017		136857
1932 — PB	31027		52017		136857
1933 — PC	31027		52017		136857
1933 — PD	31027		52017		136857
1934 — PE	31027		52017		136857
1934 — PF	31027		52017		136857
1936 — P1	871685	675177	601014	675594	
1936 — P2	871685	675177	601014	675594	
1937 — P3	871685	675177	601014	675594	
1937 — P4	871685	675177	601014	675594	
1937 — PT50	871685		601014		
1938 — P5	871685	675177	601014	675594	
1938 — P6	871685	675177	601014	675594	
1938 — PT57	871685		601014		
1939 — P7	871685	675177	601014	675594	
1939 — P8	871685	675177	601014	675594	
1939 — PT81	871685		601014		
1940 — P10	871685	675177	601014	675594	
1940 — P9	871685	675177	601014	675594	
1940 — PT105	871685		601014		
1941 — P11	871685	675177	601014	675594	
1941 — P12	871685	675177	601014	675594	
1941 — PT125	871685				
1942 — P14	871685	675177	675594	675594	
1946-48 — P15	871685	675177	675594	675594	

9-F – Connecting Rods

600736 Connecting rod bearing (PC, PD) (std. bearing and outside dia.)

Interchange/Vendor:

Michigan Engine 5043T ("Interchanges with: 9057SB, CB21M, 250, R5015")

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 9 Engine

9-M – Camshaft, Gears and Sprockets, Chain, Case and Cover

Year and Model	9-08-05	9-15-01	9-16-06			9-17-05	9-20-01	9-23-1	9-23-17	9-23-21
	Crankshaft Sprocket	Camshaft	Camshaft Bearing			Camshaft Sprocket	Camshaft Timing Chain	Chain Case Cover Oil Seal and Gasket Package	Chain Case Cover Gasket	Chain Case Cover Oil Seal Gasket
			No. 1 (Front)	No. 2	No. 3					
	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	
1928 — Q		34544	A659	A660						
1929 — U		34544	301033							
1930 — 30-U		316391	301033							
1931 — PA		316391	301033							
1932 — PB		316391	301033							
1933 — PC	601760	Note 1	606139	324641	324668	601757	601765		600752	
1933 — PD	601760	Note 2	606139	324641	324668	601757	601765		600752	
1934 — PE	601760	601226	606139	324641	324668	601757	601765		600752	
1934 — PF	601760	601226	606139	324641	324668	601757	601765		600752	
1934 — PG	601760	601226				601757			600752	
1935 — PJ	601760	601226				601757			600752	
1936 — P1	601760	601226	632465	632466	632467	601757	1075001	Note 3	600752	
1936 — P2	601760	601226	632465	632466	632467	601757	1075001	Note 3	600752	
1937 — P3	601760	601226	632465	632466	632467	601757	1075001	891448	600752	
1937 — P4	601760	601226	632465	632466	632467	601757	1075001	891448	600752	
1937 — PT50	601760	601226	632465	632466	632467	601757	1075001	891448	600752	
1938 — P5	601760	601226	632465	632466	632467	601757	1075001	891448	600752	
1938 — P6	601760	601226	632465	632466	632467	601757	1075001	891448	600752	
1938 — PT57	601760	601226	632465	632466	632467	601757	1075001	891448	600752	
1939 — P7	601760	601226	632465	632466	632467	601757	1075001	891448	600752	857646
1939 — P8	601760	601226	632465	632466	632467	601757	1075001	891448	600752	857646
1939 — PT81	601760	601226	632465	632466	632467	601757	1075001	891448	600752	857646
1940 — P10	601760	601226	632465	632466	632467	601757	1075001	891448	600752	857646
1940 — P9	601760	601226	632465	632466	632467	601757	1075001	891448	600752	857646
1940 — PT105	601760	601226	632465	632466	632467	601757	1075001	891448	600752	857646
1941 — P11	601760	869997	632465	632466	632467	601757	1075001	891448	600752	857646
1941 — P12	601760	869997	632465	632466	632467	601757	1075001	891448	600752	857646
1941 — PT125	601760	869997	632465	632466	632467	601757	1075001	891448	600752	857646
1942 — P14	601760	869997	632465	632466	632467	601757	1075001	891448	600752	857646
1946-48 — P15	601760	869997	632465	632466	632467	601757	1075001	1064730	Note 4	1088603

Note 1 — Use part 601759 except for engines listed in master parts book note 4 at end of group 10-D which use 601226.

Note 2 — User part 601759 except for engines listed in master parts book note 4 at end of group 10-D which use 601226.

Note 3 — P1, P2 from engine number 442941 to 446544 and after 449815 use part number 891448.

Note 4 — P15 up to engine number 137665 use part number 600752. P15 after engine number 137665 use part number 1122450.

891448 Chain Case Cover Oil Seal and Gasket Package

Interchange/Vendor:

Chrysler 1450316

601765 Camshaft timing chain (All Models: 1933 to 1954)

Interchange/Vendor:

Chrysler 1075001

311661 Chain case cover oil seal (Cork) (PC, PD, PE, PF)

600752 Plate assembly gasket (cover) (PC, PD)

Interchange/Vendor:

Victor 27590

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 9 Engine

600749	Plate assembly gasket (plate to cylinder block) (PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: Victor 26706	1450316	Chain Case Cover Oil Seal and Gasket Package Interchange/Vendor: NAPA NOS 21814 Best Gasket GS12034X
1064730	Chain Case Cover Oil Seal and Gasket Package Interchange/Vendor: Chrysler 1450316		

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 9 Engine

9-N – Valve and Tappets

Year and Model	9-39-01	9-39-05	9-39-06	9-39-10	9-39-15	9-39-16	9-39-17	9-40-01	9-40-03	9-40-04	9-40-12	9-40-13
	Valve Grind Gasket Set	Intake Valve	Exhaust Valve	Valve Stem Guide	Valve Spring	Valve Spring Retainer	Valve Spring Retainer Lock	Valve Spring Cover Gasket Set	Valve Spring Cover	Valve Spring Cover Gasket	Valve Spring Cover Screw or Stud	Valve Spring Cover Stud
	1 req'd	6 req'd	 	12 req'd	12 req'd	12 req'd	24 req'd	1 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd	4 req'd	4 req'd
1928 — Q				37213	322767	Note 1	308833		40525	30327	41698	383033
1929 — U				37213	322767	Note 1	308833		301011	301012	40816	53170
1930 — 30-U				37213	322767	Note 1	308833		301011	301012	40816	53170
1931 — PA				37213	322767	Note 1	Note 2		301011	301012	40816	53170
1932 — PB				37213	322767	Note 1	381875		301011	301012	40816	53170
1933 — PC	?8	601258	601257	600746	616177	395930	395931	780469	600881	600882	100130	53170
1933 — PD	?8	601258	601257	600746	616177	395930	395931	780469	600881	600882	Note 3	53170
1934 — PE	?8	601258	601257	600746	616177	395930	395931	780469	600881	600882	103186	53170
1934 — PF	?8	601258	601257	600746	616177	395930	395931	780469	600881	600882	103186	53170
1934 — PG		601258					395931	780469	600881	600882		
1935 — PJ	1064733	601258					395931	780469	600881	600882		
1936 — P1	1064733	601258	686928	1124959	626585	1313268	395931	780469	600881	600882	103183	693958
1936 — P2	1064733	601258	686928	1124959	626585	1313268	395931	780469	600881	600882	103183	693958
1937 — P3	1064733	601258	686928	1124959	626585	1313268	395931	780469	600881	600882	103183	693958
1937 — P4	1064733	601258	686928	1124959	626585	1313268	395931	780469	600881	600882	103183	693958
1937 — PT50	1064733	601258	686928	1124959	626585	1313268	395931	780469	600881	600882	103183	693958
1938 — P5	1064733	601258	686928	1124959	626585	1313268	395931	780469	600881	600882	Note 4	693958
1938 — P6	1064733	601258	686928	1124959	626585	1313268	395931	780469	600881	600882	Note 4	693958
1938 — PT57	1064733	601258	686928	1124959	626585	1313268	395931	780469	600881	600882	693958	693958
1939 — P7	1064733	601258	686928	1124959	626585	1313268	395931	780469	600881	600882	693958	693958
1939 — P8	1064733	601258	686928	1124959	626585	1313268	395931	780469	600881	600882	693958	693958
1939 — PT81	1064733	601258	686928	1124959	626585	1313268	395931	780469	600881	600882	693958	693958
1940 — P10	1064733	601258	686928	1124959	626585	1313268	395931	780469	600881	600882	693958	693958
1940 — P9	1064733	601258	686928	1124959	626585	1313268	395931	780469	600881	600882	693958	693958
1940 — PT105	1064733	601258	686928	1124959	626585	1313268	395931	780469	600881	600882	693958	693958
1941 — P11	1064733	601258	686928	1124959	869449	1313268	395931	780469	600881	600882	693958	693958
1941 — P12	1064733	601258	686928	1124959	869449	1313268	395931	780469	600881	600882	693958	693958
1941 — PT125	1064733	601258	686928	1124959	869449	1313268	395931	780469	600881	600882	693958	693958
1942 — P14	1064733	868886	954302	1124959	869449	1313268	395931	980583	600881	871934	693958	693958
1946-48 — P15	1064733	868886	954302	1124959	869449	1313268	395931	980583	600881	871934	693958	693958

Note 1 — With 316378 and 42331 valves use 42734. With 381873 and 381872 valves use 383033.

Note 2 — PA with 381873 and 381872 valves use 381875. Others use 308833.

Note 3 — 100130 or 103186

Note 4 — Before engine number 221485 use part number 103183. After engine number 221485 use part number 693958.

Note 5 — Up to engine PC56742 use part 608164, after engine PC56742 use part number 610632.

Note 6 — Up to engine PC56742 use part 608165, after engine PC56742 use part number 610633.

Note 7 — Use part number 670512 (tappet) or part 1118402 (Assy. including adj. screw).

?8 Valve Grind Gasket Set (1933-34 Plymouth)
Interchange/Vendor:

McCord VG-5766 ((Obsolete))

53170 Valve spring cover stud gasket (paper)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 9 Engine

	Interchange/Vendor:	954302	Exhaust Valve
	Chrysler 693959		Interchange/Vendor:
42115	Valve tappet (standard)		NAPA SEP V1351
	Interchange/Vendor:	605340	Valve tappet (standard)
	Chilton GU-32 (This 1931 Chilton Multiguide cross reference number is listed for: 1925 Maxwell, 1926 Chrysler 58, 1927 Chrysler 50, and 1928 Chrysler 52)		Interchange/Vendor:
50483	Valve tappet (standard)		Chilton GU-31 (This 1931 Chilton Multiguide cross reference number is listed for: 1925 Chrysler 6 B, 1926 Chrysler 70, 1927 Chrysler 60, 1927 Chrysler 70, 1928 Chrysler 62, 1928 Chrysler 72, 1929 Chrysler 65, 1929 Chrysler 75, 1930 Chrysler 6, 1930 Chrysler 66, 1930 Chrysler 70, 1930 Chrysler 77, 1929 DeSoto 6, 1930 DeSoto Finer 6, 1930 DeSoto 8, 1930 Dodge DC 8, 1930 Dodge DD6, 1929 Pierce Arrow 133 and 134, 1930 Pierce Arrow A, 1930 Pierce Arrow B, 1930 Pierce Arrow C, 1928 Studebaker Pres. 8, 1929 Studebaker Pres. 8, 1930 Studebaker Pres. 8.)
	Interchange/Vendor:		Chrysler 391491 (605340 superseded by 391491)
395931	Valve Spring Retainer Lock		
	Interchange/Vendor:		
	NAPA SEP VK63		
780469	Valve cover gasket set		
	Associated parts:		
	693959 Valve Spring Cover Screw or Stud Gasket ‡4	391491	Valve tappet (standard)
	600882 Valve spring cover gasket ‡2	1124959	Valve Stem Guide
	Interchange/Vendor:		Interchange/Vendor:
	Chrysler 980583		NAPA SEP VG419
	NAPA FPG VS4253R		NAPA SEP VG420
600882	Valve spring cover gasket	1064733	Valve Grind Gasket Set
	Interchange/Vendor:		Associated parts:
	Chrysler 980583		1117542 Cylinder Head Gasket [Cylinder Head Gasket]
980583	Valve spring cover gasket set		622772 Water Pump By-Pass Elbow Gasket
	Associated parts:		780469 Valve Spring Cover Gasket Set [Valve cover gasket set]
	871934 Valve Spring Cover Gasket ‡2		863220 Thermostat Gasket
	693959 Valve Spring Cover Screw or Stud Gasket ‡4		50082 Cylinder Head Water Outlet Elbow Gasket [Cylinder water outlet elbow gasket]
	Interchange/Vendor:		Interchange/Vendor:
	Chrysler 600882		Chrysler 1325984
	NAPA FPG VS4253R		
	Peck RZ9354	1325984	Valve Grind Gasket Set (1935-48 Plymouth)
	Victor 36054		Interchange/Vendor:
	Best Gasket 11006		McCord VG-6213C ((Obsolete) (Copper-Asbestos) â€œMcCord Valve Grind Sets contain Exh. Pipe Flg. and Manifold Gaskets which are not in car factory set.â€?)
	McCord CV-441 ((Obsolete))		McCord VG-6213S ((Obsolete) (Steel-Asbestos) â€œMcCord Valve Grind Sets contain Exh. Pipe Flg. and Manifold Gaskets which are not in car factory set.â€?)
693959	Valve Spring Cover Screw or Stud Gasket		
871934	Valve Spring Cover Gasket		
381875	Valve Spring Lock		
	Interchange/Vendor:		
	NAPA SEP VK66		
869449	Valve Spring	1325976	Valve Grind Gasket Set (1949-59 Plymouth)
	Interchange/Vendor:		Interchange/Vendor:
	NAPA SEP VS304		McCord VG-6248S ((Obsolete) (Steel-Asbestos) â€œMcCord Valve Grind Sets contain Exh. Pipe Flg. and Manifold Gaskets which are not in car factory set.â€?)
868886	Intake Valve		McCord VG-6248C ((Obsolete) (Copper-Asbestos) â€œMcCord Valve Grind Sets contain Exh. Pipe Flg. and Manifold Gaskets which are not in car factory set.â€?)
	Interchange/Vendor:		
	NAPA SEP V1086		

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 9 Engine

9-P – Engine Supports, Brackets, Rubber Insulators and Reinforcements

Year and Model	9-65-06	9-67-04
	Engine Front Support Plate	Engine Front Support Insulator Assembly
	1 req'd	1 req'd
1928 — Q		43465
1929 — U		43465
1930 — 30-U		43465
1931 — PA		377620
1932 — PB	388921	377620
1933 — PC	600833	600834
1933 — PD	600833	600834
1934 — PE	617839	620969
1934 — PF	617839	620969
1936 — P1	852266	637426
1936 — P2	852266	637426
1937 — P3	852266	Note 1
1937 — P4	852266	Note 2
1937 — PT50	852266	1115744
1938 — P5	852266	1115744
1938 — P6	852266	1115744
1938 — PT57	852266	1115744
1939 — P7		1115744
1939 — P8		1115744
1939 — PT81	852266	1115744
1940 — P10	854407	1115744
1940 — P9	854407	1115744
1940 — PT105	852266	1115744
1941 — P11	854407	1115744
1941 — P12	854407	1115744
1941 — PT125	852266	1115744
1942 — P14	854407	1115744
1946-48 — P15	854407	1115744

Note 1 — P3 up to approximately engine number 24949 Detroit built, serial number 3101561 Los Angeles built, serial number 9086352 Evansville built use part 637426.

After effective points, use part 1115744.

Note 2 — P4 up to approximately engine number 24949 Detroit built, serial number 3164742 Los Angeles built, serial number 9952824 Evansville built use part 637426.

After effective points, use part 1115744.

43465 Engine Front Support Insulator Assembly (1928 through 1930 Plymouth)

Interchange/Vendor:

637426 Andy Bernbaum Auto Parts L-330
Engine Front Support Insulator Assembly (1935 through early 1937 Plymouth)

Interchange/Vendor:

Andy Bernbaum Auto Parts L-336

Ams Obsolete 637426

620969 Engine Front Support Insulator Assembly (1934 Plymouth)

Interchange/Vendor:

Andy Bernbaum Auto Parts L-334

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 9 Engine

Ams Obsolete 620969

1115744 Engine Front Support Insulator Assembly (Late 1937
through 1954? Plymouth)

Interchange/Vendor:

Roberts Motor Parts T88

Andy Bernbaum Auto Parts L-338

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 10 Engine Oiling

10-B – Oil Gauge

Year and Model	10-05-19
	Engine to Oil Gauge Hose Assembly
	1 req'd
1931 — PA	383666
1932 — PB	383666
1933 — PC	383666
1933 — PD	383666
1934 — PE	383666
1934 — PF	383666
1936 — P1	655498
1936 — P2	655498
1937 — P3	655498
1937 — P4	655498
1938 — P5	655498
1938 — P6	655498
1939 — P7	655498
1939 — P8	655498
1940 — P10	655498
1940 — P9	655498
1941 — P11	655498
1941 — P12	655498
1942 — P14	655498
1946-48 — P15	655498

383666 Engine to Oil Gauge Hose Assembly (flexible)

Interchange/Vendor:

Chrysler 655498

655498 Engine to Oil Gauge Hose Assembly (flexible)

Interchange/Vendor:

NAPA UP 36961 (Physically matches up (7.625 inches long with 3/8-24 female ends) but caution indicates not for use with petroleum products.)

Parts Master F98915

ETS 5722

Bendix 77230

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 10 Engine Oiling

10-C – Oil Filter

Year and Model	10-26-06			10-26-08		
	Oil Filter Assembly			Oil Filter Element		
	Cleanable	Non-cleanable	Deluxe Heavy Duty	Use with filter 677536 and kit 860821	Use with kit 861029	Use with filter 677534
	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd
1930 — 30-U		324271				
1931 — PA		324271				
1932 — PB		324271				
1933 — PC		Note 1				
1933 — PD		Note 2				
1934 — PE		324271				
1934 — PF		324271				
1936 — P1	677536	861028	677534	861027	861032	676575
1936 — P2	677536	861028	677534	861027	861032	676575
1937 — P3	677536	861028	677534	861027	861032	676575
1937 — P4	677536	861028	677534	861027	861032	676575
1937 — PT50	677536	861028	677534	861027	861032	676575
1938 — P5	677536	861028	677534	861027	861032	676575
1938 — P6	677536	861028	677534	861027	861032	676575
1938 — PT57	677536	861028	677534	861027	861032	676575
1939 — P7	677536	861028	677534	861027	861032	676575
1939 — P8	677536	861028	677534	861027	861032	676575
1939 — PT81	677536	861028	677534	861027	861032	676575
1940 — P10	677536	861028	677534	861027	861032	676575
1940 — P9	677536	861028	677534	861027	861032	676575
1940 — PT105	677536	861028	677534	861027	861032	676575
1941 — P11	677536	861028	677534	861027	861032	676575
1941 — P12	677536	861028	677534	861027	861032	676575
1941 — PT125	677536	861028	677534	861027	861032	676575
1942 — P14	677536	861028	677534	861027	861032	676575
1946-48 — P15		861028	677534	Note 3	Note 3	676575

Note 1 — PC after serial number 1837596, PCX after engine number PCX-1543 use part number 324271.

PC up to serial number 1817101 and from 1825857 to 1837596, PCS up to engine number PCX-1543 use part number 324271.

Note 2 — PD from serial number 2097372 to 2097401 and after 2097560, PDX 861028 after engine number PDX-1699 use part number 324271.

PD up to serial number 2097372 and from 2097401 to 2097560, PDX up to engine number PDX-1699 (also order number 1-617160) use part number 324271.

Note 3 — P15 (with 861029 kit) use part number 861027.
P15 (with 1123152 filter kit) use part number 1121694.

324271 Oil filter (30-U, PA, PB, PC, PD, PE, PF, DR, DS, CJ, CI, CO, CM)

Interchange/Vendor:

Chrysler 1123152 (Housing for replacable filter elements. Fits on bracket for 861028 and 324271 sealed canister type filters.)

Chrysler 861028

Oil filter (1950-54 DeSoto 6 cylinder, 1951-55 Kaiser, 1947-59 Plymouth 6 cylinder with std trans, 1946-56 Dodge, 1959-on Gravelly Tractors. Old paper Wix catalog shows the filter as 5.813" high by 4.781" outside diameter with 1/8-27 threads.)

Interchange/Vendor:

AC P-21 (Obsolete)

CarQuest 85035 (Same as WIX 51035. Obsolete as of 2003.)

Chrysler 1123152 (Housing for replacable filter elements. Fits on bracket for 861028 and 324271 sealed canister type filters.)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 10 Engine Oiling

	FRAM PB1/2-P (Obsolete)	1121694	Oil filter element (Paper media, ID 0.635" (top), ID 0.70" (bottom), OD 3.40", height 4.125")
	Hastings HD1/2 (Obsolete)		Interchange/Vendor:
	MOPAR L-93 (Obsolete)		NAPA FIL 1080
	MOPAR MPR 1/2 (Obsolete)		WIX 51080 (Nominal micron rating: 19. Principle applications listed as "A-C, Case, DeSoto, Dodge (46-56), Hercules, M/F, Plymouth (53-56)")
	NAPA 1035		FRAM C134PL
	Roberts Motor Parts T45 (In on-line catalog as of Jan 2009.)		AC PF316
	Walker SU-3 (Obsolete)		Purolator L20700 (Height 4.12", OD 3.44", ID 0.81" (bottom), ID 0.53" (top).)
	WIX 51035 (Obsolete as of 2003.)		WIX 51071 (Nominal micron rating: 30)
676575	Oil filter element		NAPA FIL 1071
	Interchange/Vendor:		Hobart 1121694
	FRAM C120E	1123152	Oil filter kit. (Came in a box that says "Thrift Type MP701")
	WIX 51011 (Cartridge Lube Sock Filter, depth type media. Height 5.562", OD 4.063" ID 0.539" (top), ID 1.885" (bottom))		Associated parts:
	NAPA FIL 1011		1121694 Oil filter element [Oil filter element]
	NAPA FIL 1002 (Might be a better fit than the FIL 1011. Height 5.25", OD 4.25", ID 0.55".)		
	Baldwin JC405 (4" OD, 5.125" height. Note on one Internet forum says "fit perfectly"?)		
	Baldwin CU406 (4.125" OD, 5.5" height)		
861032	Oil filter element		
	Interchange/Vendor:		
	Chrysler 1121694 (The 1936-48 Plymouth Parts Book lists both a 861032 and a 1121694 which implies they are in some way different filter elements. However the on-line filter lookup tools for Purolator, Fram and Wix indicate they both match to identical after market filter elements.)		
	NAPA FIL 1080		

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 10 Engine Oiling

10-D – Oil Pump Assembly and Parts

Year and Model	10-07-06	10-07-10	10-07-11	10-08-02	10-08-03
	Oil Pump Assembly	Oil Pump Body Assembly	Oil Pump to Cylinder Block Gasket	Oil Pump Cover	Oil Pump Cover Gasket
	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd
1928 — Q			31451	31452	41968
1929 — U			31451	31452	41968
1930 — 30-U		Note 1	Note 2	Note 3	Note 5
1931 — PA		316103	316108	50743	50744
1932 — PB		316103	316108	50743	50744
1933 — PC		600771	600773	Note 4	50744
1933 — PD		600771		Note 4	50744
1934 — PE		600771		50743	50744
1934 — PF		600771		50743	50744
1934 — PG		600771		50743	50744
1935 — PJ		600771		50743	50744
1936 — P1	1124735	600771	695442	50743	50744
1936 — P2	1124735	600771	695442	50743	50744
1937 — P3	1124735	600771	695442	50743	50744
1937 — P4	1124735	600771	695442	50743	50744
1937 — PT50	1124735	600771	695442	50743	50744
1938 — P5	1124735	600771	695442	50743	50744
1938 — P6	1124735	600771	695442	50743	50744
1938 — PT57	1124735	600771	695442	50743	50744
1939 — P7	1124735	600771	695442	50743	50744
1939 — P8	1124735	600771	695442	50743	50744
1939 — PT81	1124735	600771	695442	50743	50744
1940 — P10	1124735	600771	695442	50743	50744
1940 — P9	1124735	600771	695442	50743	50744
1940 — PT105	1124735	600771	695442	50743	50744
1941 — P11	1124735	600771	695442	50743	50744
1941 — P12	1124735	600771	695442	50743	50744
1941 — PT125	1124735	600771	695442	50743	50744
1942 — P14	1124735	600771	695442	50743	50744
1946-48 — P15	1124735	1124724	695442	1124724	Note 6

Note 1 — 30-U after engine number U-223883 use part 316103.

Note 2 — 30-U before engine number U-223883 use part 31451.

30-U after engine number U-223883 use part 316108.

Note 3 — 30-U before engine number U-223883 use part 31452.

30-U after engine number U-223883 use part 50743.

Note 4 — PC and PD engines were fitted at the factory with three different oil pressure relief systems. The early one on the oil pump, middle one in the sump and the late one on the drive side of the block. In addition, there was a factory retrofit kit for the sump located relief valves the put the relief valve back on the oil pump, but using different parts than the early version. The list of engine

numbers and exceptions for this runs several columns in the 1928-33 Master Parts List. If the relief valve is not on the oil pump then the cover will be part 50743.

Note 5 — 30-U before engine number U-223883 use part 41968.

30-U after engine number U-223883 use part 50744.

Note 6 — P15 up to engine number 104398 except from engine numbers 77652 to 84857, 89514 to 92665, 93561 to 96376 and 99246 to 102148 use part 863724.

P15 after engine number 104398 and from engine numbers 77652 to 84857, 89514 to 92665, 93561 to 96376 and 99246 to 102148 use part 1124984.

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 10 Engine Oiling

50744 Oil pump cover gasket (1930-33 Plymouth)

Interchange/Vendor:

Victor 23335

McCord V-9068 ((Obsolete))

1124735 Oil Pump Assembly

Interchange/Vendor:

NAPA SEP 2244160

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 10 Engine Oiling

10-G – Oil Pan

Year and Model	10-24-01	10-24-04				10-24-05		10-24-06	10-24-07	10-24-37	
	Oil Pan Gasket Set	Oil Pan				Oil Pan Gasket		Oil Pan Gasket (Front)	Oil Pan Gasket (Rear)	Oil Pan Drain	
		Assembly	Screw (oil pan attaching)	Screw (oil pan attaching)	Lockwasher (oil pan attaching)	Right	Left			Plug	Plug Gasket
	1 req'd	 	12 req'd	8 req'd	20 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd
1928 — Q			122007	122007	120638					42254	31334
1929 — U										50722	105456
1930 — 30-U										50722	105456
1931 — PA										50722	105456
1932 — PB										50722	105456
1933 — PC	933438	Note 1	122007	122007	120638	600758	600759	600760	600760	50722	105456
1933 — PD	933438	Note 1	122007	122007	120638	600758	600759	600760	600760	50722	105456
1934 — PE	933438	620041	122007	120229	138485	600758	600759			50722	105456
1934 — PF	933438	620041	122007	120229	138485	600758	600759			50722	105456
1934 — PG	933438					600758	600759			50722	
1935 — PJ	933438					600758	600759			50722	
1936 — P1	933438	857630				600758	600759	866680	866680	50722	
1936 — P2	933438	857630				600758	600759	866680	866680	50722	
1937 — P3	933438	857630				600758	600759	866680	866680	50722	
1937 — P4	933438	857630				600758	600759	866680	866680	50722	
1937 — PT50	933438	857630				600758	600759	866680	866680	50722	
1938 — P5	933438	857630				600758	600759	866680	866680	50722	
1938 — P6	933438	857630				600758	600759	866680	866680	50722	
1938 — PT57	933438	857630				600758	600759	866680	866680	50722	
1939 — P7	933438	857630				600758	600759	866680	866680	50722	
1939 — P8	933438	857630				600758	600759	866680	866680	50722	
1939 — PT81	933438	857630				600758	600759	866680	866680	50722	
1940 — P10	933438	857630				600758	600759	866680	866680	50722	
1940 — P9	933438	857630				600758	600759	866680	866680	50722	
1940 — PT105	933438	857630				600758	600759	866680	866680	50722	
1941 — P11	933438	857630				600758	600759	866680	866680	50722	
1941 — P12	933438	857630				600758	600759	866680	866680	50722	
1941 — PT125	933438	857630				600758	600759	866680	866680	50722	
1942 — P14	933438	857630				600758	600759	866680	866680	50722	
1946-48 — P15	933438	857630				600758	600759	866680	866680	50722	

Note 1 — Either part 600753 or part 618753 depending on exact engine number.

50722 Oil pan drain plug (U, 30-U, PA, PB, PC, PD)
 Interchange/Vendor:
 Dorman 090-021 (7/8-14 "oversize")
 Napa BK 7041933
 Dorman 090-010 (7/8-14)

105456 Oil pan drain plug gasket (U, 30-U, PA, PC, PD)
 Interchange/Vendor:

Dorman 095-013 (Appears to be obsolete as of January 2014)
 Dorman 097-005 (Nylon washer)

933438 Oil pan gasket set (1937-54 Dodge, Plymouth)
 Interchange/Vendor:
 Vellumoid ES-87C
 Victor OS 20893 (Victorite)
 Victor OS 30893 (Cork)
 NAPA FPG OS4250C

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 10 Engine Oiling

	Best Gasket 24001	866680	Oil pan gasket (end)
	Felpro OS 4250 C		Interchange/Vendor:
	McCord CS-2255 ((Obsolete) Cork)		McCord C-3635 ((Obsolete))
	McCord CS-2255P ((Obsolete) Paper)		
600758	Oil pan gasket (right)		
	Interchange/Vendor:		
	McCord C-3381 ((Obsolete) (Cork))		
	McCord C-3381P ((Obsolete) (Paper))		
600759	Oil pan gasket (left)		
	Interchange/Vendor:		
	McCord C-3382 ((Obsolete) (Cork))		
	McCord C-3382P ((Obsolete) (Paper))		
600760	Oil pan gasket (end)		
	Interchange/Vendor:		
	McCord C-3635 ((Obsolete))		

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 11 Exhaust

11-A – Exhaust Pipe

Year and Model	11-06-08
	Exhaust pipe flange gasket
	1 req'd
1932 — PB	391462
1933 — PC	391462
1933 — PD	391462
1934 — PE	391462
1934 — PF	391462
1936 — P1	683067
1936 — P2	683067
1937 — P3	683067
1937 — P4	683067
1937 — PT50	683067
1938 — P5	683067
1938 — P6	683067
1938 — PT57	683067
1939 — P7	683067
1939 — P8	683067
1939 — PT81	679023
1940 — P10	683067
1940 — P9	683067
1940 — PT105	679023
1941 — P11	683067
1941 — P12	683067
1941 — PT125	679023
1942 — P14	679023
1946-48 — P15	679023

391462 Exhaust pipe flange gasket

Interchange/Vendor:

Victor F5360C
NAPA FPG 8105
Fel-Pro 8105

679023 Exhaust pipe flange gasket

Interchange/Vendor:

Napa FPG 60146
FelPro 60860 (Old number)
FelPro 12-1162 (New number)

683067 Exhaust pipe flange gasket

Interchange/Vendor:

McCord S-3050 ((Obsolete))
Fel-Pro 8105

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 12 Fenders & Sheet Metal

12-C – Fenders-Rear

Year and Model	12-18-05							
	Rear Fender							
	Coupe â€” Business and Rumble Seat		Convertible Coupe		Two-Door Sedan		Four Door Sedan	
	Left	Right	Left	Right	Left	Right	Left	Right
	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd
1933 — PC	Note 1	Note 2	Note 1	Note 2	Note 3	Note 4	Note 3	Note 4
1933 — PD	Note 1	Note 2	Note 1	Note 2	Note 3	Note 4	Note 3	Note 4

Note 1 — Part 459810 (prime), part 459816 (paint), part 459822 (enamel)

Note 3 — Part 450367 (prime), part 450371 (paint), part 450375 (enamel)

Note 2 — Part 459811 (prime), part 459817 (paint), part 459823 (enamel)

Note 4 — Part 450368 (prime), part 450372 (paint), part 450376 (enamel)

12-G – Running Boards

600441 Running board assembly (left) (PC, PD)

600440 Running board assembly (right) (PC, PD)

x600005 Running board assembly set (PC, PD)

Associated parts:

600440 Right running board [Running board assembly (right)] ‡1 (PC, PD)

600441 Left running board [Running board assembly (left)] ‡1 (PC, PD)

Interchange/Vendor:

N/c Industries

x600004 Running board mounting hardware (PC, PD)

Associated parts:

109163 Bolt (fastening) [5/16-18x3/4 Cad plated steel square head machine bolt] ‡8 (PC, PD)

120375 Nut (rear fender and fastening) [1/4-20 Steel Free Fit Cad Plated Common Hex Nut] ‡14 (PC, PD)

120391 Washer (to splash guard) [#10 Cad plated steel washer.] ‡18 (PC, PD)

120393 Fastening nut washer [5/16 Steel Cad Plated Plain Washer (SAE)] ‡8 (PC, PD)

121887 Bolt (to rear fender) [1/4-20x3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw] ‡6 (PC, PD)

134556 Fastening nut [5/16-18 Steel Free Fit Cad Plated Common Hex Nut] ‡8 (PC, PD)

135746 Rivet (to splash guard) [3/16x11/32 Tubular steel rivet] ‡18 (PC, PD)

138485 Lockwasher (fastening) [5/16 Cad plated steel shakeproof lockwasher (external teeth)] ‡8 (PC, PD)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 13 Frame

13-G – Front Bumper

Year and Model	13-64-44	13-64-64
	Front Bumper to Spring Hanger Screw Plate	Front Bumper to Spring Hanger Screw Plate Cover
	2 req'd	2 req'd
1933 — PC	Note 1	n/a
1933 — PD	Note 1	n/a
1936 — P1	602926	627579
1936 — P2	602926	627579
1937 — P3	Note 2	627579
1937 — P4	Note 3	627579
1937 — PT50	678084	627579
1938 — PT57	678084	627579

Note 1 — PC and PD use part 602925 (prime), part 602926 (enamel) or part 606620 (paint).

Note 2 — P3 up to 1207505 Detroit built, 3103243 Los Angeles built, 9090889 Evansville built use part 602926.
P3 after above effective points use part 788084.

Note 3 — P4 up to 10246085 Detroit built, 3184207 Los Angeles built, 9975900 Evansville built use part 602926.
P4 after above effective points use part 788084.

602925 Front bumper to spring hanger bolt plate (prime)

Associated parts:

- 602319 Front bumper to spring hanger bolt [Front bumper to spring hanger bolt] †2 (PC, PD)
- 120371 Front bumper to spring hanger bolt nut [1/2-20 (7/16 thick) Cad plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut] †2 (PC)
- 115731 Front bumper to spring hanger bolt nut †2 (PD)
- 120384 Front bumper to spring hanger bolt lock washer [1/2" (1/8 thick) Lockwasher (standard) steel, cad plated] †2 (PC)
- 116121 Front bumper to spring hanger bolt lock washer †2 (PD)
- 120384 Front bumper to spring hanger bolt nut plain washer [1/2" (1/8 thick) Lockwasher (standard) steel, cad plated] †2 (PC)
- 118668 Front bumper to spring hanger bolt nut plain washer †2 (PD)
- 605056 Front bumper to fender spacer †2 (PC (some), PD)

Interchange/Vendor:

N/c Industries NP-050

627579 Front Bumper to Spring Hanger Screw Plate Cover
Interchange/Vendor:

N/c Industries NP-049

602926 Front bumper to spring hanger screw plate (enamel)

Associated parts:

- 602925 Front bumper to spring hanger bolt plate (prime) [Front bumper to spring hanger bolt plate (prime)]

606620 Front bumper to spring hanger bolt plate (paint)

Associated parts:

- 602925 Front bumper to spring hanger bolt plate (prime) [Front bumper to spring hanger bolt plate (prime)]

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 14 Fuel

14-A – Accelerator and Throttle Controls

Year and Model	14-01-01	14-01-02	14-01-18	14-07-10
	Accelerator Pedal Assembly	Accelerator Pedal Foot Rest	Accelerator Pedal (Pivot) Button	Accelerator Pedal Stem Boot
	1 req'd	1 req'd	2 req'd	1 req'd
1928 — Q	41553	31282	37954	
1929 — U	Note 1	51659	Note 3	
1930 — 30-U	51693	51659		
1931 — PA	375694	334703	37954	
1932 — PB	Note 2		359301	
1933 — PC	451964		451965	
1933 — PD	451964		451965	
1934 — PE	451964		472246	462348
1934 — PF	451964		451965	n/a
1936 — P1	451964		Note 4	498221
1936 — P2	451964		Note 4	498221
1937 — P3	745979		n/a	498221
1937 — P4	745979		n/a	498221
1937 — PT50	451964		451965	n/a
1938 — P5	745979		Note 4	498221
1938 — P6	745979		Note 4	498221
1938 — PT57	451964		451965	n/a
1939 — P7	798188		n/a	498221
1939 — P8	798188		n/a	498221
1939 — PT81	974405		451965	n/a
1940 — P10	798188		945636	498221
1940 — P9	798188		945636	498221
1940 — PT105	797919		451965	n/a
1941 — P11	798188		945636	498221
1941 — P12	798188		945636	498221
1941 — PT125	974405		451965	n/a
1942 — P14	974405		945636	498221
1946-48 — P15	974405		945636	498221

Note 1 — Up to Y-204-PP U.S. built and after GC-413-U Canadian built use 51693

Note 2 — Right hand drive use 334703, others use 451964.

Note 3 — Up to Y-204-PP U.S. built and GV-413-W Canadian built use 37954

Note 4 — Coupes use 451965, others use 945636.

451964 Accelerator pedal (PB, PC, PD, PE, PF)
Interchange/Vendor:
Andy Bernbaum Auto Parts C401

974405 Accelerator pedal
Interchange/Vendor:
Steele Rubber Products 70-1806-40 (Black)

972950 Accelerator pedal
Interchange/Vendor:
Steele Rubber Products 70-1806-89 (Brown)

945636 Accelerator Pedal Button
Interchange/Vendor:
NAPA BK 7351896 (Ball stud)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 14 Fuel

14-C – Carburetor

601425 Carburetor gasket (flange) (PC, PD)

C-6-A-2 Carburetor (PC, PD)

Interchange/Vendor:

Victor 5200-KT

14-I – Gasoline Gauge Tank Unit

Year and Model	14-72-01		14-72-02	14-72-10	14-72-11
	Fuel Gauge Tank Unit Assembly		Fuel Gauge Tank Unit Gasket	Fuel Gauge Tank Unit Mounting Screw	Fuel Gauge Tank Unit Mounting Screw Washer
	Standard Tank	20.4 Gallon Tank			
	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	5 req'd	5 req'd
1930 — 30-U	312146		55985		72936
1931 — PA	Note 1		55985	132760	312941
1932 — PB	Note 2		55985	132760	312941
1933 — PC	393455		55985	132760	312941
1933 — PD	604149		55985	132760	312941
1934 — PE	604149		55985	617408	312941
1934 — PF	604149		55985	617408	312941
1934 — PG			55985		
1936 — P1	648438			121832	312941
1936 — P2	648438			121832	312941
1937 — P3	678391	678392		121832	312941
1937 — P4	678391	678392		121832	312941
1938 — P5	678391	678392		121832	312941
1938 — P6	678391	678392		121832	312941
1939 — P7	691777			121832	312941
1939 — P8	691777			121832	312941
1939 — PT81	591146			121832	312941
1940 — P10	857378			121832	312941
1940 — P9	857378			121832	312941
1940 — PT105	591146			121832	312941
1941 — P11	857378			121832	312941
1941 — P12	857378			121832	312941
1941 — PT125	591146			599677	312941
1942 — P14	857378			121832	312941
1946-48 — P15	1120552			121832	312941

Note 1 — Canadian built after 9308749 use 312146. Others use 378515

Note 2 — Convertible sedan uses 378626, others use 378515

55985 Fuel Gauge Tank Unit Gasket

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 14 Fuel

14-J – Fuel Pump

Year and Model	14-73-02		14-74-01	14-80-02	14-80-04	14-80-05	14-81-01		14-81-02
	Fuel Pump Assembly		Fuel Pump Flange Gasket	Fuel Pump Screen	Fuel Pump Strainer Bowl	Fuel Pump Strainer Bowl Gasket	Fuel Pump Heat Shield		Fuel Pump Heat Shield Stud
	Non-booster Type	Booster Type					Non-booster type pump	Booster type pump	
	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	As req'd
1930 — 30-U	AC 855471	n/a	300564		Note 5	Note 6			
1931 — PA	AC 855471	n/a	300564		AC 854004	AC 854003	Note 11		
1932 — PB	Note 1	n/a	300564		AC 854004	AC 854003	385398		
1933 — PC	AC 1521211	n/a	300564		AC 854004	AC 854003			
1933 — PD	AC 1521211	n/a	300564		AC 854004	AC 854003			
1934 — PE	AC 1521211	n/a	300564		AC 854004	AC 854003			
1934 — PF	AC 1521211	n/a	300564		AC 854004	AC 854003			
1934 — PG			300564						
1936 — P1	659488	n/a	688482	639104	639106	639110	854413		608138
1936 — P2	659488	n/a	688482	639104	639106	639110	854413		608138
1937 — P3	659488	860141	688482	Note 4		639110	854413	668898	608138
1937 — P4	659488	860141	688482	Note 4		639110	854413	668898	608138
1937 — PT50	659488	n/a	688482	639104	639106	639110	854413		608138
1938 — P5	659488	Note 2	688482			Note 7	854413	Note 13	608138
1938 — P6	659488	Note 2	688482			Note 7	854413	Note 13	608138
1938 — PT57	659488	n/a	688482	639104	639106	639110	854413		608138
1939 — P7	683056	684582	688482			Note 8	1124224	684278	Note 14
1939 — P8	683056	684582	688482			Note 8	1124224	684278	Note 14
1939 — PT81	659488	n/a	688482	639104	639106	639110	854413		608138
1940 — P10	683056	684582	688482			Note 9	1124224	684278	Note 15
1940 — P9	683056	684582	688482			Note 9	1124224	684278	Note 15
1940 — PT105	659488	n/a	688482	639104	639106	639110	854413		608138
1941 — P11	683056	684582	688482			Note 9	1124224	684278	Note 15
1941 — P12	683056	684582	688482			Note 9	1124224	684278	Note 15
1941 — PT125	659488	n/a	688482	639104	639106	639110	854413		608138
1942 — P14	683056	684582	688482			Note 9	1124224	684278	Note 14
1946-48 — P15	683056	n/a	Note 3			Note 10	Note 12		Note 15

Note 1 — AC 1521014 (E series pump) or AC 1521200 (P series pump)

Note 2 — P5, P6 up to engine 283766 use part 860141.

P5, P6 after engine no. 283766 use part no. 684582.

Note 3 — Up to engine number 106589 and from 112737 to 291784, also from 317251 to 317772 use part number 688482. Others use part number 1117482.

Note 4 — For P3, P4 with 667623 pump use part 639104.

Note 5 — AC 854004 (after car serial number 1517571)

Note 6 — Part AC 854003 (after car serial number 1517571)

Note 7 — Part 639110 (for 683056-684582 pumps use part number 689504).

Note 8 — For 683056-684582 pumps use part number 689504.

Note 9 — For 683056-695805-808 pumps use part number 689504.

Note 10 — For 683056-695805-808 pumps use part number 689504. For 1117535 pump use part number 1141778

Note 11 — After engine number PA-94463 use part number 385398

Note 12 — Before engine number 641530 use part number 1124224. After engine number 641530 use part 1142990

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 14 Fuel

Note 13 — Up to engine number 283766 use 668898, after engine number 283766

639110 Fuel Pump Strainer Bowl Gasket
Interchange/Vendor:
NAPA FPG 773

Note 14 — Use part number 690744 for pump 695805. Use part number 683861 for pumps 854356, 860141, 683056 and 695808.

Note 15 — Use part number 683861 for pumps 854356, 860141, 683056 and 695808

689504 Fuel Pump Strainer Bowl Gasket
Interchange/Vendor:
NAPA FPG 5019
Victor D35288

683056 Fuel pump assembly
Interchange/Vendor:

AC 588A
NAPA NFP M847
Airtex 73201 (2014 re-issue of AC588 fuel pump.)

1141778 Fuel Pump Strainer Bowl Gasket
Interchange/Vendor:
NAPA FPG 5019

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 14 Fuel

14-K – Gasoline Tank

Year and Model	14-86-13	14-86-48
	Fuel Tank Drain Plug	Fuel Tank Filler Tube Hose (3 Foot Lengths)
	1 req'd	as req'd
1928 — Q	103865	
1929 — U	Note 1	
1930 — 30-U	103865	
1931 — PA	Note 2	
1933 — PC	113175	
1933 — PD	113175	
1934 — PE	113175	
1934 — PF	113175	
1936 — P1	143932	780182
1936 — P2	143932	780182
1937 — P3	112578	780182
1937 — P4	112578	780182
1937 — PT50	113935	780182
1938 — P5	112578	780182
1938 — P6	112578	780182
1938 — PT57	113935	780182
1939 — P7	112578	780182
1939 — P8	112578	780182
1939 — PT81	113935	780182
1940 — P10	Note 3	780182
1940 — P9	Note 3	780182
1940 — PT105	113935	780182
1941 — P11	112304	780182
1941 — P12	112304	780182
1941 — PT125	113935	780182
1942 — P14	112304	780182
1946-48 — P15	Note 4	780182

Note 1 — 103865 or 103866

Note 2 — 103865 or 118831

Note 3 — P9, P10, use either part number 112578 (1/4") or part number 112304 (3/8").

Note 4 — P15c up to 11548134, P15s up to 15165003 use part number 112304.

P15c after 11548134, P15s after 15165003 use part number 1122359.

780182 Fuel Tank Filler Tube Hose (3 Foot Lengths)

Interchange/Vendor:

NAPA NBH 1055

Gates 23936

NAPA NBH 1135 (20 psi rated.)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 14 Fuel

14-L – Gasoline Tubing

Year and Model	14-89-57
	Fuel line hose assembly
	1 req'd
1932 — PB	388576
1933 — PC	388576
1933 — PD	388576
1934 — PE	388576
1934 — PF	388576
1936 — P1	1057835
1936 — P2	1057835
1937 — P3	965708
1937 — P4	965708
1937 — PT50	1057835
1938 — P5	965708
1938 — P6	965708
1938 — PT57	1057835
1939 — P7	965708
1939 — P8	965708
1940 — P10	965708
1940 — P9	965708
1940 — PT105	1057835
1941 — P11	965708
1941 — P12	965708
1941 — PT125	1057835
1942 — P14	965708
1946-48 — P15	Note 1

Note 1 — P15S up to serial number 15233181 Detroit built, 22059334 Evansville built, 26007890 Los Angeles built, P15C up to serial number 11735315 Detroit built, 20207529 Evansville built, 25023210 Los Angeles built, use part number 965708.

P15S, P15C after the above effective points use part number 1136282.

386901	Coupling (frame) ‡1 (PC)
388102	Nipple ‡1 (PB, PD)
601545	Coupling (frame) (front end) (PC, PD)

386901	Coupling (frame) (PC)
601545	Coupling (frame) (front end) (PC, PD)
388576	Gasoline tube assembly (from tube to fuel pump) (flexible) (PB, PC, PD, PE, PF, CI, CP, CH, CL, CO, CA, CB, CU, CV, CX, CY, CZ, C1, C2, C3, C6, DR, DS)
386736	Clip (frame) (PC, PD)
x600000	Gasoline tube assy.
Associated parts:	
137398	Inverted flared tube nut. 5/16-20, cad plated steel. ‡1 (PB, PC, PD)
137421	Inverted flared tube elbow. 1/4-24 to 1/8" pipe thread. Plain brass. ‡1 (30-U, PD)
137422	Inverted flared tube elbow. 5/16-20 to 1/8" pipe thread. Plain brass. ‡1 (PB, PD)
386736	Clip (frame) ‡5 (PC, PD)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 14 Fuel

1136282 Fuel line hose assembly
Interchange/Vendor:
NAPA WH 11079

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 15 Hood

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 16 Prop. Shaft & Universal Joints

16-A – Propeller Shaft and Universal Joint

Year and Model	16-03-01		16-07-01	
	Universal Joint Service Package		Universal Joint Dust Cover Assembly (Includes Clamps)	
	Detroit ball and trunion type	Cross type	Leather	Leather with Grease Retainer
	2 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd
1929 — U			391437	
1930 — 30-U			Note 2	
1931 — PA			391437	
1932 — PB			391437	
1933 — PC	939700		391437	
1933 — PD	939700		391437	
1934 — PE	939700		391437	
1934 — PF	939700		391437	
1934 — PG	939700			
1935 — PJ	939700			
1936 — P1	939700		870311	
1936 — P2	939700		870311	
1937 — P3	939700		870311	
1937 — P4	939700		870311	
1937 — PT50	939700		870311	
1938 — P5	939700		870311	
1938 — P6	939700		870311	
1938 — PT57	939700		870311	
1939 — P7	939700		870311	
1939 — P8	939700		870311	
1939 — PT81	939700		870311	
1940 — P10	Note 1	Note 1	870311	
1940 — P9	939700		870311	867855
1940 — PT105	939700		870311	867855
1941 — P11	Note 1	Note 1		
1941 — P12	939700			
1941 — PT125	939700		870311	867593
1942 — P14	939700		870311	867593
1946-48 — P15	939700		870311	867593

Note 1 — Seven passenger sedan and limo uses part 947550 (cross type). All others use 939700 (ball and trunion type)

Note 2 — Up to serial number 1569243 use 391438
After serial number 1569243 use 391437

41262 Universal joint disc (Q, U, 30-U up to 1561283 U.S. built and all Canadian built.)

Interchange/Vendor:

John Deere L373T (1940 John Deere LA tractor)

Rapid Cnc L373T

939700 Universal Joint Service Package

Associated parts:

602820	Universal Joint Grease Cover
602819	Universal Joint Cover Gasket
579445	Universal Joint Pin
629770	Universal Joint Ball and Rollers Assembly
639973	Universal Joint Spring
629768	Universal Joint Centering Button Assembly
629769	Universal Joint Centering Button Spring

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 16 Prop. Shaft & Universal Joints

Interchange/Vendor:

NeapCo D4242X (Obsolete after market brand.
Box lists application as 1933-42.)

Kanter Auto Products

Andy Bernbaum Auto Parts Q-111

Ams Obsolete

391437 Universal Joint Dust Cover Assembly (Includes Clamps)

Interchange/Vendor:

Chrysler 870311

870311 Universal Joint Dust Cover Assembly (Includes Clamps)

Interchange/Vendor:

Andy Bernbaum Auto Parts Q-101

Ams Obsolete

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 17 Springs

17-A – Spring and Bushings

Year and Model	17-11-1
	Front Spring Bumper Assy
	2 req'd
1928 — Q	43281
1929 — U	43281
1930 — 30-U	43281
1931 — PA	323803
1932 — PB	323803
1933 — PC	Note 1
1933 — PD	609886
1934 — PE	620559
1934 — PF	620559
1936 — P1	Note 2
1936 — P2	Note 3
1939 — PT81	43281
1940 — PT105	43281

Note 1 — PC up to 1791708 (L.H.D.) and 1792154 (R.H.D.), U.S. built and 9311869 Canadian built use part 600328.
PC from 1791708 to 1817101-3000610 (L.H.D.) and after 1792154 (R.H.D.), US built and from 9311869 to 9312255 Canadian built use part 609886.

Note 2 — W/O fender wells use part no. 619084

20" wheels use part no. 660112

Note 3 — W/O fender wells use part no. 619084

20" wheels use part no. 660112

With fender wells after 2861045 use part no. 654391

609886 Spring bumper assembly (front) (attached to frame)

Associated parts:

123480 Spring bumper assembly bolt [5/16-24x11/16 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw] ‡8 (PC, PD)

17-D – Spring Shackles

?6 Rear spring shackle assembly

Associated parts:

605558 Bushing and plug assembly (PC) ‡4

600298 Bushing and plug assembly ‡2

600297 Rear spring shackle (PD) ‡2

Interchange/Vendor:

Rare Parts 35501 (Rear of rear)

?5 Front spring shackle assembly (PC, PD)

Associated parts:

605558 Bushing and plug assembly (lower)

601328 Bushing and plug assembly (upper) ‡2

601310 Front spring shackle ‡2

Interchange/Vendor:

Rare Parts 35500 (Rear of front springs)

600279 Spring silent block assembly (PC, PD)

Interchange/Vendor:

Rare Parts 35993

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 17 Springs

17-E – Shock Absorber

Year and Model	17-23-06		17-23-08		17-27-09		17-27-10	17-27-13		17-27-14
	Front Shock Absorber Assembly		Rear Shock Absorber Assembly		Shock Absorber Link Rod		Shock Absorber Link Nut	Shock Absorber Link Grommet		Shock Absorber Link Grommet Retainer
	16 inch wheels	18 to 20 inch wheels	16 inch wheels	18 to 20 inch wheels	Front	Rear		Upper	Lower	
	2 req'd	2 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd	As req'd	As req'd	As req'd	
1933 — PC					Delco-Lovejoy 48220	Delco-Lovejoy 48221	Delco-Lovejoy 43469	Delco-Lovejoy 43467	Delco-Lovejoy 43467	Delco-Lovejoy 43468
1933 — PD						Delco-Lovejoy 48221	Delco-Lovejoy 43469	Delco-Lovejoy 43467	Delco-Lovejoy 43467	Delco-Lovejoy 43468
1934 — PE							Delco-Lovejoy 43469	Delco-Lovejoy 43467	Delco-Lovejoy 43467	Delco-Lovejoy 43468
1934 — PF						Delco-Lovejoy 1061077	Delco-Lovejoy 43469	Delco-Lovejoy 43467	Delco-Lovejoy 43467	Delco-Lovejoy 43468
1934 — PG					Delco-Lovejoy 48220	Delco-Lovejoy 1061077	Delco-Lovejoy 43469			
1936 — P1	Note 1				Note 18	Note 19	391841	609892	391842	391843
1936 — P2	Note 2		Note 10	Note 10	Note 18	646444	391841	609892	391842	391843
1936 — P2 Limo and 7 pass	Note 3				Note 18	662306	120371	609892	391842	391843
1937 — P3	689680			674475						
1937 — P4	689680			674475						
1937 — PT50	689682		1135545	854565						
1938 — P5	689680	689680		854565						
1938 — P6	689680	689680		854565						
1938 — PT57	689682		1135545							
1939 — P7	Note 4		Note 11	Note 17						
1939 — P8	Note 4		Note 12	Note 17						
1939 — P8 Limo and 7 pass	Note 5									
1939 — PT81		1194473	1092541							
1940 — P10	Note 6		Note 13	854565						
1940 — P10 Limo and 7 pass	Note 7									
1940 — P9	Note 6		Note 13	854565						
1940 — PT105		1194473	1092541							
1941 — P11	Note 8		Note 14	854565						
1941 — P12	Note 8		Note 14	854565						
1941 — PT125		1194473	1092541							
1942 — P14	Note 8		Note 15							
1946-48 — P15	Note 9	Note 9	Note 16	Note 16						

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 17 Springs

Note 1 — Right side use part 654359, left side use part 654360.

Note 2 — Right side use part 663562, left side use part 663563.

Note 3 — Right side use part 654735, left side use part ?.

Note 4 — Extreme duty use part 1238525, Std. Adj. use 1121207, Adj o/s use 1122763

Note 5 — 16" wheels use part 1121207

Note 6 — 18"-20" wheels and commercial duty use 1121207, Super Control use part 1238525, Adj. s/o use part 1122763.

Note 7 — Up to serial number 10987953 (16" wheels) use part 1121207.

Note 8 — 18" wheels and commercial duty use part 1121207, Super Control use part 1238525, Adj. s/o use part 1122763.

Note 9 — P15 Monroe 1 inch (Commercial duty) use part number 1121207.

P15 Delco 1 3/8 inch use part number 1122763.

Note 10 — Right use part 651490, left side use 651491

Note 11 — Extreme duty use part 1135547, Comm. duty use part 695825.

Note 12 — Extreme duty use part 1135547, Extreme duty use part 1135547, Comm. duty use part 695825. Comm. duty use part 695825.

Note 13 — Super Control use part 1135547, Comm. duty use 1135545.

Note 14 — Use part ** (std.) or part 1122764 (Spec. o/s).

Note 15 — Except Sub. use part ** (std.) or part 1122764 (Spec. o/s). Sub. use part 1121211 (Std.) or part 1122764 (Spec. o/s).

Note 16 — P15 suburban up to 11846593 use part 1121211.

P15 suburban after 11846593 use part 1135548.

P15 Monroe 1 inch (Commercial duty) use part number 1135545.

P15 Delco 1 3/8 inch use part number 1122764.

Note 17 — Use part 695825 or part 854565 (Order by part number as stamped on shock abs.)

Note 18 — P1 (16 inch wheels) use part number 654380.
P1, P2 (20 inch wheels) use Part Number **

Note 19 — P1, P2 (20 inch wheels) use part number 660110.

1122763 Shock absorber assembly (OEM was Delco and is 1 3/8" diameter)

Interchange/Vendor:

NAPA LE 10002

1122764 Shock absorber assembly (OEM was Delco and is 1 3/8")

Interchange/Vendor:

Gabriel 82156

NAPA RR 94008

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

18-A – Hexagon Head Cap Screws (Course Threads)

121887	1/4-20x3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	108196	5/16-18x3/4 Nickel plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
120854	1/4-20x5/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	114315	5/16-18x3/4 Zinc coated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122145	3/8-16x1 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122439	1/2-13x1 5/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122017	5/16-18x1 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	100130	5/16-18x4 Plain steel hexagonal head cap screw
122007	5/16-18x3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	100129	5/16-18x3 1/2 Plain steel hexagonal head cap screw
120229	5/16-18x7/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122022	5/16-18x1 1/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122253	7/16-14x1 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122027	5/16-18x1 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121867	1/4-20x9/16 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	108200	5/16-18x1 1/4 Nickel plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121789	1/4-20x5/16 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	115705	5/16-18x1 1/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
121804	1/4-20x7/16 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122033	5/16-18x1 3/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
120706	1/4-20x1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122040	5/16-18x1 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121879	1/4-20x9/16 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	118594	5/16-18x1 1/2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
121893	1/4-20x7/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122045	5/16-18x1 5/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121900	1/4-20x1 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122052	5/16-18x1 3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121793	1/4-20x5/16 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	119943	5/16-18x1 3/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
121808	1/4-20x7/16 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	122058	5/16-18x1 7/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121903	1/4-20x1 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	108395	5/16-18x2 Black enamel steel hexagonal head cap screw
121812	1/4-20x1/2 Chrome plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122065	5/16-18x2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121868	1/4-20x9/16 Chrome plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	120696	5/16-18x2 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121875	1/4-20x5/8 Chrome plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122077	5/16-18x2 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121901	1/4-20x1 Chrome plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	119843	5/16-18x2 1/2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
120821	1/4-20x1 Zinc coated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122083	5/16-18x2 3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121906	1/4-20x1 1/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122089	5/16-18x3 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121909	1/4-20x1 1/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	142601	5/16-18x4 3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121913	1/4-20x1 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	116418	5/16-18x5 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
108181	1/4-20x1 1/4 Nickel plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	137272	5/16-18x6 1/2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
121920	1/4-20x1 3/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	121837	3/8-16x3/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121926	1/4-20x1 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	121844	3/8-16x7/16 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121929	1/4-20x1 1/2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	121852	3/8-16x1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
120974	1/4-20x1 1/2 Zinc coated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122104	3/8-16x5/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121933	1/4-20x1 5/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122107	3/8-16x5/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
121940	1/4-20x1 3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122111	3/8-16x11/16 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121943	1/4-20x1 3/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	122119	3/8-16x3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121950	1/4-20x1 7/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	122122	3/8-16x3/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
120500	1/4-20x2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	122126	3/8-16x7/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121962	1/4-20x2 1/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	122127	3/8-16x7/8 Chrome plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121966	1/4-20x2 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	115706	3/8-16x7/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
121982	1/4-20x3 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	120233	3/8-16x1 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121817	5/16-18x3/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122138	3/8-16x1 1/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121558	5/16-18x7/16 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122150	3/8-16x1 3/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
120834	5/16-18x1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	120918	3/8-16x1 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121986	5/16-18x9/16 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122157	3/8-16x1 1/2 Chrome plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
120228	5/16-18x5/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122162	3/8-16x1 5/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121999	5/16-18x11/16 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122165	3/8-16x1 5/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
121820	5/16-18x3/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	122164	3/8-16x1 5/8 Zinc coated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121833	5/16-18x1/2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	118596	3/8-16x1 3/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

122168	3/8-16x1 3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122354	7/16-14x3 3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122174	3/8-16x1 7/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122362	7/16-14x4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122177	3/8-16x1 7/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	142331	7/16-14x4 1/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
122181	3/8-16x2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	142413	7/16-14x4 1/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
122184	3/8-16x2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	142280	7/16-14x6 1/2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
122188	3/8-16x2 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	111155	7/16-14x7 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
122194	3/8-16x2 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	142933	7/16-14x9 1/2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
122197	3/8-16x2 1/2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	141625	7/16-14x10 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
122201	3/8-16x2 3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	125563	1/2-13x1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
109807	3/8-16x2 3/4 Nickel plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	125566	1/2-13x1/2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
122203	3/8-16x2 3/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	122378	1/2-13x5/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122210	3/8-16x3 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	122381	1/2-13x5/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
142271	3/8-16x3 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122394	1/2-13x3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123913	3/8-16x3 1/2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	122401	1/2-13x7/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
100142	3/8-16x4 Plain steel hexagonal head cap screw	122408	1/2-13x1 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
111292	3/8-16x4 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122415	1/2-13x1 1/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
100143	3/8-16x4 1/2 Plain steel hexagonal head cap screw	122416	1/2-13x1 1/8 Chrome plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
120417	3/8-16x4 3/4 Plain steel hexagonal head cap screw	122418	1/2-13x1 1/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
111293	3/8-16x4 3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	120426	1/2-13x1 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121659	3/8-16x5 1/4 Plain steel hexagonal head cap screw	119902	1/2-13x1 1/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
116399	3/8-16x6 1/4 Plain steel hexagonal head cap screw	122427	1/2-13x1 3/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
137236	3/8-16x7 1/4 Plain steel hexagonal head cap screw	119844	1/2-13x1 3/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
122223	7/16-14x5/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122433	1/2-13x1 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122226	7/16-14x5/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	119903	1/2-13x1 1/2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
122239	7/16-14x3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122442	1/2-13x1 5/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
122242	7/16-14x3/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	122446	1/2-13x1 3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122246	7/16-14x7/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122455	1/2-13x1 7/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
122249	7/16-14x7/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	122459	1/2-13x2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122260	7/16-14x1 1/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122462	1/2-13x2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
122263	7/16-14x1 1/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	122466	1/2-13x2 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122267	7/16-14x1 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122468	1/2-13x2 1/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
122268	7/16-14x1 1/4 Chrome plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122475	1/2-13x2 1/2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
122270	7/16-14x1 1/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	122480	1/2-13x2 3/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
120710	7/16-14x1 1/4 Zinc coated steel hexagonal head cap screw	119450	1/2-13x3 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
122279	7/16-14x1 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122491	1/2-13x3 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122282	7/16-14x1 1/2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	122513	1/2-13x4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122303	7/16-14x1 7/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	122543	9/16-12x7/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122300	7/16-14x1 7/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122550	9/16-12x1 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122296	7/16-14x1 3/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	122557	9/16-12x1 1/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122307	7/16-14x2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	120895	9/16-12x1 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122310	7/16-14x2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	122577	9/16-12x1 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122314	7/16-14x2 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122582	9/16-12x1 1/2 Zinc coated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122316	7/16-14x2 1/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	122584	9/16-12x1 5/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122320	7/16-14x2 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	120896	9/16-12x1 3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122327	7/16-14x2 3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122630	9/16-12x3 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122333	7/16-14x3 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122645	9/16-12x3 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122336	7/16-14x3 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	122696	5/8-11x1 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122344	7/16-14x3 1/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	122703	5/8-11x1 1/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122348	7/16-14x3 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122710	5/8-11x1 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

122717	5/8-11x1 3/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	124536	7/8-14x5 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122724	5/8-11x1 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	121797	1/4-20x3/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122738	5/8-11x1 3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	111652	1/4-20x3/8 Plain brass hexagonal head cap screw
122758	5/8-11x2 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	121880	1/4-20x1/2 Chrome plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122773	5/8-11x2 3/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	121900	1/4-20x1 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122780	5/8-11x3 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	120103	5/16-18x5/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
122788	5/8-11x3 1/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	119482	5/16-18x2 5/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122802	5/8-11x3 3/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	122286	7/16-14x1 5/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
122856	3/4-10x1 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122452	1/2-13x1 7/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
108324	3/4-10x4 1/2 Nickel plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	122682	5/8-11x3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

18-B – Hexagon Head Cap Screws (Fine Threads)

123291	1/4-28x5/16 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	118772	5/16-24x3/4 Parkerized steel hexagon head cap screw
120647	3/8-24x1 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	120213	5/16-24x7/8 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw
120677	3/8-24x1 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	108034	5/16-24x1 Black enamel steel hexagon head cap screw
123567	7/16-20x1 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	121661	5/16-24x1 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw
123480	5/16-24x11/16 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	121766	5/16-24x1 Chrome plated steel hexagon head cap screw
123366	3/8-24x3/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	107871	5/16-24x1 Nickel plated steel hexagon head cap screw
123456	1/4-28x7/8 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	112657	5/16-24x1 Parkerized steel hexagon head cap screw
123326	1/4-28x9/16 Chrome plated steel hexagon head cap screw	123449	5/16-24x1 1/8 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw
123300	1/4-28x 3/8 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	123500	5/16-24x1 1/8 Chrome plated steel hexagon head cap screw
123308	1/4-28x7/16 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	123774	5/16-24x1 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw
123316	1/4-28x 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	107873	5/16-24x1 1/4 Nickel plated steel hexagon head cap screw
123325	1/4-28x9/16 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	123777	5/16-24x1 1/4 Parkerized steel hexagon head cap screw
123435	1/4-28x5/8 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	123780	5/16-24x1 3/8 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw
123436	1/4-28x5/8 Chrome plated steel hexagon head cap screw	123783	5/16-24x1 3/8 Parkerized steel hexagon head cap screw
123438	1/4-28x5/8 Parkerized steel hexagon head cap screw	123785	5/16-24x1 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw
123442	1/4-28x11/16 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	123789	5/16-24x1 1/2 Parkerized steel hexagon head cap screw
123450	1/4-28x3/4 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	123792	5/16-24x1 5/8 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw
132456	1/4-28x7/8 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	123795	5/16-24x1 5/8 Parkerized steel hexagon head cap screw
118898	1/4-28x7/8 Parkerized steel hexagon head cap screw	123798	5/16-24x1 3/4 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw
123461	1/4-28x1 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	123801	5/16-24x1 3/4 Parkerized steel hexagon head cap screw
123464	1/4-28x1 Parkerized steel hexagon head cap screw	123804	5/16-24x1 7/8 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw
123467	1/4-28x1 1/8 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	123807	5/16-24x1 7/8 Parkerized steel hexagon head cap screw
123737	1/4-28x1 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	121783	5/16-24x2 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw
123743	1/4-28x1 3/8 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	124085	5/16-24x2 Parkerized steel hexagon head cap screw
123749	1/4-28x1 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	124088	5/16-24x2 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw
123753	1/4-28x1 1/2 Parkerized steel hexagon head cap screw	124091	5/16-24x2 1/4 Parkerized steel hexagon head cap screw
123756	1/4-28x1 5/8 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	124094	5/16-24x2 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw
123762	1/4-28x1 3/4 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	124100	5/16-24x2 3/4 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw
123769	1/4-28x1 7/8 Chrome plated steel hexagon head cap screw	120038	5/16-24x3 Parkerized steel hexagon head cap screw
124053	1/4-28x2 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	103659	5/16-24x3 1/4 Plain steel hexagon head cap screw
124058	1/4-28x2 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	100021	5/16-24x3 1/2 Plain steel hexagon head cap screw
124064	1/4-28x2 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	134595	5/16-24x5 1/2 Plain steel hexagon head cap screw
103658	1/4-28x3 1/4 Plain steel hexagon head cap screw	123382	3/8-24x1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123334	5/16-24x3/8 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	123374	3/8-24x7/16 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123342	5/16-24x7/16 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	123386	3/8-24x1/2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
123343	5/16-24x7/16 Chrome plated steel hexagon head cap screw	123505	3/8-24x5/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123350	5/16-24x1/2 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	123506	3/8-24x5/8 Chrome plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123351	5/16-24x1/2 Chrome plated steel hexagon head cap screw	121734	3/8-24x5/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
123357	5/16-24x9/16 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	123512	3/8-24x11/16 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123358	5/16-24x9/16 Chrome plated steel hexagon head cap screw	123520	3/8-24x3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123473	5/16-24x5/8 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	120505	3/8-24x3/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
107868	5/16-24x5/8 Nickel plated steel hexagon head cap screw	120758	3/8-24x7/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123481	5/16-24x11/16 Chrome plated steel hexagon head cap screw	123530	3/8-24x1 Chrome plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123484	5/16-24x11/16 Parkerized steel hexagon head cap screw	107889	3/8-24x1 Nickel plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
120741	5/16-24x3/4 Cad plated steel hexagon head cap screw	123534	3/8-24x1 1/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123488	5/16-24x3/4 Chrome plated steel hexagon head cap screw	123537	3/8-24x1 1/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

121615	3/8-24x1 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	123872	7/16-20x1 7/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
123810	3/8-24x1 1/4 Chrome plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	124133	7/16-20x2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123814	3/8-24x1 3/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	124139	7/16-20x2 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123817	3/8-24x1 3/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	124145	7/16-20x2 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
108056	3/8-24x1 1/2 Black enamel steel hexagonal head cap screw	119911	7/16-20x2 1/2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
118592	3/8-24x1 1/2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	124150	7/16-20x2 3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123825	3/8-24x1 5/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	124155	7/16-20x3 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
120668	3/8-24x1 3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	124161	7/16-20x3 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123831	3/8-24x1 3/4 Chrome plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	124358	7/16-20x3 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
118843	3/8-24x1 3/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	121269	7/16-20x3 5/8 Plain steel hexagonal head cap screw
123835	3/8-24x1 7/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	124364	7/16-20x3 3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123838	3/8-24x1 7/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	123418	1/2-20x1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
120678	3/8-24x2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	123581	1/2-20x5/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
120608	3/8-24x2 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	123585	1/2-20x11/16 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121581	3/8-24x2 1/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	123593	1/2-20x3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
120640	3/8-24x2 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	123596	1/2-20x3/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
124121	3/8-24x2 1/2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	123599	1/2-20x7/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
121649	3/8-24x2 5/8 Plain steel hexagonal head cap screw	123602	1/2-20x7/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
118968	3/8-24x2 3/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	123605	1/2-20x1 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
118791	3/8-24x3 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	123608	1/2-20x1 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
124128	3/8-24x3 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	123611	1/2-20x1 1/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
142261	3/8-24x3 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	123614	1/2-20x1 1/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
140694	3/8-24x3 1/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	120424	1/2-20x1 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
100033	3/8-24x3 1/2 Plain steel hexagonal head cap screw	120650	1/2-20x1 1/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
100035	3/8-24x4 1/2 Plain steel hexagonal head cap screw	123879	1/2-20x1 3/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
138019	3/8-24x5 1/2 Plain steel hexagonal head cap screw	118964	1/2-20x1 3/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
142631	3/8-24x6 Plain steel hexagonal head cap screw	120234	1/2-20x1 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
137282	3/8-24x6 1/4 Plain steel hexagonal head cap screw	123884	1/2-20x1 1/2 Chrome plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123400	7/16-20x1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	107929	1/2-20x1 1/2 Nickel plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123540	7/16-20x5/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	118593	1/2-20x1 1/2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
123543	7/16-20x5/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	123889	1/2-20x1 5/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123558	7/16-20x3/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	118965	1/2-20x1 5/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
123561	7/16-20x7/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	120235	1/2-20x1 3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123564	7/16-20x7/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	107930	1/2-20x1 3/4 Nickel plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
119315	7/16-20x1 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	120256	1/2-20x1 3/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
123572	7/16-20x1 1/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	123899	1/2-20x1 7/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123575	7/16-20x1 1/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	123902	1/2-20x1 7/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
123841	7/16-20x1 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	124170	1/2-20x2 Chrome plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
119909	7/16-20x1 1/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	107931	1/2-20x2 Nickel plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123846	7/16-20x1 3/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	121759	1/2-20x2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
123849	7/16-20x1 3/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	124169	1/2-20x2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123852	7/16-20x1 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	124174	1/2-20x2 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123853	7/16-20x1 1/2 Chrome plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	124177	1/2-20x2 1/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
119910	7/16-20x1 1/2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	124180	1/2-20x2 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123858	7/16-20x1 5/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	124183	1/2-20x2 1/2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
120919	7/16-20x1 3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	121268	1/2-20x2 5/8 Plain steel hexagonal head cap screw
123866	7/16-20x1 3/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	124189	1/2-20x2 3/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
123869	7/16-20x1 7/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	124193	1/2-20x3 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
		124202	1/2-20x3 1/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

124381	1/2-20x3 1/2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	135607	9/16-18x4 1/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
124388	1/2-20x3 3/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	131672	9/16-18x5 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
124395	1/2-20x4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	140105	9/16-18x6 3/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
135649	1/2-20x4 1/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	123942	5/8-18x1 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
100059	1/2-20x4 1/2 Plain steel hexagonal head cap screw	123948	5/8-18x1 3/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
119962	1/2-20x5 1/2 Plain steel hexagonal head cap screw	123954	5/8-18x1 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
136854	1/2-20x9 1/2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	123967	5/8-18x1 3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123650	9/16-18x1 1/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	123970	5/8-18x1 3/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
123905	9/16-18x1 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	123973	5/8-18x1 7/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123921	9/16-18x1 1/2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	124244	5/8-18x2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123924	9/16-18x1 5/8 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	124265	5/8-18x2 3/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
123930	9/16-18x1 3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	124274	5/8-18x3 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
123939	9/16-18x1 7/8 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	124418	5/8-18x3 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
124206	9/16-18x2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	124432	5/8-18x4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
124212	9/16-18x2 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	124449	5/8-18x4 1/2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
124224	9/16-18x2 3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	124288	3/4-16x2 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
124230	9/16-18x3 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	124300	3/4-16x2 3/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
124401	9/16-18x3 1/2 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	124472	3/4-16x4 1/4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw
124408	9/16-18x3 3/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw	140709	3/4-16x5 1/4 Parkerized steel hexagonal head cap screw
124412	9/16-18x4 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw	119092	3/8-24x4 3/4 Plain steel hexagonal head cap screw
		124218	9/16-18x2 1/2 Cad plated steel hexagonal head cap screw

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

18-C – Fillister Head Machine Screws

131831	4-40x5/16 Chrome plated steel fillister head machine screw	132096	10-32x1/4 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
131855	4-40x3/4 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	119114	10-32x1/4 Parkerized steel fillister head machine screw
131870	6-32x1/8 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	132099	10-32x1/4 Zinc coated steel fillister head machine screw
131880	6-32x1/4 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	132101	10-32x5/16 Chrome plated steel fillister head machine screw
131885	6-32x5/16 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	132103	10-32x5/16 Parkerized steel fillister head machine screw
118769	6-32x5/16 Zinc coated (br.) steel fillister head machine screw	132105	10-32x3/8 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
131890	6-32x3/8 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	132107	10-32x3/8 Nickel plated steel fillister head machine screw
100906	6-32x3/8 Plain brass fillister head machine screw	132108	10-32x3/8 Parkerized steel fillister head machine screw
131899	6-32x1/2 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	120216	10-32x1/2 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
131925	6-32x1 1/4 Chrome plated steel fillister head machine screw	132116	10-32x1/2 Nickel plated steel fillister head machine screw
131954	8-32x1/4 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	132117	10-32x1/2 Parkerized steel fillister head machine screw
131956	8-32x3/8 Nickel plated steel fillister head machine screw	101076	10-32x1/2 Plain brass fillister head machine screw
131958	8-32x5/16 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	132119	10-32x5/8 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
113881	8-32x5/16 Nickel plated brass fillister head machine screw	132122	10-32x5/8 Parkerized steel fillister head machine screw
131963	8-32x3/8 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	132124	10-32x3/4 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
118490	8-32x3/8 Nickel plated steel fillister head machine screw	132126	10-32x3/4 Nickel plated steel fillister head machine screw
100919	8-32x3/8 Plain brass fillister head machine screw	132128	10-32x7/8 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
131966	8-32x7/16 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	132173	12-24x5/16 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
131970	8-32x1/2 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	132188	12-24x1/2 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
131974	8-32x5/8 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	115691	12-24x1/2 Nickel plated steel fillister head machine screw
115695	8-32x3/4 Nickel plated steel fillister head machine screw	132191	12-24x1/2 Parkerized steel fillister head machine screw
131992	8-32x1 1/4 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	132193	12-24x5/8 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
132002	8-32x1 3/4 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	132198	12-24x3/4 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
100930	8-32x2 Plain brass fillister head machine screw	132201	12-24x3/4 Parkerized steel fillister head machine screw
132028	10-24x5/16 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	132208	12-24x1 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
132033	10-24x3/8 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	132243	1/4-20x5/16 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
120687	10-24x1/2 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	131238	1/4-20x3/8 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
132044	10-24x1/2 Parkerized steel fillister head machine screw	132248	1/4-20x3/8 Chrome plated steel fillister head machine screw
110570	10-24x1/2 Plain brass fillister head machine screw	117819	1/4-20x3/8 Parkerized steel fillister head machine screw
132037	10-24x7/16 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	119887	1/4-20x3/8 Nickel plated brass fillister head machine screw
115441	10-24x7/16 Blued steel fillister head machine screw	132251	1/4-20x7/16 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
132046	10-24x5/8 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	132252	1/4-20x7/16 Chrome plated steel fillister head machine screw
132049	10-24x5/8 Parkerized steel fillister head machine screw	117117	1/4-20x7/16 Plain brass fillister head machine screw
110571	10-24x5/8 Plain brass fillister head machine screw	117118	1/4-20x7/16 Nickel plated brass fillister head machine screw
131729	10-24x5/8 Chrome plated brass fillister head machine screw	132255	1/4-20x1/2 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
132051	10-24x3/4 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	132256	1/4-20x1/2 Chrome plated steel fillister head machine screw
132504	10-24x3/4 Nickel plated brass fillister head machine screw	118783	1/4-20x1/2 Parkerized steel fillister head machine screw
132061	10-24x1 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	116057	1/4-20x1/2 Nickel plated brass fillister head machine screw
120215	10-24x1 1/2 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	132259	1/4-20x5/8 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
132073	10-24x1 1/2 Parkerized steel fillister head machine screw		
132512	10-24x2 1/4 Nickel plated brass fillister head machine screw		

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

132260	1/4-20x5/8 Chrome plated steel fillister head machine screw	132328	5/16-18x3/4 Parkerized steel fillister head machine screw
132262	1/4-20x5/8 Parkerized steel fillister head machine screw	132330	5/16-18x7/8 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
114367	1/4-20x5/8 Plain brass fillister head machine screw	132331	5/16-18x7/8 Chrome plated steel fillister head machine screw
132552	1/4-20x5/8 Nickel plated brass fillister head machine screw	132335	5/16-18x1 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
132264	1/4-20x3/4 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	132336	5/16-18x1 Chrome plated steel fillister head machine screw
132265	1/4-20x3/4 Chrome plated steel fillister head machine screw	132338	5/16-18x1 Parkerized steel fillister head machine screw
132266	1/4-20x3/4 Parkerized steel fillister head machine screw	132340	5/16-18x1 1/4 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
115570	1/4-20x3/4 Nickel plated brass fillister head machine screw	132341	5/16-18x1 1/4 Chrome plated steel fillister head machine screw
132268	1/4-20x7/8 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	132343	5/16-18x1 1/4 Parkerized steel fillister head machine screw
132273	1/4-20x1 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	117296	5/16-18x1 1/2 Plain steel fillister head machine screw
132274	1/4-20x1 Chrome plated steel fillister head machine screw	132351	5/16-18x1 3/4 Chrome plated steel fillister head machine screw
132275	1/4-20x1 Parkerized steel fillister head machine screw	132360	5/16-18x2 1/4 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
115571	1/4-20x1 Nickel plated brass fillister head machine screw	132365	5/16-18x2 1/2 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
132280	1/4-20x1 1/4 Parkerized steel fillister head machine screw	132375	5/16-18x3 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
117116	1/4-20x1 1/4 Nickel plated brass fillister head machine screw	141527	5/16-18x4 Plain steel fillister head machine screw
132282	1/4-20x1 1/2 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	140207	5/16-18x4 1/4 Plain steel fillister head machine screw
132286	1/4-20x1 3/4 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	142817	5/16-18x4 7/8 Plain steel fillister head machine screw
121328	1/4-20x2 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	142818	5/16-18x5 3/8 Plain steel fillister head machine screw
132293	1/4-20x2 Parkerized steel fillister head machine screw	142819	5/16-18x5 3/4 Plain steel fillister head machine screw
132295	1/4-20x2 1/4 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	132390	3/8-16x3/4 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
132300	1/4-20x2 1/2 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	132405	3/8-16x1 1/4 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
132303	1/4-20x2 1/2 Parkerized steel fillister head machine screw	132410	3/8-16x1 1/2 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
132305	1/4-20x2 3/4 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	132413	3/8-16x1 1/2 Parkerized steel fillister head machine screw
132310	1/4-20x3 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	132420	3/8-16x2 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
140726	1/4-20x3 1/2 Parkerized steel fillister head machine screw	132423	3/8-16x2 Parkerized steel fillister head machine screw
137226	5/16-18x3/8 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	132425	3/8-16x2 1/4 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw
140721	5/16-18x9/16 Zinc coated steel fillister head machine screw	132426	3/8-16x2 1/4 Chrome plated steel fillister head machine screw
132320	5/16-18x5/8 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	132443	3/8-16x3 Parkerized steel fillister head machine screw
132325	5/16-18x3/4 Cad plated steel fillister head machine screw	118489	10-24x3/8 Nickel plated steel fillister head machine screw

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

18-D – Round Head Machine Screws

131375	1/4-20x3/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	121747	8-32x3/16 Plain brass round head machine screw
120910	10-24x3/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	122159	8-32x1/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
132754	8-32x3/8 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw	107709	8-32x1/4 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw
132627	4-40x1/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	115598	8-32x1/4 Nickel plated brass round head machine screw
118986	4-40x1/4 Nickel plated brass round head machine screw	121771	8-32x1/4 Chrome plated brass round head machine screw
132651	4-40x5/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	121749	8-32x5/16 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
132657	4-40x3/4 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw	117114	8-32x5/16 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw
132679	6-32x1/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	132753	8-32x5/16 Zinc coated steel round head machine screw
132680	6-32x1/8 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw	114741	8-32x5/16 Plain brass round head machine screw
132681	6-32x1/8 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw	121832	8-32x3/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
133221	6-32x1/8 Plain brass round head machine screw	118611	8-32x3/8 Parkerized steel round head machine screw
132684	6-32x3/16 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	132756	8-32x7/16 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
132685	6-32x3/16 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw	119295	8-32x7/16 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw
121823	6-32x3/16 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw	132760	8-32x1/2 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
120781	6-32x3/16 Plain brass round head machine screw	132761	8-32x1/2 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw
132688	6-32x1/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	107711	8-32x1/2 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw
107696	6-32x1/4 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw	132762	8-32x1/2 Parkerized steel round head machine screw
100944	6-32x1/4 Plain brass round head machine screw	112314	8-32x1/2 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw
121839	6-32x5/16 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	134253	8-32x1/2 Chrome plated brass round head machine screw
115574	6-32x5/16 Plain brass round head machine screw	132764	8-32x5/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
120093	6-32x5/16 Nickel plated brass round head machine screw	132765	8-32x5/8 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw
132696	6-32x3/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	133239	8-32x5/8 Nickel plated brass round head machine screw
107697	6-32x3/8 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw	132768	8-32x3/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
132698	6-32x3/8 Parkerized steel round head machine screw	132769	8-32x3/4 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw
100945	6-32x3/8 Plain brass round head machine screw	132770	8-32x3/4 Parkerized steel round head machine screw
119959	6-32x3/8 Nickel plated brass round head machine screw	100961	8-32x3/4 Plain brass round head machine screw
132700	6-32x7/16 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	132772	8-32x7/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
132705	6-32x1/2 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	132774	8-32x7/8 Parkerized steel round head machine screw
107698	6-32x1/2 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw	132776	8-32x1 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
100946	6-32x1/2 Plain brass round head machine screw	132780	8-32x1 1/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
129028	6-32x5/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	132782	8-32x1 1/4 Parkerized steel round head machine screw
107699	6-32x5/8 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw	132785	8-32x1 1/2 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw
100947	6-32x5/8 Plain brass round head machine screw	107720	8-32x1 3/4 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw
132711	6-32x3/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	132796	8-32x2 1/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
100948	6-32x3/4 Plain brass round head machine screw	132798	8-32x2 1/4 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw
132715	6-32x7/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	111302	8-32x1 1/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
100949	6-32x7/8 Plain brass round head machine screw	132816	10-24x3/16 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
132716	6-32x7/8 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw	132821	10-24x1/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
121849	6-32x15/16 Chrome plated brass round head machine screw	132823	10-24x1/4 Parkerized steel round head machine screw
121851	6-32x15/16 Nickel plated brass round head machine screw	132825	10-24x5/6 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
132719	6-32x1 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	132826	10-24x5/6 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw
121523	6-32x1 Nickel plated brass round head machine screw	132830	10-24x3/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
132740	8-32x1/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	132831	10-24x3/8 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw
132745	8-32x3/16 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	132833	10-24x7/16 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
132747	8-32x3/16 Parkerized steel round head machine screw	132835	10-24x7/16 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw
132748	8-32x3/16 Zinc coated steel round head machine screw	120221	10-24x1/2 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
		132838	10-24x1/2 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

120222	10-24x5/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	132923	10-32x1 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
119861	10-24x5/8 Parkerized steel round head machine screw	121686	10-32x1 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw
110519	10-24x5/8 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw	107728	10-32x1 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw
132844	10-24x7/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	115597	10-32x1 Nickel plated brass round head machine screw
132846	10-24x7/8 Parkerized steel round head machine screw	121775	10-32x1 Chrome plated brass round head machine screw
132848	10-24x1 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	116286	10-32x1 1/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
132852	10-24x1 1/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	132926	10-32x1 1/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
132853	10-24x1 1/4 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw	132927	10-32x1 1/4 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw
114056	10-24x1 1/4 Parkerized steel round head machine screw	134583	10-32x1 1/4 Black enamel steel round head machine screw
132855	10-24x1 1/2 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	132930	10-32x1 1/2 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
110526	10-24x1 1/2 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw	132931	10-32x1 1/2 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw
132859	10-24x1 3/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	132932	10-32x1 1/2 Parkerized steel round head machine screw
132864	10-24x2 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw	135500	10-32x1 1/2 Chrome plated brass round head machine screw
132867	10-24x2 1/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw		
132870	10-24x2 1/4 Parkerized steel round head machine screw	122484	10-32x1 3/4 Chrome plated brass round head machine screw
132878	10-24x2 3/4 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw	132938	10-32x2 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
132887	10-32x3/16 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	132939	10-32x2 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw
132892	10-32x1/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	133280	10-32x2 Nickel plated brass round head machine screw
132893	10-32x1/4 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw	132943	10-32x2 1/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
101126	10-32x1/4 Plain brass round head machine screw	132945	10-32x2 1/4 Parkerized steel round head machine screw
121540	10-32x5/16 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	120271	10-32x2 1/4 Nickel plated brass round head machine screw
132896	10-32x5/16 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw	132947	10-32x2 1/2 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
117627	10-32x5/16 Plain brass round head machine screw	132948	10-32x2 1/2 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw
132900	10-32x3/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	123969	12-24x3/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
132901	10-32x3/8 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw	123970	12-24x3/8 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw
121722	10-32x3/8 Parkerized steel round head machine screw	123972	12-24x7/16 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
115489	10-32x3/8 Zinc coated steel round head machine screw	123975	12-24x7/16 Parkerized steel round head machine screw
113763	10-32x3/8 Nickel plated brass round head machine screw	119862	12-24x1/2 Parkerized steel round head machine screw
132903	10-32x7/16 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	114764	12-24x1/2 Nickel plated brass round head machine screw
132904	10-32x7/16 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw	132979	12-24x5/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
132905	10-32x7/16 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw	121693	12-24x5/8 Parkerized steel round head machine screw
132906	10-32x7/16 Parkerized steel round head machine screw	113764	12-24x5/8 Nickel plated brass round head machine screw
132908	10-32x1/2 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	132982	12-24x3/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
121826	10-32x1/2 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw	132984	12-24x3/4 Parkerized steel round head machine screw
101128	10-32x1/2 Plain brass round head machine screw	132985	12-24x7/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
115320	10-32x1/2 Nickel plated brass round head machine screw	142915	12-24x7/8 Cad plated brass round head machine screw
132911	10-32x5/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	132988	12-24x1 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
132912	10-32x5/8 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw	132992	12-24x1 1/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
132913	10-32x5/8 Parkerized steel round head machine screw	132996	12-24x1 1/2 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
101129	10-32x5/8 Plain brass round head machine screw	133004	12-24x2 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
142571	10-32x5/8 Chrome plated brass round head machine screw	133008	12-24x2 1/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
132915	10-32x3/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	142858	1/4-20x1/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
132916	10-32x3/4 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw	131387	1/4-20x5/16 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
107726	10-32x3/4 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw	133028	1/4-20x5/16 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw
116321	10-32x3/4 Chrome plated brass round head machine screw	133032	1/4-20x3/8 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw
132919	10-32x7/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	131383	1/4-20x7/16 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
117970	10-32x7/8 Nickel plated brass round head machine screw		

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

133036	1/4-20x7/16 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw	141599	1/4-20x4 1/2 Parkerized steel round head machine screw
120628	1/4-20x1/2 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	142872	5/16-18x1/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
133039	1/4-20x1/2 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw	138198	5/16-18x3/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
113971	1/4-20x9/16 Plain steel round head machine screw	121874	5/16-18x3/8 Chrome plated brass round head machine screw
120583	1/4-20x5/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	131394	5/16-18x1/2 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
133042	1/4-20x5/8 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw	133088	5/16-18x1/2 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw
118558	1/4-20x5/8 Parkerized steel round head machine screw	120510	5/16-18x1/2 Parkerized steel round head machine screw
133308	1/4-20x5/8 Nickel plated brass round head machine screw	133090	5/16-18x5/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
142794	1/4-20x5/8 Chrome plated brass round head machine screw	133091	5/16-18x5/8 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw
133043	1/4-20x3/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	133094	5/16-18x3/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
133044	1/4-20x3/4 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw	133096	5/16-18x3/4 Parkerized steel round head machine screw
117728	1/4-20x3/4 Nickel plated brass round head machine screw	133098	5/16-18x7/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
133046	1/4-20x7/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	133099	5/16-18x7/8 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw
133049	1/4-20x1 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	131732	5/16-18x7/8 Parkerized steel round head machine screw
133051	1/4-20x1 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw	133102	5/16-18x1 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
124055	1/4-20x1 Parkerized steel round head machine screw	133103	5/16-18x1 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw
133053	1/4-20x1 1/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	121542	5/16-18x1 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw
133054	1/4-20x1 1/4 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw	133106	5/16-18x1 1/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
133055	1/4-20x1 1/4 Parkerized steel round head machine screw	133111	5/16-18x1 1/2 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
133056	1/4-20x1 1/2 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	121543	5/16-18x1 1/2 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw
115491	1/4-20x1 1/2 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw	133113	5/16-18x1 1/2 Parkerized steel round head machine screw
133058	1/4-20x1 3/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	133115	5/16-18x1 3/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
133060	1/4-20x1 3/4 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw	133120	5/16-18x2 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
133061	1/4-20x1 3/4 Parkerized steel round head machine screw	133125	5/16-18x2 1/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
113983	1/4-20x1 3/4 Plain brass round head machine screw	133129	5/16-18x2 1/2 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
133063	1/4-20x2 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	133134	5/16-18x2 3/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
133064	1/4-20x2 Chrome plated steel round head machine screw	133138	5/16-18x3 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
133068	1/4-20x2 1/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	142274	5/16-18x3 3/4 Plain steel round head machine screw
133073	1/4-20x2 1/2 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	133143	3/8-16x1/2 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
133076	1/4-20x2 1/2 Parkerized steel round head machine screw	133148	3/8-16x5/8 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
133078	1/4-20x2 3/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	133153	3/8-16x3/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
133080	1/4-20x2 3/4 Nickel plated steel round head machine screw	133163	3/8-16x1 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
133083	1/4-20x3 Cad plated steel round head machine screw	133167	3/8-16x1 1/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
141582	1/4-20x3 1/2 Parkerized steel round head machine screw	133177	3/8-16x1 3/4 Cad plated steel round head machine screw
		133182	3/8-16x2 Cad plated steel round head machine screw

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

18-E – Flat Head Machine Screws

133956	4-40x1/2 Nickel plated brass flat head machine screw	110596	10-24x1/2 Plain brass flat head machine screw
133384	4-40x1/2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	118201	10-24x1/2 Nickel plated brass flat head machine screw
133414	6-32x1/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133567	10-24x5/8 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
101009	6-32x1/4 Plain brass flat head machine screw	134007	10-24x5/8 Nickel plated brass flat head machine screw
134418	6-32x5/16 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	120620	10-24x3/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
134419	6-32x5/16 Chrome plated steel flat head machine screw	133572	10-24x3/4 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw
134423	6-32x3/8 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133573	10-24x7/8 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
134424	6-32x3/8 Chrome plated steel flat head machine screw	120621	10-24x1 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133966	6-32x3/8 Nickel plated brass flat head machine screw	119489	10-24x1 1/8 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133427	6-32x7/16 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	120691	10-24x1 1/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133428	6-32x7/16 Chrome plated steel flat head machine screw	133580	10-24x1 1/4 Chrome plated steel flat head machine screw
133432	6-32x1/2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133581	10-24x1 1/4 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw
133434	6-32x1/2 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw	106685	10-24x1 3/8 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw
133436	6-32x5/8 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133583	10-24x1 1/2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133440	6-32x3/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133587	10-24x1 3/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
101013	6-32x3/4 Plain brass flat head machine screw	133591	10-24x2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133456	6-32x1 1/2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	120267	10-24x2 Nickel plated brass flat head machine screw
133464	6-32x2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133595	10-24x2 1/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133475	8-32x1/4 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw	133605	10-24x2 3/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133477	8-32x5/16 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133615	10-32x1/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133480	8-32x5/16 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw	103961	10-32x1/4 Nickel plated steel flat head machine screw
133482	8-32x3/8 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133617	10-32x1/4 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw
133483	8-32x3/8 Chrome plated steel flat head machine screw	133619	10-32x5/16 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
101023	8-32x3/8 Plain brass flat head machine screw	133620	10-32x5/16 Chrome plated steel flat head machine screw
133486	8-32x7/16 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133624	10-32x3/8 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133491	8-32x1/2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	103692	10-32x3/8 Nickel plated steel flat head machine screw
120816	8-32x1/2 Nickel plated brass flat head machine screw	133625	10-32x3/8 Chrome plated steel flat head machine screw
133495	8-32x5/8 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133626	10-32x3/8 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw
133499	8-32x3/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133629	10-32x7/16 Cad Plated steel flat head machine screw
133507	8-32x1 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133634	10-32x1/2 Cad Plated steel flat head machine screw
100821	8-32x1 1/8 Plain steel flat head machine screw	133635	10-32x1/2 Chrome Plated steel flat head machine screw
133511	8-32x1 1/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	120612	10-32x5/8 Cad Plated steel flat head machine screw
133512	8-32x1 1/2 Chrome plated steel flat head machine screw	101181	10-32x5/8 Plain brass flat head machine screw
100824	8-32x1 1/2 Plain steel flat head machine screw	120757	10-32x3/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133523	8-32x2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133645	10-32x1 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
101034	8-32x2 Plain brass flat head machine screw	133646	10-32x1 Chrome plated steel flat head machine screw
133537	8-32x2 3/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	100873	10-32x1 1/8 Plain steel flat head machine screw
133542	8-32x3 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133648	10-32x1 1/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133547	10-24x1/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	103970	10-32x1 3/8 Nickel plated steel flat head machine screw
133551	10-24x5/16 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133652	10-32x1 1/2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133556	10-24x3/8 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133664	10-32x2 1/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133557	10-24x3/8 Chrome plated steel flat head machine screw	133665	10-32x2 1/4 Chrome plated steel flat head machine screw
131397	10-24x3/8 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw	134511	10-32x2 3/8 Plain steel flat head machine screw
133559	10-24x7/16 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133684	12-24x5/16 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
123854	10-24x1/2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133689	12-24x3/8 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133564	10-24x1/2 Chrome plated steel flat head machine screw	133693	12-24x7/16 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133565	10-24x1/2 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw	133698	12-24x1/2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

133700	12-24x1/2 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw	133793	1/4-20x2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
101193	12-24x1/2 Plain brass flat head machine screw	133794	1/4-20x2 Chrome plated steel flat head machine screw
115369	12-24x1/2 Nickel plated brass flat head machine screw	133797	1/4-20x2 1/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
120626	12-24x5/8 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133800	1/4-20x2 1/4 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw
134049	12-24x5/8 Nickel plated brass flat head machine screw	133802	1/4-20x2 1/2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133704	12-24x3/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133807	1/4-20x2 3/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
134050	12-24x3/4 Nickel plated brass flat head machine screw	133812	1/4-20x3 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133708	12-24x7/8 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	120210	1/4-20x3 1/4 Plain steel flat head machine screw
133712	12-24x1 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	119901	1/4-20x3 1/2 Plain steel flat head machine screw
133716	12-24x1 1/2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133817	5/16-18x1/2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133720	12-24x1 1/2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133820	5/16-18x1/2 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw
133724	12-24x1 3/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133825	5/16-18x5/8 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw
133728	12-24x2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133822	5/16-18x5/8 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133733	12-24x2 1/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133827	5/16-18x3/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133737	12-24x2 1/2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133828	5/16-18x3/4 Chrome plated steel flat head machine screw
133755	1/4-20x5/16 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw	133830	5/16-18x3/4 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw
133757	1/4-20x3/8 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133832	5/16-18x7/8 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133760	1/4-20x3/8 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw	133835	5/16-18x7/8 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw
133768	1/4-20x1/2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133837	5/16-18x1 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133762	1/4-20x7/16 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133841	5/16-18x1 1/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133767	1/4-20x1/2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	138187	5/16-18x1 3/8 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw
133769	1/4-20x1/2 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw	133846	5/16-18x1 1/2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133771	1/4-20x5/8 Chrome plated steel flat head machine screw	133849	5/16-18x1 1/2 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw
120585	1/4-20x5/8 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133851	5/16-18x1 3/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
115358	1/4-20x5/8 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw	133856	5/16-18x2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
116482	1/4-20x5/8 Chrome plated brass flat head machine screw	133861	5/16-18x2 1/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
120697	1/4-20x3/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133866	5/16-18x2 1/2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
131721	1/4-20x3/4 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw	133871	5/16-18x2 3/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
120629	1/4-20x7/8 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133876	5/16-18x3 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133776	1/4-20x7/8 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw	137965	5/16-18x3 1/2 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw
120657	1/4-20x1 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	137565	5/16-18x3 3/4 Plain steel flat head machine screw
114327	1/4-20x1 Plain brass flat head machine screw	140373	5/16-18x4 Plain steel flat head machine screw
140114	1/4-20x1 1/8 Nickel plated brass flat head machine screw	142966	5/16-18x4 3/4 Plain steel flat head machine screw
134599	1/4-20x1 1/8 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw	142356	5/16-18x5 1/2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133781	1/4-20x1 1/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	133891	3/8-16x3/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133782	1/4-20x1 1/4 Chrome plated steel flat head machine screw	133896	3/8-16x7/8 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
134598	1/4-20x1 3/8 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw	133901	3/8-16x1 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133784	1/4-20x1 1/2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	136650	3/8-16x1 1/8 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133785	1/4-20x1 1/2 Chrome plated steel flat head machine screw	133906	3/8-16x1 1/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133787	1/4-20x1 1/2 Parkerized steel flat head machine screw	133911	3/8-16x1 1/2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
121342	1/4-20x1 5/8 Plain steel flat head machine screw	133916	3/8-16x1 3/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
133789	1/4-20x1 3/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw	138081	3/8-16x2 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
		133926	3/8-16x2 1/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw
		133936	3/8-16x2 3/4 Cad plated steel flat head machine screw

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

18-F – Oval Head Machine Screws

121866	10-24x1/2 Chrome plated brass oval head machine screw	134227	8-32x5/8 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw
	Interchange/Vendor:	134228	8-32x5/8 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw
	Jamestown Distributors, Inc	107011	8-32x5/8 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw
	FSSMSOH102X1/2 (Stainless, not chrome plated brass)	107089	8-32x5/8 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw
	Restoration Specialties And Supply 103 (Stainless, not chrome plated brass)	134232	8-32x3/4 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw
134279	10-24x3/8 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw	134233	8-32x3/4 Parkerized steel oval head machine screw
	Interchange/Vendor:	134231	8-32x3/4 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw
	Jamestown Distributors, Inc FSSMSOH102X3/8 (Stainless, not chrome)	107065	8-32x3/4 Plain brass oval head machine screw
134150	6-32x3/16 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw	107090	8-32x3/4 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw
134155	6-32x1/4 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw	107013	8-32x7/8 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw
106995	6-32x1/4 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw	134239	8-32x1 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw
107073	6-32x1/4 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw	134240	8-32x1 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw
134159	6-32x5/16 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw	134243	8-32x1 1/4 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw
134160	6-32x5/16 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw	134244	8-32x1 1/4 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw
115689	6-32x5/16 Plain brass oval head machine screw	107016	8-32x1 1/4 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw
134164	6-32x3/8 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw	134248	8-32x1 1/2 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw
134165	6-32x3/8 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw	134278	10-24x3/8 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw
118612	6-32x3/8 Parkerized steel oval head machine screw	110621	10-24x3/8 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw
107074	6-32x3/8 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw	134283	10-24x7/16 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw
134168	6-32x7/16 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw	134501	10-24x7/16 Plain brass oval head machine screw
134171	6-32x1/2 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw	120591	10-24x1/2 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw
106997	6-32x1/2 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw	110557	10-24x1/2 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw
107075	6-32x1/2 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw	110609	10-24x1/2 Plain brass oval head machine screw
106998	6-32x5/8 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw	138010	10-24x1/2 Cad plated brass oval head machine screw
107076	6-32x5/8 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw	134289	10-24x5/8 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw
134179	6-32x3/4 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw	134290	10-24x5/8 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw
107077	6-32x3/4 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw	134291	10-24x5/8 Parkerized steel oval head machine screw
107000	6-32x7/8 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw	110623	10-24x5/8 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw
107078	6-32x7/8 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw	138183	10-24x5/8 Chrome plated brass oval head machine screw
134186	6-32x1 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw	134292	10-24x3/4 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw
107079	6-32x1 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw	110559	10-24x3/4 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw
107003	6-32x1 1/4 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw	110611	10-24x3/4 Plain brass oval head machine screw
107081	6-32x1 1/4 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw	110624	10-24x3/4 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw
140358	8-32x1/4 Chrome plated brass oval head machine screw	134297	10-24x7/8 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw
134215	8-32x3/8 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw	110625	10-24x7/8 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw
107009	8-32x3/8 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw	134300	10-24x1 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw
107087	8-32x3/8 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw	134301	10-24x1 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw
124822	8-32x3/8 Chrome plated brass oval head machine screw	141583	10-24x1 1/8 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw
134497	8-32x7/16 Plain brass oval head machine screw	134304	10-24x1 1/4 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw
134223	8-32x1/2 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw	134305	10-24x1 1/4 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw
134224	8-32x1/2 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw	134308	10-24x1 1/2 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw
107010	8-32x1/2 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw	110565	10-24x1 1/2 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw
134225	8-32x1/2 Parkerized steel oval head machine screw	134310	10-24x1 1/2 Parkerized steel oval head machine screw
107088	8-32x1/2 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw	134325	10-32x5/16 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw
135515	8-32x1/2 Chrome plated brass oval head machine screw	134330	10-32x3/8 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw
		107022	10-32x3/8 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw
		134331	10-32x3/8 Parkerized steel oval head machine screw

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

107100	10-32x3/8 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw	134416	1/4-20x1/2 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw
134337	10-32x1/2 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw	134417	1/4-20x1/2 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw
134338	10-32x1/2 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw	120642	1/4-20x1/2 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw
134339	10-32x1/2 Parkerized steel oval head machine screw	134418	1/4-20x1/2 Parkerized steel oval head machine screw
101232	10-32x1/2 Plain brass oval head machine screw	125082	1/4-20x1/2 Chrome plated brass oval head machine screw
140359	10-32x1/2 Chrome plated brass oval head machine screw	120655	1/4-20x5/8 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw
134341	10-32x5/8 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw	114817	1/4-20x5/8 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw
134343	10-32x5/8 Parkerized steel oval head machine screw	115359	1/4-20x5/8 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw
107102	10-32x5/8 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw	121772	1/4-20x5/8 Chrome plated brass oval head machine screw
134345	10-32x3/4 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw	134422	1/4-20x3/4 Cad plated oval head machine screw
134346	10-32x3/4 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw	115360	1/4-20x3/4 Nickel plated oval head machine screw
107025	10-32x3/4 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw	134423	1/4-20x3/4 Parkerized steel oval head machine screw
107103	10-32x3/4 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw	117122	1/4-20x3/4 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw
134350	10-32x7/8 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw	134425	1/4-20x7/8 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw
134351	10-32x7/8 Parkerized steel oval head machine screw	134426	1/4-20x7/8 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw
107104	10-32x7/8 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw	141616	1/4-20x7/8 Cad plated brass oval head machine screw
134353	10-32x1 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw	134429	1/4-20x1 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw
107027	10-32x1 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw	121718	1/4-20x1 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw
107028	10-32x1 1/8 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw	114834	1/4-20x1 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw
134357	10-32x1 1/4 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw	121773	1/4-20x1 Chrome plated brass oval head machine screw
107029	10-32x1 1/4 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw	120354	1/4-20x1 1/4 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw
134359	10-32x1 1/4 Parkerized steel oval head machine screw	134433	1/4-20x1 1/4 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw
107109	10-32x1 1/2 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw	111645	1/4-20x1 3/4 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw
107111	10-32x2 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw	134432	1/4-20x1 1/2 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw
134374	12-24x3/8 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw	137302	1/4-20x1 3/8 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw
134379	12-24x7/16 Parkerized steel oval head machine screw	134436	1/4-20x1 1/2 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw
134381	12-24x1/2 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw	134437	1/4-20x1 1/2 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw
107036	12-24x1/2 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw	121288	1/4-20x1 1/2 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw
134383	12-24x1/2 Parkerized steel oval head machine screw	134440	1/4-20x1 3/4 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw
101245	12-24x1/2 Plain brass oval head machine screw	115659	1/4-20x1 3/4 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw
107114	12-24x1/2 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw	138189	1/4-20x1 7/8 Plain steel oval head machine screw
121727	12-24x5/8 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw	134444	1/4-20x2 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw
134386	12-24x5/8 Parkerized steel oval head machine screw	134445	1/4-20x2 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw
107115	12-24x5/8 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw	123158	1/4-20x2 1/8 Plain steel oval head machine screw
134388	12-24x3/4 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw	134448	1/4-20x2 1/4 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw
134390	12-24x3/4 Parkerized steel oval head machine screw	134449	1/4-20x2 1/4 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw
107116	12-24x3/4 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw	111563	1/4-20x2 3/4 Chrome plated brass oval head machine screw
134397	12-24x1 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw	142672	1/4-20x3 1/4 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw
101249	12-24x1 Plain brass oval head machine screw	121640	1/4-20x3 1/4 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw
107118	12-24x1 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw	142673	1/4-20x3 3/4 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw
142439	12-24x1 Cad plated brass oval head machine screw	134456	5/16-18x1/2 Parkerized steel oval head machine screw
142440	12-24x1 1/8 Cad plated brass oval head machine screw	122129	5/16-18x1/2 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw
134400	12-24x1 1/4 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw	134458	5/16-18x5/8 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw
107120	12-24x1 1/4 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw	134460	5/16-18x5/8 Parkerized steel oval head machine screw
141497	12-24x1 1/4 Chrome plated brass oval head machine screw	120924	5/16-18x5/8 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw
142441	12-24x1 1/4 Cad plated brass oval head machine screw	134462	5/16-18x3/4 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw
134405	12-24x1 1/2 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw	134463	5/16-18x3/4 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw
107045	12-24x1 3/4 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw	120914	5/16-18x3/4 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw
134412	12-24x2 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw	134467	5/16-18x7/8 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw
107124	12-24x2 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw		

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

120623	5/16-18x7/8 Chrome plated steel oval head machine screw	131797	5/16-18x1 5/8 Plain steel oval head machine screw
121287	5/16-18x7/8 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw	138125	5/16-18x2 Parkerized steel oval head machine screw
129022	5/16-18x7/8 Chrome plated brass oval head machine screw	137211	5/16-18x2 1/2 Parkerized steel oval head machine screw
121371	5/16-18x1 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw	141514	5/16-18x3 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw
117679	5/16-18x1 1/4 Plain brass oval head machine screw	120811	3/8-16x3/4 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw
131382	5/16-18x1 5/8 Nickel plated steel oval head machine screw	131811	3/8-16x1 1/8 Nickel plated brass oval head machine screw
		135631	3/8-16x1 1/4 Cad plated steel oval head machine screw

18-G – Square Head Machine Bolts (Without Nut)

109163	5/16-18x3/4 Cad plated steel square head machine bolt	109238	1/4-20x2 3/4 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt
124683	1/4-20x5/8 Plain steel square head machine bolt	109239	1/4-20x3 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt
109145	1/4-20x3/4 Plain steel square head machine bolt	114318	5/16-18x5/8 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt
109146	1/4-20x7/8 Plain steel square head machine bolt	110898	5/16-18x3/4 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt
109149	1/4-20x1 1/4 Plain steel square head machine bolt	124742	5/16-18x7/8 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt
109152	1/4-20x2 Plain steel square head machine bolt	109245	5/16-18x1 1/8 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt
109835	1/4-20x7 Plain steel square head machine bolt	109246	5/16-18x1 1/2 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt
119629	1/4-20x7 1/2 Plain steel square head machine bolt	137982	5/16-18x1 1/2 Nickel plated steel hexagon head machine bolt
125031	5/16-18x7/8 Parkerized steel square head machine bolt	140696	5/16-18x1 3/4 Parkerized steel hexagon head machine bolt
135609	5/16-18x1 Parkerized steel square head machine bolt	140681	5/16-18x2 Parkerized steel hexagon head machine bolt
125039	5/16-18x1 1/4 Parkerized steel square head machine bolt	109249	5/16-18x2 1/4 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt
131512	5/16-18x1 1/2 Parkerized steel square head machine bolt	140686	5/16-18x2 1/4 Parkerized steel hexagon head machine bolt
109172	5/16-18x1 1/2 Plain steel square head machine bolt	109252	5/16-18x3 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt
142195	3/8-16x3/4 Parkerized steel square head machine bolt	119796	5/16-18x8 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt
125046	3/8-16x1 Parkerized steel square head machine bolt	110899	3/8-16x3/4 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt
137388	3/8-16x1 1/4 Parkerized steel square head machine bolt	109257	3/8-16x1 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt
109185	3/8-16x1 1/2 Plain steel square head machine bolt	117500	3/8-16x1 5/8 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt
125059	3/8-16x2 Parkerized steel square head machine bolt	120748	3/8-16x1 3/8 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt
109189	3/8-16x2 1/2 Plain steel square head machine bolt	109259	3/8-16x1 1/2 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt
109190	3/8-16x2 3/4 Plain steel square head machine bolt	109260	3/8-16x1 3/4 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt
109191	3/8-16x3 Plain steel square head machine bolt	109261	3/8-16x2 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt
109193	3/8-16x3 1/2 Plain steel square head machine bolt	109264	3/8-16x2 3/4 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt
109210	7/16-14x3 1/2 Plain steel square head machine bolt	137162	3/8-16x3 3/4 Parkerized steel hexagon head machine bolt
137389	7/16-14x4 Parkerized steel square head machine bolt	137163	3/8-16x4 Parkerized steel hexagon head machine bolt
138008	1/2-13x1 1/2 Parkerized steel square head machine bolt	109268	3/8-16x4 1/2 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt
142283	1/2-13x3 Zinc coated steel square head machine bolt	109272	7/16-14x1 1/2 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt
110897	1/4-20x3/4 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt	109276	7/16-14x2 1/2 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt
109232	1/4-20x1 1/4 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt	119762	7/16-14x6 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt
109233	1/4-20x1 1/2 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt	109284	1/2-13x1 1/4 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt
109234	1/4-20x1 3/4 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt	124774	1/2-13x1 3/8 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt
109237	1/4-20x2 1/2 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt	109285	1/2-13x1 1/2 Plain steel hexagon head machine bolt

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

18-I – Round Head Carriage Bolts (Without Nut)

126217	5/16-18x3/4 Nickel plated steel round head carriage bolt	125914	1/4-20x6 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
126216	5/16-18x3/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	125927	1/4-20x7 1/2 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126211	5/16-18x5/8 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126218	5/16-18x3/4 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
126193	10-24x5/8 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126353	5/16-18x7/8 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126198	10-24x5/8 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126355	5/16-18x7/8 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
126200	10-24x3/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126358	5/16-18x1 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126271	10-24x1 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126363	5/16-18x1 1/8 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126281	10-24x1 1/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	120230	5/16-18x1 1/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126291	10-24x1 1/2 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126369	5/16-18x1 3/8 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
117492	10-24x1 3/8 Plain steel round head carriage bolt	126373	5/16-18x1 1/2 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126296	10-24x1 3/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126374	5/16-18x1 1/2 Nickel plated steel round head carriage bolt
126301	10-24x2 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126375	5/16-18x1 1/2 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
126306	10-24x2 1/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	117499	5/16-18x1 5/8 Plain steel round head carriage bolt
126308	10-24x2 1/4 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	126377	5/16-18x1 3/4 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
126564	10-24x2 1/2 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126380	5/16-18x2 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126574	10-24x3 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126385	5/16-18x2 1/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
120518	1/4-20x3/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126387	5/16-18x2 1/4 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
126311	1/4-20x7/8 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126652	5/16-18x2 1/2 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126315	1/4-20x1 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126657	5/16-18x2 3/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126320	1/4-20x1 1/8 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126662	5/16-18x3 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126322	1/4-20x1 1/8 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	126667	5/16-18x3 1/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126325	1/4-20x1 1/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126673	5/16-18x3 1/2 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
126327	1/4-20x1 1/4 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	126676	5/16-18x3 3/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126330	1/4-20x1 3/8 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126678	5/16-18x3 3/4 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
126335	1/4-20x1 1/2 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126683	5/16-18x4 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
126336	1/4-20x1 1/2 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	126688	5/16-18x4 1/2 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
126339	1/4-20x1 3/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126691	5/16-18x5 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126341	1/4-20x1 3/4 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	126693	5/16-18x5 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
126344	1/4-20x2 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126954	5/16-18x5 1/2 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
126348	1/4-20x2 1/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126957	5/16-18x6 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126350	1/4-20x2 1/4 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	126974	5/16-18x7 1/2 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
126609	1/4-20x2 1/2 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126977	5/16-18x8 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126611	1/4-20x2 1/2 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	127212	5/16-18x10 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126614	1/4-20x2 3/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	109392	5/16-18x11 1/2 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126616	1/4-20x2 3/4 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	127222	5/16-18x12 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126619	1/4-20x3 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	127227	5/16-18x13 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126621	1/4-20x3 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	127232	5/16-18x14 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126626	1/4-20x3 1/4 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	127237	5/16-18x15 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126629	1/4-20x3 1/2 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126227	3/8-16x3/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126630	1/4-20x3 1/2 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	126390	3/8-16x7/8 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126635	1/4-20x3 3/4 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	126392	3/8-16x7/8 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
126639	1/4-20x4 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	120915	3/8-16x1 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126642	1/4-20x4 1/2 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	121526	3/8-16x1 1/8 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126647	1/4-20x5 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126399	3/8-16x1 1/8 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
125912	1/4-20x6 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126402	3/8-16x1 1/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

126406	3/8-16x1 3/8 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126452	7/16-14x1 1/2 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126411	3/8-16x1 1/2 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	120916	7/16-14x1 3/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126416	3/8-16x1 3/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126460	7/16-14x2 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126419	3/8-16x2 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126464	7/16-14x2 1/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126422	3/8-16x2 1/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126741	7/16-14x2 1/2 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
126696	3/8-16x2 1/2 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126746	7/16-14x2 3/4 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
126701	3/8-16x2 3/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126751	7/16-14x3 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
126707	3/8-16x3 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	126754	7/16-14x3 1/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126717	3/8-16x3 1/2 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	126761	7/16-14x3 1/2 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
126722	3/8-16x3 3/4 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	126771	7/16-14x4 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
126726	3/8-16x4 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	126774	7/16-14x4 1/2 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126731	3/8-16x4 1/2 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	126779	7/16-14x5 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126736	3/8-16x5 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	127059	7/16-14x7 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
126997	3/8-16x5 1/2 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	120917	1/2-13x1 1/2 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
127004	3/8-16x6 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	126499	1/2-13x1 3/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
127012	3/8-16x7 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126504	1/2-13x2 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
127029	3/8-16x8 1/2 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	121714	1/2-13x2 1/4 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
127034	3/8-16x9 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	126784	1/2-13x2 1/2 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
127039	3/8-16x9 1/2 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	126789	1/2-13x2 3/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
127249	3/8-16x10 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	126795	1/2-13x3 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
127259	3/8-16x12 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	126800	1/2-13x3 1/4 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
127269	3/8-16x14 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt	126803	1/2-13x3 1/2 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126238	7/16-14x3/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126810	1/2-13x3 3/4 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
126428	7/16-14x7/8 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126813	1/2-13x4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt
126433	7/16-14x1 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126819	1/2-13x4 1/2 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
126442	7/16-14x1 1/4 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt	126824	1/2-13x5 Parkerized steel round head carriage bolt
		127087	1/2-13x5 1/2 Cad plated steel round head carriage bolt

18-J – Flat Countersunk Head Carriage Bolts (Without Nut)

137430	1/4-20x1 1/4 Cad plated steel flat countersunk head carriage bolt	140793	5/16-18x1 5/8 Plain steel flat countersunk head carriage bolt
137177	1/4-20x1 3/4 Parkerized steel flat countersunk head carriage bolt	137154	5/16-18x1 3/4 Parkerized steel flat countersunk head carriage bolt
137275	1/4-20x2 Parkerized steel flat countersunk head carriage bolt	101473	5/16-18x2 Plain steel flat countersunk head carriage bolt
117512	1/4-20x2 1/4 Plain steel flat countersunk head carriage bolt	101476	5/16-18x2 1/2 Plain steel flat countersunk head carriage bolt
112551	1/4-20x2 3/4 Plain steel flat countersunk head carriage bolt	137542	5/16-18x3 3/4 Parkerized steel flat countersunk head carriage bolt
140357	1/4-20x3 1/4 Parkerized steel flat countersunk head carriage bolt	101477	5/16-18x4 Plain steel flat countersunk head carriage bolt
		135610	3/8-16x3 Parkerized steel flat countersunk head carriage bolt

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

18-K – Step Bolts (Without Nut)

128307	10-24x5/8 Cad plated steel step bolt	128669	5/16-18x2 1/2 Parkerized steel step bolt
128313	10-24x3/4 Cad plated steel step bolt	128672	5/16-18x2 3/4 Cad plated steel step bolt
128340	10-24x1 1/8 Cad plated steel step bolt	128674	5/16-18x2 3/4 Parkerized steel step bolt
128345	10-24x1 1/4 Cad plated steel step bolt	128676	5/16-18x3 Cad plated steel step bolt
131342	10-24x4 3/4 Parkerized steel step bolt	128678	5/16-18x3 Parkerized steel step bolt
128372	1/4-20x3/4 Cad plated steel step bolt	128681	5/16-18x3 1/4 Cad plated steel step bolt
128374	1/4-20x3/4 Parkerized steel step bolt	128685	5/16-18x3 1/2 Cad plated steel step bolt
128381	1/4-20x1 Cad plated steel step bolt	128692	5/16-18x3 3/4 Parkerized steel step bolt
128386	1/4-20x1 1/8 Cad plated steel step bolt	128694	5/16-18x4 Cad plated steel step bolt
128390	1/4-20x1 1/4 Cad plated steel step bolt	131317	5/16-18x4 1/4 Cad plated steel step bolt
128395	1/4-20x1 3/8 Cad plated steel step bolt	131319	5/16-18x4 1/4 Parkerized steel step bolt
123923	1/4-20x1 3/8 Parkerized steel step bolt	131350	5/16-18x4 3/4 Cad plated steel step bolt
128398	1/4-20x1 1/2 Cad plated steel step bolt	128894	5/16-18x5 Cad plated steel step bolt
128402	1/4-20x1 3/4 Cad plated steel step bolt	128904	5/16-18x6 Cad plated steel step bolt
128626	1/4-20x2 Parkerized steel step bolt	128922	5/16-18x7 1/2 Parkerized steel step bolt
128630	1/4-20x2 1/4 Parkerized steel step bolt	128460	3/8-16x7/8 Parkerized steel step bolt
128632	1/4-20x2 1/2 Cad plated steel step bolt	109025	3/8-16x1 1/4 Plain steel step bolt
128634	1/4-20x2 1/2 Parkerized steel step bolt	128480	3/8-16x1 1/2 Cad plated steel step bolt
137875	1/4-20x2 3/4 Parkerized steel step bolt	128484	3/8-16x1 3/4 Cad plated steel step bolt
128640	1/4-20x3 Cad plated steel step bolt	128698	3/8-16x2 Cad plated steel step bolt
128649	1/4-20x3 1/2 Cad plated steel step bolt	128701	3/8-16x2 1/4 Cad plated steel step bolt
128846	1/4-20x5 Cad plated steel step bolt	128707	3/8-16x2 1/2 Parkerized steel step bolt
128407	5/16-18x5/8 Cad plated steel step bolt	128710	3/8-16x2 3/4 Cad plated steel step bolt
128412	5/16-18x3/4 Cad plated steel step bolt	128714	3/8-16x3 Cad plated steel step bolt
128421	5/16-18x1 Cad plated steel step bolt	128725	3/8-16x3 1/2 Parkerized steel step bolt
128423	5/16-18x1 Parkerized steel step bolt	128936	3/8-16x4 1/2 Cad plated steel step bolt
128426	5/16-18x1 1/8 Cad plated steel step bolt	128958	3/8-16x6 1/2 Parkerized steel step bolt
128432	5/16-18x1 1/4 Parkerized steel step bolt	128976	3/8-16x8 Parkerized steel step bolt
128439	5/16-18x1 1/2 Cad plated steel step bolt	128982	3/8-16x8 1/2 Parkerized steel step bolt
128441	5/16-18x1 1/2 Parkerized steel step bolt	129132	3/8-16x9 Parkerized steel step bolt
120232	5/16-18x1 3/4 Cad plated steel step bolt	129144	3/8-16x10 Parkerized steel step bolt
128444	5/16-18x1 3/4 Parkerized steel step bolt	128522	7/16-14x1 1/2 Cad plated steel step bolt
128661	5/16-18x2 Cad plated steel step bolt	128740	7/16-14x2 1/4 Cad plated steel step bolt
120255	5/16-18x2 Parkerized steel step bolt	128773	7/16-14x4 Cad plated steel step bolt
128664	5/16-18x2 1/4 Cad plated steel step bolt	131328	7/16-14x4 1/4 Cad plated steel step bolt
121582	5/16-18x2 1/4 Parkerized steel step bolt	128999	7/16-14x6 Cad plated steel step bolt
128667	5/16-18x2 1/2 Cad plated steel step bolt	129017	7/16-14x7 1/2 Cad plated steel step bolt
		128777	1/2-13x2 Cad plated steel step bolt

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

18-L – Flat Head Wood Screws

129235	4x1/2 Cad plated steel flat head wood screw	129540	8x1 1/4 Cad plated steel flat head wood screw
106021	4x5/8 Nickel plated brass flat head wood screw	129552	8x2 Cad plated steel flat head wood screw
129239	4x5/8 Cad plated steel flat head wood screw	129903	9x7/8 Plain brass flat head wood screw
129243	4x3/4 Cad plated steel flat head wood screw	129574	9x1 Chrome plated steel flat head wood screw
106022	4x3/4 Nickel plated brass flat head wood screw	129391	10x5/8 Chrome plated steel flat head wood screw
129290	6x1/2 Cad plated steel flat head wood screw	129394	10x3/4 Cad plated steel flat head wood screw
129294	6x5/8 Cad plated steel flat head wood screw	129395	10x3/4 Chrome plated steel flat head wood screw
129295	6x5/8 Chrome plated steel flat head wood screw	106055	10x3/4 Nickel plated brass flat head wood screw
129298	6x3/4 Cad plated steel flat head wood screw	129626	10x1 Cad plated steel flat head wood screw
102106	6x3/4 Plain brass flat head wood screw	129627	10x1 Chrome plated steel flat head wood screw
106033	6x3/4 Nickel plated brass flat head wood screw	106057	10x1 Nickel plated brass flat head wood screw
129458	6x1 Cad plated steel flat head wood screw	129630	10x1 1/4 Cad plated steel flat head wood screw
120112	7x5/8 Plain brass flat head wood screw	129634	10x1 1/2 Cad plated steel flat head wood screw
129327	7x3/4 Cad plated steel flat head wood screw	129406	12x3/4 Cad plated steel flat head wood screw
115502	7x3/4 Nickel plated brass flat head wood screw	129662	12x1 Cad plated steel flat head wood screw
129347	8x5/8 Cad plated steel flat head wood screw	105672	12x1 Nickel plated steel flat head wood screw
129348	8x5/8 Chrome plated steel flat head wood screw	129665	12x1 1/4 Cad plated steel flat head wood screw
106043	8x5/8 Nickel plated brass flat head wood screw	129666	12x1 1/4 Chrome plated steel flat head wood screw
129351	8x3/4 Cad plated steel flat head wood screw	106069	12x1 1/4 Nickel plated brass flat head wood screw
129352	8x3/4 Chrome plated steel flat head wood screw	129669	12x1 1/2 Cad plated steel flat head wood screw
102117	8x3/4 Plain brass flat head wood screw	129670	12x1 1/2 Chrome plated steel flat head wood screw
129355	8x7/8 Cad plated steel flat head wood screw	129673	12x1 3/4 Cad plated steel flat head wood screw
106045	8x7/8 Nickel plated brass flat head wood screw	129678	12x2 Chrome plated steel flat head wood screw
129536	8x1 Cad plated steel flat head wood screw	129811	12x4 Nickel plated steel flat head wood screw
106046	8x1 Nickel plated brass flat head wood screw	129698	14x1 Chrome plated steel flat head wood screw
		129702	14x1 1/4 Chrome plated steel flat head wood screw
		129705	14x1 1/2 Cad plated steel flat head wood screw

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

18-AE – Sheet Metal Screws Oval Head Type A

142292	14x1 Nickel plated steel oval head sheet metal screw, Type A Interchange/Vendor: Jamestown Distributors, Inc FSSSTOH14X1 (Stainless, not nickel plated)	106666	6x3/4 Chrome plated steel oval head sheet metal screw, Type A Interchange/Vendor: Jamestown Distributors, Inc FSSSTOH6X3/4 (Stainless, not chrome) Restoration Specialties And Supply 164 (Stainless, not chrome)
141905	6x1/2 Nickel plated steel oval head sheet metal screw Type "A" Interchange/Vendor: Jamestown Distributors, Inc FSSSTOH6X1/2 Restoration Specialties And Supply 162	141909	6x3/4 Nickel plated steel oval head sheet metal screw, Type A Interchange/Vendor: Jamestown Distributors, Inc FSSSTOH6X1 (Stainless, not chrome) Restoration Specialties And Supply 164A (Stainless, not chrome)
141907	6x5/8 Nickel plated steel oval head sheet metal screw Type "A" Interchange/Vendor: Jamestown Distributors, Inc FSSSTOH6X5/8 Restoration Specialties And Supply 163		
142366	6x1 Chrome plated steel oval head sheet metal screw, Type A Interchange/Vendor: Jamestown Distributors, Inc FSSSTOH6X1 (Stainless, not chrome plated)		

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

18-AW – Regular Hexagon Nuts Semi-Finished (Fine Threads)

120371	1/2-20 (7/16 thick) Cad plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut	114544	7/16-20 (3/8 thick) Plain brass, medium fit, regular hexagon nut
124621	3/8-24 (21/64 thick) Chrome plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut	107845	1/2-20 (7/16 thick) Black enamel steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut
121767	5/16-24 (17/64 thick) Chrome plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut	120624	1/2-20 (7/16 thick) Chrome plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut
115741	7/16-20 (3/8 thick) Zinc coated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut	107639	1/2-20 (7/16 thick) Nickel plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut
120367	1/4-28 (7/32 thick) Cad plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut	115742	1/2-20 (7/16 thick) Zinc coated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut
124613	1/4-28 (7/32 thick) Chrome plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut	109718	1/2-20 (7/16 thick) Chrome plated brass, free fit, regular hexagon nut
114090	5/16-24 (17/64 thick) Chrome plated brass, medium fit, regular hexagon nut	124634	9/16-18 (31/64 thick) Cad plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut
120638	5/16-24 (17/64 thick) Cad plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut	124635	9/16-18 (31/64 thick) Chrome plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut
107636	5/16-24 (17/64 thick) Nickel plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut	121358	9/16-18 (35/64 thick) Cad plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut
110813	5/16-24 (17/64 thick) Plain steel, free fit (left hand thread), regular hexagon nut	124640	9/16-18 (35/64 thick) Chrome plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut
120369	3/8-24 (21/64 thick) Cad plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut	115733	9/16-18 (35/64 thick) Parkerized steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut
107637	3/8-24 (21/64 thick) Nickel plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut	124645	3/4-16 (21/32 thick) Cad plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut
114547	3/8-24 (21/64 thick) Plain brass, free fit, regular hexagon nut	124646	3/4-16 (21/32 thick) Chrome plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut
117050	7/16-20 (3/8 thick) Plain steel, medium fit, regular hexagon nut	124651	7/8-14 (49/64 thick) Cad plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut
120370	7/16-20 (3/8 thick) Cad plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut	115735	7/8-14 (49/64 thick) Parkerized steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut
		115736	1-14 (7/8 thick) Parkerized steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut

18-AX – Regular Hexagon (Thick) Nuts (Semi-Finished) (Fine Threads)

137509	5/16-24 (21/64 thick) Plain steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut	106637	7/16-20 (29/64 thick) Plain steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut
115287	3/8-24 (13/32 thick) Plain steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut	106638	1/2-20 (9/16 thick) Plain steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut
		106640	5/8-18 (22/32 thick) Plain steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut

18-AY – Regular Hexagon (Thin) Nuts Semi-Finished (Fine Threads)

114382	3/4-16 (3/16 thick) Plain steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut	103061	1-14 (5/16 thick) Plain steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut
--------	--	--------	--

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

18-AZ – Regular Hexagon Nuts Semi-Finished (Course Threads)

103061	1/4-20 (7/32 thick) Cad plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut	113898	1/2-13 (7/168 thick) Nickel plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut
124559	1/4-20 (7/32 thick) Chrome plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut	118617	1/2-13 (7/168 thick) Parkerized steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut
115763	1/4-20 (7/32 thick) Zinc Coated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut	124583	9/16-12 (31/64 thick) Cad plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut
120376	5/16-18 (17/64 thick) Cad plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut	118618	9/16-12 (31/64 thick) Parkerized steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut
115764	5/16-18 (17/64 thick) Zinc coated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut	124589	5/8-11 (35/64 thick) Cad plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut
120377	3/8-16 (31/64 thick) Cad plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut	118619	5/8-11 (35/64 thick) Parkerized steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut
124573	7/16-14 (3/8 thick) Cad plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut	124595	3/4-10 (21/32 thick) Cad plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut
120378	1/2-13 (7/168 thick) Cad plated steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut	118621	7/8-9 (49/64 thick) Parkerized steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut
		118622	1-8 (7/8 thick) Parkerized steel, free fit, regular hexagon nut

18-BI – Slotted Nuts - Thick - Semi-Finished (Fine Threads)

125357 7/16-20 Cad plated steel slotted nut (Free Running)

18-BL – Common Hexagon Nuts

120375	1/4-20 Steel Free Fit Cad Plated Common Hex Nut	120361	10-24 Steel Free Fit Cad Plated Common Hex Nut (1/8 inch thick)
		134556	5/16-18 Steel Free Fit Cad Plated Common Hex Nut

18-BT – Plain Washers (S.A.E. Standard)

120391	#10 Cad plated steel washer. (7/32 I.D., 1/2 O.D., 1/16 thick)	120394	3/8 Steel Cad Plated Plain Washer (SAE)
		120393	5/16 Steel Cad Plated Plain Washer (SAE)

18-BV – Lockwashers (Standard)

120384	1/2" (1/8 thick) Lockwasher (standard) steel, cad plated	120382	3/8 Cad plated steel lockwasher (standard)
120380	1/4 Cad plated steel lockwasher (standard)	120214	5/16 Cad plated steel lockwasher (standard)
		120383	7/16 Cad plated steel lockwasher (standard)

18-BW – Lockwashers (Heavy)

120638 5/16 Cad plated steel lockwasher (heavy)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

18-BY – Shakeproof Lockwashers (External Teeth)

121753	#14 or 1/4 Shakeproof lockwasher (external teeth) Cad plated steel.	138485	5/16 Cad plated steel shakeproof lockwasher (external teeth)
		136857	7/16 Cad plated steel shakeproof lockwasher (external teeth)

18-CC – Plain Studs

112572	3/8-16-24x1 5/8 Plain steel stud	103186	5/16-18-24x3 3/4 Plain steel stud
103196	3/8-16-24x1 Plain steel stud	103185	5/16-18-24x3 1/2 Plain steel stud
		103203	3/8-16-24x2 3/4 Plain Steel stud

18-CD – Cotter Pins

103374	3/32x1 Plain steel cotter pin	107762	3/32x5/8 Plain steel cotter pin
		103398	5/32x 1 1/2 Plain steel cotter pin
		103373	3/32x3/4 Plain steel cotter pin

18-CE – Clevis Pins

41251	3/8x23/32 (9/16 head to hole) Cad plated steel clevis pin (Not in 1928-32 parts book, measured from sample found on car.)	138083	1/4x51/64 (43/64 head to hole) Cad plated hardened steel clevis pin
138084	3/8x1 3/32 (15/16 head to hole) Cad plated hardened steel clevis pin	138089	1/4x51/64 (43/64 head to hole) Nickel plated hardened steel clevis pin
121547	3/16x19/32 (31/64 head to hole) Cad plated steel clevis pin	120690	5/16x31/32 (13/16 head to hole) Cad plated steel clevis pin
119978	3/16x19/32 (31/64 head to hole) Nickel plated steel clevis pin	121741	5/16x31/32 (13/16 head to hole) Cad plated hardened steel clevis pin
138082	3/16x19/32 (31/64 head to hole) Cad plated hardened steel clevis pin	138085	7/16x1 15/64 (1 1/16 head to hole) Cad plated hardened steel clevis pin
		138086	1/2x1 27/64 (1 13/64 head to hole) Cad plated hardened steel clevis pin

18-CF – Oval Head Tubular Rivets

135746	3/16x11/32 Tubular steel rivet
--------	--------------------------------

18-CS – Expansion Plugs

103893	7/8" dia., 0.083" thick steel expansion plug Interchange/Vendor: Dorman 560-010	103894	1" dia., 0.083" thick steel expansion plug Interchange/Vendor: Dorman 550-012
117924	1 5/8" dia., 0.083" thick steel expansion plug Interchange/Vendor: Dorman 550-023 (1 5/8 inch diameter)	117920	1 1/16" dia., 0.083" thick steel expansion plug Interchange/Vendor: Dorman 550-014

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

18-CZ – Pin – Straight, Chamfered

110417 3/16x7/16 Steel chamfered straight pin

18-DA – Square End Straight Pins

117906 5/32x1 3/16 Steel square end straight pin

18-DC – Woodruff Keys

106958 1/16x1/2 Carbon Steel Woodruff Key

103904 3/32x1/2 Carbon Steel Woodruff Key

106749 1/8x1/2 Carbon Steel Woodruff Key

103905 1/8x5/8 Carbon Steel Woodruff Key

106705 5/32x5/8 Carbon Steel Woodruff Key

103646 1/8x3/4 Carbon Steel Woodruff Key

103906 5/32x3/4 Carbon Steel Woodruff Key

103751 3/32x3/4 Carbon Steel Woodruff Key

114813 5/32x7/8 Carbon Steel Woodruff Key

120051 5/32x7/8 Nickel Steel Woodruff Key

103907 3/16x7/8 Carbon Steel Woodruff Key

112139 1/4x7/8 Carbon Steel Woodruff Key

124551 1/4x7/8 Nickel Steel Woodruff Key

103462 3/16x1 Carbon Steel Woodruff Key

113782 1/4x1 Carbon Steel Woodruff Key

117977 5/16x1 Carbon Steel Woodruff Key

124556 1/4x1 1/8 Nickel Steel Woodruff Key

117979 5/16x1 1/8 Carbon Steel Woodruff Key

124557 5/16x1 1/8 Nickel Steel Woodruff Key

113879 5/16x1 1/4 Carbon Steel Woodruff Key

117991 5/16x1 1/4 Nickel Steel Woodruff Key

117992 3/8x1 1/4 Nickel Steel Woodruff Key

117992 5/16x1 3/8 Carbon Steel Woodruff Key

18-DK – Inverted Flared Tube Nuts

137401 Inverted flared tube nut. 1/2-18, cad plated steel. (Per 1928-33 Master Parts Book, July 1944 Standard Parts List has 3/4-18 instead of 1/2-18.)

137396 Inverted flared tube nut. 3/16-24, cad plated steel. (Per 1928-33 Master Parts Book, July 1944 Standard Parts List has 3/8-24 instead of 3/16-24.)

137397 Inverted flared tube nut. 1/4-24, cad plated steel. (Per 1928-33 Master Parts Book, July 1944 Standard Parts List has 7/16-24 instead of 1/4-24.)

137398 Inverted flared tube nut. 5/16-20, cad plated steel. (Per 1928-33 Master Parts Book, July 1944 Standard Parts List has 1/2-20 instead of 5/16-20.)

137399 Inverted flared tube nut. 3/8-18, cad plated steel. (Per 1928-33 Master Parts Book, July 1944 Standard Parts List has 5/8-18 instead of 3/8-18.)

137400 Inverted flared tube nut. 7/16-18, cad plated steel. (Per 1928-33 Master Parts Book, July 1944 Standard Parts List has 11/16-18 instead of 7/16-18.)

137395 Inverted flared tube nut. 5/16-28, cad plated steel.

142548 Inverted flared tube nut. 3/8-24, chrome plated brass.

143521 Inverted flared tube nut. 7/16-20, plain steel.

115272 Inverted flared tube nut. 1/4-20, chrome plated steel.

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

18-DL – Inverted Flared Tube Connections

137409	Inverted flared tube connector. 1/2-18 to 3/8" pipe thread, Plain brass.	137403	Inverted flared tube connector. 5/16-28 to 1/8" pipe thread, Plain brass.
137404	Inverted flared tube connector. 3/16-24 to 1/8" pipe thread, Plain brass.	148072	Inverted flared tube connector. 3/8-24 to 3/16" pipe thread, Cad plated steel.
137407	Inverted flared tube connector. 3/8-18 to 1/8" pipe thread, Plain brass.	111345	Inverted flared tube connector. 7/16-24 to 1/8" pipe thread, Cad plated brass.
137405	Inverted flared tube connector. 1/4-24 to 1/8" pipe thread, Plain brass.	142554	Inverted flared tube connector. 7/16-24 to 1/8" pipe thread, Chrome plated brass.
137406	Inverted flared tube connector. 5/16-20 to 1/8" pipe thread, Plain brass.	145477	Inverted flared tube connector. 11/16-18 to 1/4" pipe thread, Cad plated steel.
137408	Inverted flared tube connector. 7/16-18 to 1/4" pipe thread, Plain brass.	143426	Inverted flared tube connector. 3/4-18 to 3/8" pipe thread, Plain brass.

18-DN – Inverted Flare Tube Elbows

137421	Inverted flared tube elbow. 1/4-24 to 1/8" pipe thread. Plain brass.	189949	Inverted flared tube elbow. 2/8-24 to 1/8" pipe thread. Cad plated steel.
137422	Inverted flared tube elbow. 5/16-20 to 1/8" pipe thread. Plain brass. (From 1928-33 Master Parts book, July 1944 Standard Parts list has 3/8-20 instead of 5/16-20.)	143342	Inverted flared tube elbow. 7/16-24 to 1/4" pipe thread. Plain brass.
137425	Inverted flared tube elbow. 1/2-18 to 3/8" pipe thread. Plain brass. (From 1928-33 Master Parts book, July 1944 Standard Parts list has 3/4-18 instead of 1/2-18.)	189953	Inverted flared tube elbow. 1/2-20 to 1/8" pipe thread. Cad plated steel.
137420	Inverted flared tube elbow. 3/16-24 to 1/8" pipe thread. Plain brass.	143343	Inverted flared tube elbow. 1/2-20 to 1/4" pipe thread. Plain brass.
137423	Inverted flared tube elbow. 3/8-18 to 1/4" pipe thread. Plain brass.	189992	Inverted flared tube elbow. 1/2-20 to 1/4" pipe thread. Cad plated steel.
137424	Inverted flared tube elbow. 7/16-18 to 1/4" pipe thread. Plain brass. (From 1928-33 Master Parts book, July 1944 Standard Parts list has 11/16-18 instead of 7/16-18.)	191399	Inverted flared tube elbow. 11/16-18 to 1/4" pipe thread. Cad plated steel.

18-ET – Hose Clamps, Wire Type

105475	1 3/8 Inch I.D. Parkerized Steel Wire Type Hose Clamp	105481	2 1/8 Inch I.D. Parkerized Steel Wire Type Hose Clamp
105476	1 1/2 Inch I.D. Parkerized Steel Wire Type Hose Clamp	105482	2 1/4 Inch I.D. Parkerized Steel Wire Type Hose Clamp
105477	1 5/8 Inch I.D. Parkerized Steel Wire Type Hose Clamp	105483	2 3/8 Inch I.D. Parkerized Steel Wire Type Hose Clamp
105478	1 3/4 Inch I.D. Parkerized Steel Wire Type Hose Clamp	140615	2 1/2 Inch I.D. Parkerized Steel Wire Type Hose Clamp
105479	1 7/8 Inch I.D. Parkerized Steel Wire Type Hose Clamp	116574	2 5/8 Inch I.D. Parkerized Steel Wire Type Hose Clamp
105480	2 Inch I.D. Parkerized Steel Wire Type Hose Clamp	141538	2 7/8 Inch I.D. Parkerized Steel Wire Type Hose Clamp
		119511	3 Inch I.D. Parkerized Steel Wire Type Hose Clamp
		137503	3 7/16 Inch I.D. Parkerized Steel Wire Type Hose Clamp

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

18-FA – Lamp or Bulb, Prefocus Flange Type

110183	32/21cp, 6-8v, Prefocus flange type Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 2320	125984	32/21cp, 12-16v, Prefocus flange type Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 2826
659530	32/32cp, 6-8v, Prefocus flange type Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 2331	107403	32cp, 6-8v, Prefocus flange type Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 1323
145686	50/50cp, 12-16v, Prefocus flange type Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 2556	110184	32/32cp, 6-8v, Prefocus flange type Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 2330
178264	50/50cp, 12-16v, Prefocus flange type Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 2556	178273	50/21cp, 12-16v, Prefocus flange type Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 2520
179006	32cp, 6-8v, Prefocus flange type Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 1007	128155	50/21cp, 12-16v, Prefocus flange type Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 2520

18-FB – Lamp or Bulb, Long Life RP-11 Bulb

142305	21/21cp, 6-8v, DC Bay RP-11 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 1110	142307	32/32cp, DC Bay RP-11 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 1000
--------	---	--------	---

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

18-FC – Lamp or Bulb, Standard G Bulb

115273	1cp, 7.5v, Min. Bay, G-3 1/2 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 51	142452	6cp, 12-16v SC Bay G-6 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 89
125588	2cp, 7.0v Min. Bay G-4 1/2 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 55	190877	3cp, 24-28v SC Bay G-6 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 1251
142303	3cp, 7.0v SC Bay G-6 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 63	127934	1.5cp, 14.0v, 0.24a Min. Bay G-4 1/2 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 57
142306	6cp, 6.5v SC Bay G-6 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 81	178220	2cp, 14.0v, 0.24a, Min. Bay G-4 1/2 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 57
142311	3cp, 7.0v DC Bay G-6 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 64	178237	2cp, 7.0v, 0.41a Min. Bay G-4 1/2 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 55
142450	3cp, 12-16v SC Bay G-6 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 67	142312	6cp, 6.5v, 1.02a, DC Bay, G-6 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 82
142451	3cp, 12-16v DC Bay G-6 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 68		

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

18-FD – Lamp or Bulb, Standard S Bulb

142304	15cp, 6.8v, 1.91a, SC Bay., S-8 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 87	178232	21cp, 12.8v, 1.44a SC Bay S-8 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 1141
142446	15cp, 6.8v, 1.91a, DC Bay., S-8 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 88	178233	21/6cp, 12.8-14.0v, 1.34-0.59a, DC Bay S-8 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 1176
142449	21/3cp, 6.4-7.0v, 2.63-0.75a, DC Bay S-8 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 1158	173029	21/6cp, 12.8-14.0v, 1.34-0.59a, DC Bay S-8 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 1176
145416	21/3cp, 6.4-7.0v, 2.63-0.75a, DC Index S-8 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 1154	188028	21-6cp, 12.8-14.0v, 1.34-0.59a, DC Bay S-8 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 1016
142308	21cp, 6.4v SC Bay S-8 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 1129	178218	21-3cp, 6.4-7.0v, 2.63-0.75a, DC Bay S-8 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 1158
142454	15cp, 12.8v, 1.04a, SC Bay., S-8 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 93	142447	21cp, 6.4v, 2.63a, DC Bay., S-8 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 1130
142456	21cp, 12.8v, 1.44a, SC Bay S-8 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 1141	1310823	21/21cp, 6.4v, 2.63a, DC Bay., S-8 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 1002

18-FE – Lamp or Bulb, Standard T Bulb

187189	0.9cp, 6.3v, Min. Bay., T-3 1/2 Interchange/Vendor: GE Mazda 44
--------	---

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

18-FF – Lamp or Bulb, Parabolic Aluminumized Reflector (PAR)

854750	45/35W Headlamp	1253120	30w, 6.4v, PAR-36
	Interchange/Vendor:		Interchange/Vendor:
	GE Mazda 4030		GE Mazda 4515
853369	Sealed beam head lamp unit assembly (PAR-56, 50 watt @6.1v high beam, 40 watt @6.2v low beam)		
	Interchange/Vendor:		
	GE 6006		
	Philips 6006		

18-FG – Hose Clamps, Band Type

111602	5/8 Inch I.D. Band Type Hose Clamp	111605	7/8 Inch I.D. Band Type Hose Clamp
111604	3/4 Inch I.D. Band Type Hose Clamp	111608	1 1/8 Inch I.D. Band Type Hose Clamp
		111617	1 3/4 Inch I.D. Band Type Hose Clamp

18-FH – Lamp or Bulb, Standard B Bulb

151559	15cp, 6.5v, 1.78a, DC Bay., B-6	151579	15cp, 6.5v, 1.78a, SC Bay., B-6
	Interchange/Vendor:		Interchange/Vendor:
	GE Mazda 210		GE Mazda 209

18-161 – Nut – Lock, Hexagon, Thin, Semi-finished

145032	1/2-20 Cad plated steel thin semi-finished hexagon lock nut	145013	5/8-18 plain steel thin semi-finished hexagon lock nut
--------	---	--------	--

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 18 Standard Parts

18-201 – Plug – Pipe, Hexagon Head

127950	1/8-27 plain brass hexagon head pipe plug	127951	1/4-18 plain brass hexagon head pipe plug
--------	---	--------	---

18-202 – Plug – Pipe, Countersunk Headless

113185	3/8-18x9/16 mall. iron countersunk headless pipe plug	113186	3/4-14x5/8 mall. iron countersunk headless pipe plug
103874	1/2-14x5/8 cast iron countersunk headless pipe plug	103876	1-11 1/2x3/4 cast iron countersunk headless pipe plug
103875	3/4-14x5/8 cast iron countersunk headless pipe plug	143162	3/8-18 steel countersunk headless pipe plug
		144024	1-11 1/2 brass countersunk headless pipe plug

18-203 – Plug – Pipe, Slotted Headless

118831	1/8-27x11/16 plain brass slotted headless pipe plug	103884	1/4-18x1/2 steel slotted headless pipe plug
103883	1/8-27x7/16 steel slotted headless pipe plug	113935	1/4-18x1/2 brass slotted headless pipe plug
		103885	3/8-18x9/16 steel slotted headless pipe plug

18-204 – Plug – Pipe, Square Head, Hollow

103867	3/8-18x7/8 cast iron hollow square head pipe plug	103870	1-11 1/2x1 1/4 cast iron hollow square head pipe plug
103868	1/2-14x15/16 cast iron hollow square head pipe plug	106642	1 1/4-11 1/2 cast iron hollow square head pipe plug
		113181	1 1/4-11 1/2 steel hollow square head pipe plug
		112304	3/8-18 plain brass hollow square head pipe plug

18-205 – Plug – Pipe, Square Head Solid

112578	1/4-18 plain brass solid square head pipe plug	113175	1/8-27x11/16 brass solid square head pipe plug
117243	1/4-27 cad plated steel solid square head pipe plug	103866	1/8-18x11/16 cast iron solid square head pipe plug
108865	1/4-27 cast iron solid square head pipe plug	103878	1/4-18x3/4 steel solid square head pipe plug
143932	1/4-27 cast iron solid square head pipe plug (package of 5)	112578	1/4-18x3/4 brass solid square head pipe plug
143933	1/4-18 cast iron solid square head pipe plug	103880	1/2-14x15/16 steel solid square head pipe plug
103865	1/4-27x11/16 cast iron solid square head pipe plug	103869	3/4-14x1 1/16 cast iron solid square head pipe plug
		103881	3/4-14x1 1/16 steel solid square head pipe plug

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 19 Steering

19-B – Steering Arm

Year and Model	19-27-02	19-27-08	19-27-09
	Steering Gear Arm	Steering Gear Arm Nut	Steering Gear Arm Lock Washer
	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd
1928 — Q	42878	42880	131207
1929 — U	42878	42880	131207
1930 — 30-U	42878	42880	131207
1931 — PA	Note 1	42880	131207
1932 — PB	Note 2	Note 4	Note 5
1933 — PC	600959	600960	131207
1933 — PD	600959	600960	131046
1934 — PE	620765	52833	52855
1934 — PF	621547	52833	52855
1936 — P1		52833	52855
1936 — P2		52833	52855
1937 — P3		52833	52855
1937 — P4		52833	52855
1937 — PT50	574858	52833	52855
1938 — P5	683120	52833	52855
1938 — P6	683120	52833	52855
1938 — PT57	574858	52833	52855
1939 — P7	693436	52833	52855
1939 — P8	693436	52833	52855
1939 — P8 Limo and 7 pass	679467	52833	52855
1939 — PT81	589748	52833	52855
1940 — P10	857287	52833	52855
1940 — P9	857287	52833	52855
1940 — PT105	589748	52833	52855
1941 — P11	857287	52833	52855
1941 — P12	857287	52833	52855
1941 — PT125	589748	52833	52855
1942 — P14	Note 3	52833	52855
1946-48 — P15	957621	52833	52855

Note 1 — L.H.D use part number 324163, R.H.D. after 1660774 use part number 387069. Note 2 — Up to 16893277 U.S. built use part number 324163.

From 1689327 to 1699807 U.S. built and all Canadian built use part number 385185.

From 1699807 to 1699951 U.S. built use part number 324163.

From 1699951 to 1688872 U.S. built use part number 385185.

From 1688872 to 1700289 U.S. built use part number 324163.

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 19 Steering

From 1700289 to 1705410 U.S. built use part number 385185.

Note 4 — 42880 except air wheel equipped which uses part number 52855

From 1705410 to 1705421 U.S. built use part number 324163.

Note 5 — With air wheels use part number 52855

After 1705421 U.S. built use part number 385185.

Note 3 — P14C up to 11426530, except from 11426446 to 11426500, P14S up to 15142876 use part number 866569.

P14C after 11426530, also from 11426446 to 11426500, P14S after 15142876 use part number 957621.

19-F – Steering Wheel

Year and Model	19-30-04	19-30-18
	Steering Wheel Assembly	Steering Wheel Nut
	1 req'd	1 req'd
1928 — Q	Note 1	42877
1929 — U	Note 2	42877
1930 — 30-U	308973	42877
1931 — PA	308973	42877
1932 — PB	308973	Note 3
1933 — PC	604491	600970
1933 — PD	604491	600970
1934 — PE	604491	600970
1934 — PF	604491	600970
1936 — P1	670264	121358
1936 — P2	670264	121358
1937 — P3	670264	121358
1937 — P4	670264	121358
1937 — PT50	573954	121358
1938 — P5	670264	121358
1938 — P6	670264	121358
1938 — PT57	573954	121358
1939 — P7	692837	145013
1939 — P8	692837	145013
1939 — PT81	573954	600970
1940 — P10	854656	145013
1940 — P9	854656	145013
1940 — PT105	573954	600970
1941 — P11	864380	145013
1941 — P12	864203	145013
1941 — PT125	573954	600970
1942 — P14		145013
1946-48 — P15		145013

Note 1 — 318514 except export which uses part number 42180

Note 2 — 318514 except deluxe sedan which uses part number 42992

Note 3 — 42877 except air wheel equipped which uses part number 41661

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 19 Steering

19-G – Steering Worm and Worm Wheel

Year and Model	19-15-60	19-15-63		19-19-35
	Steering gear worm thrust bearing cage and rollers	Steering gear worm thrust bearing cup		Steering shaft oil seal assembly
		Upper	Lower	
	2 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd
1928 — Q	42836			
1929 — U	301236			
1930 — 30-U	301236			
1931 — PA	376749	376751	376751	
1932 — PB	376749	Note 1	376751	Note 4
1933 — PC	376749	376751	376751	600954
1933 — PD	376749	376751	376751	600954
1934 — PE	618314	618311	618313	617250
1934 — PF	618314	618311	618313	617250
1936 — P1	669077	618311	632685	646059
1936 — P2	669077	618311	632685	646059
1937 — P3	669077	618311	632685	646059
1937 — P4	669077	618311	632685	646059
1937 — PT50	669077	Note 2	Note 3	646059
1938 — P5	669077	618311	632685	646059
1938 — P6	669077	618311	632685	646059
1938 — PT57	669077	579279	618311	646059
1939 — P7	669077	618311	632685	646059
1939 — P8	669077	618311	632685	646059
1939 — PT81	669077	579279	618311	
1940 — P10	669077	618311	632685	646059
1940 — P9	669077	618311	632685	646059
1940 — PT105	669077	579279	618311	
1941 — P11	669077	618311	632685	646059
1941 — P12	669077	618311	632685	646059
1941 — PT125	669077	579279	618311	
1942 — P14	669077	618311	632685	639837
1946-48 — P15	669077	618311	632685	639837

Note 1 — Airwheel use 386716, others use 376751

Note 2 — Detroit built up to 8855736 and from 8856112 to 8856370 except 8856201 to 8856255 and Evansville built upto 9183453 and Los Angeles built upto 9207248 except from 9206901 to 9206950 use 618311. Others use 579279.

Note 3 — Detroit built up to 8855736 and from 8856112 to 8856370 except 8856201 to 8856255 and Evansville built upto 9183453 and Los Angeles built upto 9207248 except from 9206901 to 9206950 use 632685. Others use 618311.

Note 4 — Airwheel use seal 395842, others do not appear to have seal at all.

42836 Steering gear worm thrust bearing assembly (Q)
Interchange/Vendor:

Timken N635
301236 Steering gear worm thrust bearing assembly (U, 30-U)
Interchange/Vendor:
Timken N831
376749 Steering gear worm thrust bearing cage and roller assembly. (PA, PB, PC, PD)
Interchange/Vendor:
Timken 11A
376751 Steering gear worm thrust bearing cup (PA, PB, PC, PD)
Interchange/Vendor:
Timken 13
646059 Steering shaft oil seal assembly

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 19 Steering

Interchange/Vendor:

NAPA NOS 11067

639837

Steering shaft oil seal assembly

Interchange/Vendor:

NAPA NOS 12336

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 20 Tools

20-A – Tool Kit

Year and Model	20-01-01	20-01-02	20-01-03	20-02-04	20-02-07		20-03-03	20-03-08
	Tool Kit Assembly	Hammer	Auto wrench (adjustable)	Pliers	Screw Driver		Starting Crank Assembly	Starting Crank Support
					Plain	Phillips No. 2		
	 	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd
1928 — Q							313210	
1929 — U		600473					313210	
1930 — 30-U		600473		51827	Note 4		313292	
1931 — PA		600473		51827	41597		313292	
1932 — PB		600473		51827	41597		526658	
1933 — PC	Note 1	600473	12051	51827	600472		602823	
1933 — PD	Note 1	600473	12051	51827	600472		602823	
1934 — PE	Note 1	600473	12051	51827	600472		603672	
1934 — PF	Note 1	600473	12051	51827	600472		602823	
1936 — P1				855033	600472		651998	642857
1936 — P2				855033	600472		651998	642857
1937 — P3				855033	600472		668255	642857
1937 — P4				855033	600472		668255	642857
1937 — PT50				855033	600472		580445	642857
1938 — P5				855033	600472		699105	693983
1938 — P6				855033	600472		699105	693983
1938 — PT57				855033	600472		580445	642857
1939 — P7				855033	600472		699105	672464
1939 — P8	685667			855033	600472		699105	672464
1939 — PT81				855033	600472		668255	646478
1940 — P10				855033	600472		699105	646478
1940 — P9				855033	600472		699105	646478
1940 — PT105				855033	600472		668255	646478
1941 — P11				855033	600472	871589	699105	646478
1941 — P12				855033	600472	871589	699105	646478
1941 — PT125	913444			855033	600472		668255	
1942 — P14				855033	600472	871589	699105	
1946-48 — P15	Note 2			Note 3	Note 5	1140718		

Note 1 — Domestic use part number 600471
Export use part number 600470

Note 5 — Screw driver 600472.
Screw driver (long) 1140731.

Note 2 — Part number 1117269 (Kit).
Part number 1141046 (Roll).

600471 Took Kit Assembly (Domestic)

Associated parts:

Note 3 — Part number 855033.
Part number 1140727 (Long).

600472 Screw driver

51827 Pliers

12051 Auto wrench (adjustable)

600473 Hammer

Note 4 — Screw driver (small) 70791
Screw Driver 41597

600470 Took Kit Bag Assembly (Export) (Same as 600471 except tools are oiled.)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 20 Tools

20-B – Jack and Wheel Wrench

Year and Model	20-06-03			20-06-10	20-12-03
	Jack and Handle			Auto Jack Handle and Rim Wrench	Wheel or Socket Wrench
	Ratchet Bumper Type	Spring Ratchet Type	Axle Screw Type		
	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	
1936 — P1	689004		830720	863451	642571
1936 — P2	689004			863451	642571
1937 — P3	689004		830720	863451	642571
1937 — P4	689004			863451	642571
1937 — PT50			830720		642571
1938 — P5	689004		830720	863451	642571
1938 — P6	689004			863451	642571
1938 — PT57			830720		642571
1939 — P7	689004		830720	863451	642571
1939 — P8	689004		830720	863451	642571
1939 — PT81			830720		642571
1940 — P10		861010		863451	642571
1940 — P9	689004	861010		863451	642571
1940 — PT105			830720		642571
1941 — P11		861010		863451	642571
1941 — P12		861010		863451	642571
1941 — PT125			830720		642571
1942 — P14		861010		863451	642571
1946-48 — P15	1115782				1122602

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 20 Tools

20-C – Other Tools

Year and Model	20-04-08	20-05-03	20-11-31
	Zerk Oil Gun	Wheel Cylinder Bleeder Hose Assembly	Spark Plug Wrench
	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd
1928 — Q	Note 1	51554	
1929 — U	Note 1	51554	
1930 — 30-U	Note 1	51554	313093
1931 — PA	Note 1	51554	313093
1932 — PB	Note 1	51554	376944
1933 — PC	Note 2		376944
1933 — PD	Note 2		376944
1936 — P1	144497	51554	1140730
1936 — P2	144497	51554	1140730
1937 — P3	144497	51554	1140730
1937 — P4	144497	51554	1140730
1937 — PT50	144497	51554	1140730
1938 — P5	144497	51554	1140730
1938 — P6	144497	51554	1140730
1938 — PT57	144497	51554	1140730
1939 — P7	144497	696041	1140730
1939 — P8	144497	696041	1140730
1939 — PT81	144497	51554	1140730
1940 — P10	144497		1140730
1940 — P9	144497		1140730
1940 — PT105	144497	51554	1140730
1941 — P11	144497		1140730
1941 — P12	144497		1140730
1941 — PT125	144497	51554	1140730
1942 — P14	144497		1140730
1946-48 — P15	144497		1140730

Note 1 — 115305 (Export only)

Note 2 — 116390 (Export only)

51554 Wheel Cylinder Bleeder Hose Assembly

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 21 Transmission

21-B – Transmission Case

Year and Model	21-01-03
	Transmission Gasket Set
	1 req'd
1940 — P10	1063655
1940 — P9	1063655
1941 — P11	1063655
1941 — P12	1063655
1942 — P14	1063655
1946-48 — P15	1063655

600356 Gasket (transmission case cover) (PD)

1063655 Transmission Gasket Set
Interchange/Vendor:
Best Gaskets 5076

21-C – Transmission Gears

Year and Model	21-10-4	21-15-2
	Sliding Gear (Low and Reverse)	Countershaft Gear Assembly
	1 req'd	1 req'd
1931 — PA		377126
1932 — PB		377126
1933 — PC	Note 1	Note 2
1933 — PD	601793	601813
1934 — PE	601793	601813
1934 — PF	601793	601813

Note 1 — Export PC up to 1817101-3000610-931225 use part number 601793. PC export after 1817101-3000610-931225 and all domestic use part number 601068.

Note 2 — Export PC up to 1817101-3000610-931225 use part number 601813. PC export after 1817101-3000610-931225 and all domestic use part number 601064.

601813 Countershaft Gear Assembly
Interchange/Vendor:
Perfection WT194-8

601793 Sliding Gear (low and reverse)
Interchange/Vendor:
Perfection WT194-12A

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 21 Transmission

21-D – Transmission Main Drive Pinion

Year and Model	21-09-05
	Main Drive Pinion Bearing
	
1928 — Q	42953
1929 — U	42953
1930 — 30-U	Note 1
1931 — PA	377132
1932 — PB	377132
1933 — PC	377152
1933 — PD	377152
1934 — PE	619288
1934 — PF	619288
1936 — P1	619167
1936 — P2	619167
1937 — P3	619167
1937 — P4	619167
1937 — PT50	Note 2
1938 — P5	619167
1938 — P6	619167
1938 — PT57	Note 2
1939 — P7	619167
1939 — P8	619167
1939 — PT81	Note 2
1940 — P10	619167
1940 — P9	619167
1940 — PT105	Note 2
1941 — P11	619167
1941 — P12	619167
1941 — PT125	Note 2
1942 — P14	619167
1946-48 — P15	619167

Note 1 — 30-U upto 1561283 US built and all Canadian built use part number 42953. 30-U after 1561283 US built use part number 308685.

Note 2 — 3 Speed transmission use 619167.

42953 Main drive pinion bearing (Q, U, 30-U upto 1561283 US built and all Canadian built)

Interchange/Vendor:

Timken 207

NAPA BRG 207J

308685 Main drive pinion bearing (30-U after 1561283 US built)

Interchange/Vendor:

Timken 7208

NAPA BRG 6208ZJ

377132

Main drive pinion bearing (PA, PB)

Interchange/Vendor:

Timken 7208G

NAPA BRG 6208ZNRJ

377152

Main drive pinion bearing (PC, PD)

Interchange/Vendor:

Bower-BCA 207SL

Timken 207

NAPA BRG 6207ZNRJ

619167

Main Drive Pinion Bearing

Interchange/Vendor:

NAPA BRG 6207ZNRJ

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 21 Transmission

21-E – Transmission Mainshaft and Bearings

Year and Model	21-04-11	21-22-02
	Transmission Extension Case Bearing	Mainshaft rear bearing oil seal assembly
	1 req'd	1 req'd
1930 — 30-U		308485
1931 — PA		Note 1
1933 — PC		Note 2
1933 — PD		600420
1934 — PE		600420
1934 — PF		600420
1936 — P1		600420
1936 — P2		600420
1937 — P3		600420
1937 — P4		600420
1937 — PT50		600420
1938 — P5		600420
1938 — P6		600420
1938 — PT57		Note 3
1939 — P7		600420
1939 — P8		600420
1939 — PT81		Note 3
1940 — P10	694770	670752
1940 — P9	694770	670752
1940 — PT105		Note 3
1941 — P11	694770	670752
1941 — P12	694770	670752
1941 — PT125		Note 3
1942 — P14	694770	670752
1946-48 — P15	694770	670752

Note 1 — After serial number 1561283 use 308485

Note 2 — After serial numbers 1817101-3000610-9312255 use 600420

Note 3 — Three speed transmission use 600420. Four speed transmission use 593596

600420 Mainshaft rear bearing oil seal assembly

Interchange/Vendor:

National 5737

Victor 49115

Timken 471827 (Possible match for original seal that has OD of 2.441, ID of 1.562 and is 0.375 thick.)

602358 Transmission mainshaft bearing (rear) (PC, PD)

Interchange/Vendor:

Bower-BCA 207

NAPA BRG 207J

670752

Mainshaft rear bearing oil seal assembly

Interchange/Vendor:

NAPA NOS 15620

694770

Transmission Extension Case Bearing (P9, P10, P11, P12, P14, P15)

Interchange/Vendor:

NAPA BRG 6206J

308485

Mainshaft rear bearing oil seal assembly

Interchange/Vendor:

Timken 473234 (Neoprene rather than leather. May not be quite as deep as original, dimensions 1.687 x 2.502 x 0.312)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 21 Transmission

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 22 Wheels

22-B – Brake Drum

Year and Model	22-04-01		22-04-02	
	Front Wheel Brake Drum Assembly (w/o hub)		Rear Wheel Brake Drum Assembly (w/o hub)	
	10 Inch Brakes	11 Inch Brakes	10 Inch Brakes	11 Inch Brakes
	2 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd
1933 — PC	Note 1		Note 1	
1933 — PD	Note 2		Note 2	
1934 — PE	621639			
1934 — PF	602975			
1936 — P1	621639		651777	
1936 — P2	621639		651777	
1937 — P3	621639		651777	
1937 — P4	621639		651777	
1937 — P4 Limo and 7 Pass		660706		
1937 — PT50	621639		651777	
1938 — P5	621639		651777	
1938 — P6	621639		651777	
1938 — P6 Limo and 7 Pass		691868		681128
1938 — PT57	621639		651777	
1939 — P7	621639		651777	
1939 — P8	621639		651777	
1939 — P8 Limo and 7 pass		691868		681128
1939 — PT81	621639		651777	
1940 — P10	621639		651777	
1940 — P10 Limo and 7 pass		691868		681128
1940 — P9	621639		651777	
1940 — PT105			651777	
1941 — P11	621639	691868	651777	681128
1941 — P12	621639	691868	651777	681128
1941 — P12 Limo and 7 pass		691868		681128
1941 — PT125	621639		651777	
1942 — P14	621639		651777	681128
1946-48 — P15	621639	691868	651777	681128

Note 1 — PC up to serial numbers 1817101, 3000610, and 9312255 Use part number 602975.

PC after serial numbers 1817101, 3000610, and 9312255 Use part number 613626.

Wood artillery wheels use part number 600106.

Note 2 — PD wood artillery wheels use part number 600106.

PD others use part number 613626.

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 22 Wheels

22-C – Wheel Hubs

Year and Model	22-05-14				22-05-24	
	Wheel Hub Bolt and Studs				Wheel Hub Nuts	
	Bolts		Studs		Right Hand Thread	Left Hand Thread
	Right Hand Thread	Left Hand Thread	Right Hand Thread	Left Hand Thread		
	As req'd	As req'd	As req'd	As req'd	As req'd	As req'd
1931 — PA			Note 5	Note 8	Note 11	420930
1932 — PB	Note 1		Note 6	Note 9	386959	386960
1933 — PC	Note 2		Note 7	Note 10	386959	386960
1933 — PD	Note 3		Note 7	Note 10	386959	386960
1934 — PE	393984					
1934 — PF	Note 4					
1936 — P1	393984					
1936 — P2	393984					
1937 — P3	393984					
1937 — P4	393984					
1937 — PT50	393984					
1938 — P5	393984					
1938 — P6	393984					
1938 — PT57	393984					
1939 — P7	393984					
1939 — P8	393984					
1939 — PT81	393984					
1940 — P10	386984	856981				
1940 — P9	393984	856981				
1940 — PT105	393984	856981				
1941 — P11	393984	856981				
1941 — P12	393984	856981				
1941 — PT125	393984	856981				
1942 — P14	393984	856981				
1946-48 — P15	393984	856981				

Note 10 — Artillery wheels use 606663

Note 1 — Wire wheel use 386985

Note 11 — U.S. Built use 420929, Canadian built use 322910

Note 2 — Wire wheel use 393984, demountable wood wheel use 618879

41403 Front wheel dust washer (Q, U, 30-U, PA, PB)
Interchange/Vendor:

Note 3 — Wire wheel hub use 393984

NAPA NOS 18242

Note 4 — Steel and wire wheel use 393984, demountable wood wheel use 618879

National 5792

Note 5 — U.S built with wire wheel use 388789. Canadian built use wire wheel use 386985.

600187 Front wheel dust washer (PC)

Note 6 — U.S built with wire wheel hub use 393980. Canadian built use 386985.

Interchange/Vendor:

Note 7 — Artillery wheels use 606662

National 5798 (Old Number)

National 8620N (New Number)

Note 8 — U.S built with wire wheel use 388788. Canadian built wire wheel use 386985.

NAPA NOS 16500 (Possible cross reference for National 8620N)

Note 9 — U.S built with wire wheel hub use 393979. Canadian built use 386985.

668479 Front wheel hub dust seal assembly

Interchange/Vendor:

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 22 Wheels

	NAPA NOS 17145	856981	Wheel hub bolt, left hand thread
679118	Wheel hub stud, right hand thread		Interchange/Vendor:
679119	Wheel hub stud, left hand thread		NAPA TWD WA2592
687901	Wheel hub stud, right hand thread (0.025 oversized)		Max Horn Truck Parts BWP M-226
687902	Wheel hub stud, left hand thread (0.025 oversized)	1139317	Wheel hub stud nut, left hand thread (1/2-20)
672969	Wheel hub stud nut, right hand thread		Interchange/Vendor:
	Interchange/Vendor:		Chrysler 2409827
	Chrysler 1139316		Dorman 611-026
	Chrysler 2409826		NAPA 641-2025
	Dorman 611-027	1139316	Wheel hub stud nut, right hand thread
672970	Wheel hub stud nut, left hand thread		Interchange/Vendor:
	Interchange/Vendor:		Chrysler 2409826
	Chrysler 1139317		Dorman 611-027
	Chrysler 2409827	2409826	Wheel hub stud nut, right hand thread
	Dorman 611-026		Interchange/Vendor:
420929	Nut (stud) (right) (PA)		Dorman 611-027
420930	Nut (stud) (left) (PA)	2409827	Wheel hub stud nut, left hand thread
393984	Wheel hub bolt, right hand thread		Interchange/Vendor:
	Interchange/Vendor:		Dorman 611-026
	Dorman 610-018		
	Napa 6411554		
	Max Horn Truck Parts BWP M-225		

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 22 Wheels

22-D – Wheel Bearings

Year and Model	22-06-01		22-06-02		22-06-05	22-06-14	22-06-18
	Front Wheel Bearing Cone and Rollers Assembly		Front Wheel Bearing Cup		Front wheel bearing nut	Front wheel bearing thrust washer	Front wheel hub dust seal assembly
	Inner	Outer	Inner	Outer			
	2 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd
1928 — Q	40420	40423	40421	40424	53553	38422	
1929 — U	40420	40423	40421	40424	53553	38422	
1930 — 30-U	40420	40423	40421	40424	53553	38422	
1931 — PA	40420	40423	40421	40424	53553	38422	41403
1932 — PB					53553	38422	41403
1933 — PC	600192	40423	40421	600193	33208	600194	600187
1933 — PD	600192	40423	40421	600193	33208	600194	600187
1934 — PE	600192	40423	40421	600193	33208	600194	600187
1934 — PF	600192	40423	40421	600193	33208	600194	600187
1934 — PG					33208	600194	600187
1935 — PJ	600192	40423	40421	600193	33208	600194	600187
1936 — P1	698412	698389	698411	698388	33208	600194	647215
1936 — P2	698412	698389	698411	698388	33208	600194	647215
1937 — P3	698395	698389	698394	698388	33208	600194	668479
1937 — P4	698395	698389	698394	698388	33208	600194	668479
1937 — PT50	698395	698389	698394	698388	33208	600194	668479
1938 — P5	698395	698389	698394	698388	33208	600194	668479
1938 — P6	698395	698389	698394	698388	33208	600194	668479
1938 — PT57	698395	698389	698394	698388	33208	600194	668479
1939 — P7	698395	698389	698394	698388	33208	600194	668479
1939 — P8	698395	698389	698394	698388	33208	600194	668479
1939 — PT81	698395	698389	698394	698388	33208	600194	668479
1940 — P10	698395	698389	698394	698388	33208	600194	668479
1940 — P9	698395	698389	698394	698388	33208	600194	668479
1940 — PT105	698395	698389	698394	698388	33208	600194	668479
1941 — P11	698395	698389	698394	698388	33208	600194	668479
1941 — P12	698395	698389	698394	698388	33208	600194	668479
1941 — PT125	698395	698389	698394	698388	33208	600194	668479
1942 — P14	698395	698389	698394	698388	33208	600194	668479
1946-48 — P15	698395	698389	698394	698388	33208	600194	668479

40420 Front wheel bearing cone (inner) (Q, U, 30-U, PA, PB up to 1733510.)

Interchange/Vendor:

SKF 14132-T (Remove about 0.030 from inner surface to fit axle shaft.)

Timken 14132 (Remove about 0.030 from inner surface to fit axle shaft.)

NAPA BRG BR14130

40423 Front wheel bearing cone (outer) (1928-48 Plymouth)

Interchange/Vendor:

NAPA BR09074

Timken 09074

40421 Front wheel bearing cup (inner) (Q, U, 30-U, PA, PB up to 1733510.)

Interchange/Vendor:

SKF BR14274

Timken 14274

NAPA BRG BR14274

40424 Front wheel bearing cup (outer) (1928-48 Plymouth, C6, C7, C16,C18, C22)

Interchange/Vendor:

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 22 Wheels

	NAPA BR09194	698394	Front wheel bearing cup (inner)
	Timken 09194		Interchange/Vendor:
33208	Front wheel bearing nut		Timken 14276
	Interchange/Vendor:		NAPA BRG BR14276
	Dorman 615-016	698388	Front wheel bearing cup (outer)
600192	Front wheel bearing cone (inner) (PC, PD, PE, PF, PG, PJ, P1, P2 (1933-36 Plymouth))		Interchange/Vendor:
	Interchange/Vendor:		Timken 09194
	Timken 15118		NAPA BRG BR09194
	NAPA BRG BR15118	927017	Front wheel bearing cone (inner)
600193	Front wheel bearing cup (inner) (PC, PD, PE, PF, PG, PJ, P1, P2 (1933-36 Plymouth))		Interchange/Vendor:
	Interchange/Vendor:		NAPA BRG BR28682
	Timken 15250	927018	Front wheel bearing cone (outer)
	NAPA BRG 15250X		Interchange/Vendor:
698395	Front wheel bearing cone (inner)		NAPA BRG BR2984
	Interchange/Vendor:	927015	Front wheel bearing cup (inner)
	Timken 14125A (Per cross reference page at http://www.p15-d24.com/)		Interchange/Vendor:
	Timken 14123 (Per discussion forum at http://www.p15-d24.com/)	927016	Front wheel bearing cup (outer)
	NAPA BRG 14125A		Interchange/Vendor:
698389	Front wheel bearing cone (outer)		NAPA BRG BR2924
	Interchange/Vendor:	600194	Front Wheel Bearing Thrust Washer
	Timken 09074		Interchange/Vendor:
	NAPA BRG BR09074		Dorman 618-010

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 22 Wheels

22-E – Hub Caps and Carriers

Year and Model	22-08-57
	Front wheel hub grease cap
	2 req'd
1928 — Q	20853
1929 — U	301751
1930 — 30-U	301751
1931 — PA	301751
1932 — PB	301751
1933 — PC	600183
1933 — PD	600183
1934 — PE	600183
1934 — PF	600183
1934 — PG	600183
1935 — PJ	600183
1936 — P1	600183
1936 — P2	600183
1937 — P3	600183
1937 — P4	600183
1937 — PT50	600183
1938 — P5	600183
1938 — P6	600183
1938 — PT57	600183
1939 — P7	600183
1939 — P8	600183
1939 — PT81	600183
1940 — P10	600183
1940 — P9	600183
1940 — PT105	600183
1941 — P11	600183
1941 — P12	600183
1941 — PT125	600183
1942 — P14	600183
1946-48 — P15	600183

600183 Front wheel hub grease cap

Interchange/Vendor:

NAPA BK 730-2409 (1.943" diameter. Possible fit, need verification.)

22-J – Wheel Carrier – Rear Mounting

601619 Wheel carrier bracket grommet (PC, PD)

Interchange/Vendor:

N/c Industries NP-138
Steele Rubber Products 40-0141-37

601619 Wheel carrier bracket grommet (PC, PD)

Interchange/Vendor:

N/c Industries NP-138
Steele Rubber Products 40-0141-37

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 23 Body

23-A – Body Shell

Year and Model	23-100-01			23-100-02	
	Windshield header trim panel			Windshield header trim panel Screw	
	Coupe	Two Door Sedan	Four Door Sedan	Top	Bottom
	 	 	 	4 req'd	4 req'd
1933 — PC	Note 1	Note 3	Note 5	215031	130752
1933 — PD	Note 2	Note 4	Note 6	215031	130752

Note 1 — Left hand drive up to serial number 1817101-3000610-9312255 use part 452042. After serial number 1817101-3000610-9312255 use part 464561. Right hand drive up to serial number 1817101-3000610-9312255 use part 452596. After serial number 1817101-3000610-9312255 use part 464560.

Note 2 — Left hand drive up to business coupe body number 15951 and rumbleseat coupe body number 13878 use part 452042. After business coupe body number 15951 and rumbleseat coupe body number 13878 use part 464561. Right hand drive up to business coupe body number 15951 and rumbleseat coupe body number 13878 use part 452596. After business coupe body number 15951 and rumbleseat coupe body number 13878 use part 464560.

Note 3 — Up to serial number 1817101-3000610-9312255 use part 452465. After serial number 1817101-3000610-9312255 use part 464559.

Note 4 — Left hand drive up to body number 17405 use part 452465. After body number 17405 and use part 464559. Right hand drive after body number 123 use part 464558. Special equipment roof use with two visors, use part 465227.

Note 5 — Left hand drive up to serial number 1817101-3000610-9312255 use part 452465. After serial number 1817101-3000610-9312255 use part 464559. Right hand drive use part number 452592.

Note 6 — Left hand drive use part number 452465. Right hand drive use part number 452592.

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 23 Body

23-D – Door

Year and Model	23-08-55		23-08-60				23-14-19	23-14-20	23-14-21	23-14-27
	Door Dovetail Assembly		Door Lock Striker Plate				Remote Control and Regulator Handle Escutcheon	Remote Control and Regulator Handle Escutcheon Pin	Remote Control and Regulator Handle Escutcheon Spring	Remote Control Handle Assembly
	Female	Male	Front		Rear					
			Right	Left	Right	Left				
as req'd	as req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	as req'd	as req'd	as req'd	as req'd	as req'd	as req'd	
1928 — Q	82501	83722	624990	624990				357073	89796	
1929 — U	82501	83722	624990	624990				357073	89796	
1930 — 30-U		Note 1	347652	347652				49-B-656	89796	
1931 — PA		Note 2	347652	347652	347652	347652	352495	357073	89796	Note 3
1932 — PB		356903	363632	363632	347652	347652	352495	357073	89796	Note 3
1933 — PC		356903	398794	398794	398795	398795	352495	357073	89796	Note 4
1933 — PD		356903	398794	398794	398795	398795	352495	357073	89796	Note 4
1934 — PE		451880	472567	472567	472568	472568	352495	357073	89796	450708
1934 — PF		356903	472567	472567	472568	472568	352495	357073	89796	450708
1934 — PG									89796	
1935 — PJ									89796	
1936 — P1		711922	711919	711919	711919	711919	358800	724797	89796	950502
1936 — P2		711922	711919	711919	711919	711919	358800	724797	89796	950502
1937 — P3	487048	742700	847875	847875	847875	847875	746049	724797	89796	950502
1937 — P4	797913	742700	847875	847875	847875	847875	746049	724797	89796	950502
1937 — PT50			398794	398794			950504	724797	89796	950502
1938 — P5	766591	948138	847875	847875	847875	847875	746049	724797	89796	950502
1938 — P6	766591	948138	847875	847875	847875	847875	746049	724797	89796	950502
1938 — PT57			398794	398794			950504	724797	89796	950502
1939 — P7	766591	948138	847875	847875	847875	847875	746049	724797	89796	794725
1939 — P8			847875	847875	847875	847875	1064529	724797	89796	794725
1939 — PT81			398794	398794			950504	724797	89796	950502
1940 — P10			789720	789721	789721	789720	873221	724797	89796	794725
1940 — P9			789720	789721	789721	789720	746049	724797	89796	794725
1940 — PT105			939203	939203			950504	724797	89796	950502
1941 — P11			789720	789721	789721	789720		724797	89796	987067
1941 — P12			789720	789721	789721	789720	1152366	724797	89796	987067
1941 — PT125			939204	939204			950504	724797	89796	950502
1942 — P14			789720	789721	789721	789720		724797	89796	
1946-48 — P15			789720	789721	789721	789720		724797	89796	987067
1946-48 — P15-C							1152366			
1946-48 — P15-S							1152363			

Note 1 — Use part number 630014 with three piece female dovetail. Use 630000

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 23 Body

with one piece female dovetail.

Note 2 — PA up to 1638458 use part number 345384. After serial number 1638458 use part number 356903.

Note 3 — U.S. built use part 352493.

Note 4 — U.S. built use part 450708. Canadian built use part 357772.

- 89796 Remote Control and Regulator Handle Escutcheon Spring
Interchange/Vendor:
Roberts Motor Parts T297
- 399526 Door bumper (PC, PD)
Interchange/Vendor:
Steele Rubber Products 40-0010-70
- 352495 Quarter window regulator handle escutcheon (PA, PB, PC, PD, PE, PF)
Interchange/Vendor:
N/c Industries NP-072
Roberts Motor Parts T219 (Looks correct in catalog picture, but is not correct for PD.)

23-E – Floor

Year and Model	23-20-08				
	Front Floor Mat Assembly				
	2 Door Sedan	4 Door Sedan	2 Door and 4 Door Touring Sedan	Convertible Models	Coupes
	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd
1933 — PC	Note 1	Note 2		450556	Note 3
1933 — PD	460749	450556		450556	Note 4
1934 — PE	470621	470619		474057	474057
1934 — PF	470625	470623			470623

Note 1 — PC uses part 460749, PCXX uses part 464383.

Note 2 — PC uses part 450556, PCXX uses part 464383.

Note 3 — PC uses part 450556, PCXX uses part 465582.

Note 4 — PD up to car serial 2081479 use part 450556, after serial 2081479 use part 465582.

- 465501 Hand brake lever pad (PD)
Associated parts:
142292 Hand brake lever pad screw [14x1 Nickel plated steel oval head sheet metal screw, Type A] ‡2 (PD)
Interchange/Vendor:
Steele Rubber Products 40-0110-24

23-I – Side Panel Trim

x600006 Body front pillar weather cord lower retainer set (prime) (PC, PD)

Associated parts:

396681 Body front pillar weathercord retainer (prime) (left) ‡1 (PC, PD)

396680 Body front pillar weathercord retainer (prime) (right) ‡1 (PC, PD)

Interchange/Vendor:

N/c Industries NP-039

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 23 Body

23-L – Windshield

Year and Model	23-66-03					
	Windshield Assembly					
	4 Door Sedan	2 Door Sedan, 2 Door and 4 Door Touring Sedans	R. S. Coupe	ABC Coupe	7 Sedan and Limousine	Convertible Models
	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd
1928 — Q	11-B-0716	11-B-0716	11-B-1716	11-B-0716		
1929 — U	Note 1	11-B-0716	11-B-1716	11-B-0716		
1930 — 30-U	Note 2	Note 2	Note 2	Note 2		
1931 — PA	354817	354817	354817	354817		
1932 — PB	362189	Note 5	Note 6	Note 6	362189	
1933 — PC	Note 3	Note 3	Note 7	Note 7		
1933 — PD	450191	450191	450263	450263		
1934 — PE	469364	469364	469373	469373		
1934 — PF	Note 4	Note 4	Note 8	Note 8		
1936 — P1	714937	714937				
1936 — P2	714937	714937				

Note 1 — 11-B-0716, Hayes body use 88-I-1302

Note 2 — 20-B-0700 (20-B-0701 for right hand drive)

Note 3 — Duplate safety glass 450191, plate glass 463909

Note 4 — Safety glass 469369, plate glass 469368

Note 5 — Duplate safety glass 24-B-7700E, plate glass 362189

Note 6 — Duplate safety glass 366138, plate glass 363240

Note 7 — Duplate safety glass 450263, plate glass 463913

Note 8 — Safety glass 469378, plate glass 469377

450191 Windshield assembly (Duplate safety glass) (PC, PD)
Interchange/Vendor:
N/c Industries NP-002

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 23 Body

23-M – Windshield Adjusting Hardware

Year and Model	23-66-194	23-66-212	23-66-240	23-66-241	23-66-242	23-66-243	23-66-244	23-66-245
	Windshield Regulator Assy (Except Convertible)	Windshield Regulator Tape (Except Convertible)	Windshield adjusting arm washer (rubber) (except Convertible)	Windshield adjusting arm to body spacing washer (except Convertible)	Windshield adjusting arm thumb nut (except Convertible)	Windshield adjusting arm to frame bracket washer (spacing) (except Convertible)	Windshield adjusting arm (except Convertible)	Windshield adjusting arm washer (cup) (except Convertible)
	1 req'd	1 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd	2 req'd
1931 — PA			348797		354581	354585		362293
1932 — PB			348797	354579	354581	354585	362169	362293
1933 — PC			348797	354579	354581	354585	450196	362293
1933 — PD			348797	354579	354581	354585	450196	362293
1936 — P1	715510	741362						
1936 — P2	715510	741362						
1937 — P3	745251	741362						
1937 — P4	745251	741362						
1937 — PT50	745251	741362						
1938 — P5	778853							
1938 — P6	778853							
1938 — PT57	Note 1	741362						
1939 — PT81	797133	844645						
1940 — PT105	797133	844645						
1941 — PT125	797133	844645						

Note 1 — PT57 up to body number 50488 (cab.) 7558 (Sed.) 200 (C.W.W.) use part 745251. PT57 after the above effective points use part number 777929.

362169	Windshield adjusting arm (PB) Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-155	463914	Windshield assembly (Duplate safety plate) (PC after 1817101-3000610-9312255) Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-001
450196	Windshield adjusting arm (PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-022	455950	Windshield cowl weatherstrip (PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-019
354581	Windshield adjusting arm thumb nut (PA, PB, PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-023	463915	Windshield frame assembly (PC after 1817101-3000610-9312255) Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-005
354579	Windshield adjusting arm to body spacing washer (PS, PB, PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-026	463917	Windshield lower corner outer bead (PC after 1817101-3000610-9312255) Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-017
354585	Windshield adjusting arm to frame bracket washer (spacing) (PA, PB, PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-030	450607	Windshield weatherstrip (frame) (PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-018
362293	Windshield adjusting arm washer (cup) (PA, PB, PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-025		

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 23 Body

23-N – Windshield Wiper

Year and Model	23-67-194	23-67-25										
	Windshield Wiper Control Knob	Windshield Wiper Blade										
		4 Door Sedan 2 Door Sedan		4 Door Touring Sedan 2 Door Touring Sedan R.S. Coupe		ABC Coupe		7 passenger Sedan and Limousine		Convertible Models	4 Door and 2 Door	
		Chrome	Black	Chrome	Black	Chrome	Black	Chrome	Black	Chrome	Right	Left
As req'd	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	 	1 req'd	1	
1931 — PA	78053											
1933 — PC	604469											
1933 — PD	604469											
1934 — PE	604469	604218		610498		610498					619560	
1934 — PF	604469	604218		610498		610498					619560	
1936 — P1	934436		648887		648887		648887		648887		753549	75
1936 — P2	934436	648888	648887	648888	648887	648888	648887	648888	648887		753549	75
1937 — P3	934436	648888	648887	648888	648887	648888	648887	648888	648887		753549	75
1937 — P4	934436	648888	648887	648888	648887	648888	648887	648888	648887		753549	75
1937 — PT50	934436										753549	75
1938 — P5	934436										776019	77
1938 — P6	Note 1										776019	77
1938 — PT57	934436											
1939 — P7	Note 2										787863	78
1939 — P8	Note 2										787863	78
1939 — PT81	934436											
1940 — P10	855552										872400	87
1940 — P9	855552										872400	87
1940 — PT105	934436											
1941 — P11	903508										872400	87
1941 — P12	903508										872400	87
1941 — PT125	934436											
1942 — P14	903508										872400	87
1946-48 — P15	1148014											
1946-48 — P15-C		1232610				648888				648888		
1946-48 — P15-S			1232595				1232595					

Note 1 — Convertibles use 772878, others use 934436

Note 2 — Convertibles use 699354, others use 787909

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 23 Body

23-O – Convertible Top Assembly

Year and Model	23-58-75		
	Folding Top Bow		
	No. 1	No. 2	No 3 (rear)
	1 req'd	1 req'd	1 req'd
1930 — 30-U	20-B-5244	21-B-6908	20-B5170
1931 — PA	22-B-5222	23-B-3958	22-B-5171
1932 — PB	364761	364762	
1933 — PC	Note 1	451306	Note 2
1933 — PD	451302	464355	Note 2
1934 — PE	451302	464355	451310

Note 1 — 451302 or
460236 (complete)

Note 2 — 451310 or
457183 (covered)

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 27 Body — Sedan, Two Door

27-C – Doors

399526	Door bumper (PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: Steele Rubber Products 40-0010-70	453559	Door outside handle Associated parts: 121866 Outside door handle screw [10-24x1/2 Chrome plated brass oval head machine screw] ‡2 (PC, PD)
--------	--	--------	--

27-D – Floor

450318	Brake lever pad (PC (up to 1817101-3000610-9312255), PD) Associated parts: 142292 Brake lever pad screw [14x1 Nickel plated steel oval head sheet metal screw, Type A] ‡2	450317	Gearshift lever collar pad (PC, PD) Associated parts: 142292 Gearshift lever collar pad screw [14x1 Nickel plated steel oval head sheet metal screw, Type A] ‡4 (PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: Steele Rubber Products 40-0327-88
369685	Gear shift hole pad (PB) Associated parts: 142292 Gear shift hole pad screw [14x1 Nickel plated steel oval head sheet metal screw, Type A] ‡6 (PB)	344112	Toe board pedal draft pad (PA, PB, PC, PD, PE, PF)

27-I – Miscellaneous Trim

464916	Inside visor assy. (broadcloth) (with brackets) (with patch) (left) (PD up to body No. 17944)
x600006	Body front pillar weather cord lower retainer set (prime) (PC, PD) Associated parts: 396681 Body front pillar weathercord retainer (prime) (left) ‡1 (PC, PD) 396680 Body front pillar weathercord retainer (prime) (right) ‡1 (PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-039

27-J – Window

463181	Door finishing moulding (PD) (right) Associated parts: 142366 Door moulding screw (long) [6x1 Chrome plated steel oval head sheet metal screw, Type A] 106666 Door moulding screw (short) [6x3/4 Chrome plated steel oval head sheet metal screw, Type A]
--------	--

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 27 Body — Sedan, Two Door

27-K – Windshield

?	Windshield wiper motor (PC, PD)	463911	Windshield frame assembly (PC after 1817101-3000610-9312255)
463910	Windshield assembly (Duplate safety plate) (PC after 1817101-3000610-9312255)		Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-006
	Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-002	463917	Windshield lower corner outer bead (PC after 1817101-3000610-9312255)
455950	Windshield cowl weatherstrip (PC, PD)		Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-017
	Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-019	450607	Windshield weatherstrip (frame) (PC, PD)
450203	Windshield frame adjusting arm bracket (on body) (PC, PD (but not PCXX))		Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-018

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group 28 Body — Sedan, Four Door

28-C – Doors

399526 Door bumper (PC, PD)
Interchange/Vendor:
Steele Rubber Products 40-0010-70

28-I – Miscellaneous Trim

x600006 Body front pillar weather cord lower retainer set (prime)
(PC, PD)
Associated parts:
396681 Body front pillar weathercord retainer
(prime) (left) †1 (PC, PD)
396680 Body front pillar weathercord retainer
(prime) (right) †1 (PC, PD)
Interchange/Vendor:
N/c Industries NP-039

28-K – Windshield Assembly

463910	Windshield assembly (Duplate safety plate) (PC after 1817101-3000610-9312255)	450203	Windshield frame adjusting arm bracket (on body) (PC, PD (but not PCXX))
	Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-002	450607	Windshield weatherstrip (frame) (PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-018
455950	Windshield cowl weatherstrip (PC, PD) Interchange/Vendor: N/c Industries NP-019		

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group UMS United Motors Service

UMS-A – AC Fuel Pump

835683	Fuel pump to block gasket (30-U after 1517571, PA, PB, PC, PD, PE, PF) Interchange/Vendor: Victor 24168	1521211	Fuel pump (PC, PD, PE, PF) Interchange/Vendor: AC 419 (No longer in AC Delco catalog.)
854003	Fuel pump Strainer Bowl Gasket (30-U after 1517571, PA, PB, PC, PD, PE, PF) Interchange/Vendor: Victor D35288 NAPA FPG 5019 (May not be correct as this crosses to a FelPro 5019 which is too large in diameter.)		

UMS-B – Delco-Remy Ignition

829092	Distributor Condenser Interchange/Vendor: NAPA RR174	1842058	Point and arm, contact (PD) Interchange/Vendor: Ampco DR-171 (Obsolete)
824735	Distributor Cap Assembly (PD, PE) Interchange/Vendor: Borg-Warner C16 CarQuest EC DR-413 Motorcraft DHX-213 (or 3-213) NAPA ECH RR95 Standard Plus DR-413	1848038	Point and support, contact (PD) Interchange/Vendor: Ampco DR-161 (Obsolete)
829107	Condensor (PD) Interchange/Vendor: CarQuest EC DR-60 Filco DR-221 NAPA ECH RR174	1835536	Distributor Cap Assembly (Q, U, 30-U, PA, PB) Interchange/Vendor: NAPA ECH RR106
820445	Distributor Rotor (PD) Interchange/Vendor: CarQuest EC DR-185 Filco DR-85 NAPA ECH RR83	1838100	Distributor Cap Assembly (PF) Interchange/Vendor: NAPA ECH RR302
813238	Distributor Breaker Point Set Interchange/Vendor: NAPA ECH CS779A	1842058x	Contact Set (points) Associated parts: 1842058 Point and arm, contact [Point and arm, contact] 1848038 Point and support, contact [Point and support, contact] Interchange/Vendor: AC Delco D111 CarQuest EC DR-2227P Filco 52-35A NAPA ECH CS63A
816774	Distributor Rotor Interchange/Vendor: NAPA ECH RR74		

UMS-C – Delco-Remy Generator

265-H	Generator relay assembly Interchange/Vendor: Delco-Remy D1702 1867781 Napa ECH CU2		
-------	---	--	--

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Group UMS United Motors Service

UMS-D – Delco-Remy Electrical

465-Z	Dimmer switch (PC, PD, PE, PF)	820052	Starting motor switch assembly
	Interchange/Vendor:		Interchange/Vendor:
	Standard Blue-Streak DS-47		NAPA ECH ST11
	NAPA ECH DS108		

UMS-E – Delco-Lovejoy Shocks

43467	Link rod rubber (PD)	48220	Link Rod “ Front (PC) (3/8 inch diameter, 9 inches overall and 5 1/4 inches in between the washers that hold the inner rubber grommets. Fine threads on ends.)
	Interchange/Vendor:		
	Ford CODZ-5A486-B (Can be made from Mustang repair kit.)	48221	Link Rod “ Rear (PC, PD) (3/8 inch diameter, 10 1/2 inches overall and 6 3/4 inches in between the washers that hold the inner rubber grommets. Fine threads on ends.)
	Moog K5255 (Can use rubber and retainers from sway bar link kit.)		
	NAPA MRC 18044 (Can use rubber and retainers from sway bar link kit.)		
	Raybestos 545-1015 (Can use rubber and retainers from sway bar link kit. (Might have blue colored bushings rather than black))		
43468	Link rod rubber retainer (PD)		
	Interchange/Vendor:		
	Ford CODZ-5A486-B (Can be made from Mustang repair kit.)		
	Moog K5255 (Can use rubber and retainers from sway bar link kit.)		
	NAPA MRC 18044 (Can use rubber and retainers from sway bar link kit.)		
	Raybestos 545-1015 (Can use rubber and retainers from sway bar link kit. (Might have blue colored bushings rather than black))		

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Vendors

A listing here only indicates that I have heard that the company exists (or existed). It does not imply a recommendation for that vendor. I have experienced cases where some parts from a vendor are excellent while others were unusable. I have had mixed success with some vendors: Quick accurate shipments one time, slow service with mistakes another.

Advanced Electrical Rebuilders
16574 S. Bauer Rd.
Grand Ledge, MI 48837
Telephone: (517) 345-7272
email: jason@aerrebuild.com
web: <http://www.aerrebuild.com>
Comments: Specialized in rebuilding of antique car electrical components.

Alumicraft Street Rod Grilles
308 S. 4th St.
Bellwood, PA 16617
Telephone: +1.814.742.7405
FAX: +1.814.742.8071
email: alumicraft@gmail.com
web: <https://www.alumicraft.com>
Comments: Aluminum replacement radiator grills.

American Antique Auto Parts
Telephone: +1.504.467.1614
email: aaaparts@bellsouth.net
web: <http://www.aaaparts.cwmax.com/index.htm>
Comments: Generic antique auto parts but it looks like some common items like windshield wiper repair parts are available that will fit Plymouth.

American Arrow Corporation
105 Kinross
Clawson, MI 48017
Telephone: +1.248.435.6115
FAX: +1.248.435.2916
Comments: Reproduction hood ornaments.

Note: Don Sommers, the owner of American Arrow, has passed away. Apparently his son Dan is continuing to make hood ornaments, but not under the American Arrow company name, and can be reached at +1.248.709.2333

American Honeycomb Manufacturing
171 Highway 34
Homdel, NJ 07733
Telephone: +1.718.948.7772
Comments: Auburn Type radiator cores. Said to be nearly identical to the small diamond core used by Chrysler in the 1930s.

Ams Obsolete
PO Box 621
Fairmont, GEORGIA 30139
Telephone: +1.706.337.4606
FAX: +1.706.337.7306
email: parts@amsnos.com
web: <https://www.amsnos.com>
Comments: Mopar from 1924 to Present

Andy Bernbaum Auto Parts
315 Franklin St.
Newton, MA 02158
Telephone: +1.617.244.1118
FAX: +1.617.244.1164
web: <https://www.oldmoparts.com>
Comments: 1930 to 1960 Mopar

Antique Auto Parts Cellar (dba Then And Now Automotive)
447 Washington St.
Weymouth, MA 02188
Telephone: +1.781.335.8860
FAX: +1.781.335.1925
web: <https://www.then-now-auto.com>
Comments: Tom Hannaford Jr. Fuel pump rebuilding kits, heat riser springs, water pump rebuilding service, revulcanizing motor mounts, etc. Note: Then and Now Automotive is the retail outlet for Antique Auto Parts Cellar.

Apple Hydraulics, Inc.
1610 Middle Road
Calverton, NY 11933
Telephone: +1.800.882.7753
FAX: +1.631.369.9516
email: info@applehydraulics.com
web: <http://www.applehydraulics.com>
Comments: Hydraulic parts and repair including rebuilding lever arm shock absorbers.

Arthur Gould
5r Main St.
Kings Park, NY 11754
Telephone: +1.631.269.0093
web: <https://arthurgouldrebuilders.com>
Comments: Water pump rebuilding.

Best Gasket
11558 E Washington Blvd Suite F
Whittier, CA 90606
Telephone: intl: +1.562.699.6631
FAX: +1.562.699.5034
email: info@bestgasket.com
web: <https://bestgasket.com>

Brakeconnect
Telephone: +1 931 553 8697
web: <http://www.brakeconnect.com>
Comments: Brake parts

Brillman
2328 Pepper Rd.
Mt. Jackson, VIRGINIA 22942-2445
Telephone: +1.540.477.4112
FAX: +1.540.477.2980
web: <https://brillman.com>
Comments: Fabric covered wire.

Car Parts Discount
PO Box 940881
Simi Valley, CA 93094
Telephone: +1.888.437.4272
web: <https://www.carpartsdiscount.com>

Classic and Vintage Bulbs
82 Cumming Street
Blackwood, South Australia 5051
Telephone: +61.8.8278.4393
FAX: +61.8.8278.4393
email: acpearson@chariot.net.au
web: <http://www.classicandvintagebulbs.com>
Comments: Halogen bulbs for classic and vintage cars.

Classic Dynamo & Regulator Conversions
Telephone: +44 (0)1522 703422
email: info@dynamoregulatorconversions.com
web:
<http://www.dynamoregulatorconversions.com/led-headlamp-bulbs-shop.php>
Comments: Supplies LED replacement elements for original headlight bulbs.

CDRC Ltd
Unit 4A
Rear Of Bridge St. Garage
Bridge Street
Saxilby
Lincoln
LN1 2PZ
United Kingdom

Clesters Auto Reproductions, NORTH CAROLINA
Telephone: +1.704.637.9979
FAX: +1.704.636.7390
email: kclester@bellsouth.net
web: <https://clestersauto.com/page/mopar/>
Comments: Rubber products for older cars

Coker Tire
1317 Chestnut St.
Chattanooga, TN 37402
Telephone: +1.800.251.6336
FAX: +1.423.756.5607
email: info@coker.com
web: <https://www.coker.com>
Comments: Tires

Collector Auto Supply
PO Box 2076 / 1510 Main St.
Oroville, WA 98844
Telephone: 1.800.414.4462
FAX: +1.250.767.3340
email: info@collectorsautosupply.com
web: <https://collectorsautosupply.com>
Comments: Search by part number function turns up a pretty large number of Plymouth parts.

Dave Kruse
8424 Avenida Leon
Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730
Telephone: +1.909.239.7932 ask for Dave
email: krusn64@aol.com
Comments: Makes some small rubber parts for older Plymouths. He writes "We are looking for other samples of small rubber parts years 32-56 Plymouth, Dodge, Desoto and Chrysler to make replacement parts just like or as close to OEM parts."

Dcm Classics - A.k.a. Dodge Central Of Michigan
6314 Chicago Dr.
Zeeland, MI 49464
Telephone: +1.616.772.1165
email: dodgecentralmi@gmail.com
web: <https://dcmclassics.com>
Comments: Dodge truck related parts but a number of them will fit on Plymouth cars.

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Vendors

Deerely Departed John Deere Parts
11115 Knoxville Rd.
Milan, IL 61264
Telephone: +1.309.787.1432
email: sales@JDHeritage.net
web: <http://www.deerelydeparted.us>
Comments: Rare and hard to find parts for John Deere and other antique tractors.

Dodge Central Of Michigan
6314 Chicago Dr.
Zeeland, MICHIGAN 49464
Telephone: +1.616.402.2496
FAX: +1.616.748.7534
web:
<http://dodgecentralmi.biz/ocart/index.php?route=common/home>
Comments: 1930s, 40s and 50s Dodge and Plymouth truck parts but a number of the early truck parts are the same as the early Plymouth car parts.

Dodge City Truck Parts
RR #5
Sunderland, ONT. L0C 1H0
Telephone: +1.905.985.0869
FAX: +1.905.985.9255
web: <http://www.antiquedodgeparts.com>
Comments: General MOPAR

Donald Axlerod
35 Timson St.
Lynn, MA 01902
Telephone: +1.781.598.0523
email: Hdlthqtrs@aol.com
Comments: New reproduction chrome bullet headlight shells for 1933 PD. Also claims to have new reproduction Mazda 1188 6v 50/32 CP headlight bulbs.

Egge Machine Company
Sante Fe Springs, CA
Telephone: +1.800.866.3443
web: <https://egge.com>
Comments: Engine parts

Fat Fendered Relics
114 Stout Rd.
Silverlake, WA 98645
Telephone: +1.360.967.2061
email: dastromberg@comcast.net
web: <http://www.fatfenderedrelics.com>
Comments: Dave Stromberg. Stainless steel trim repair and new stainless radiator shell inserts. Also various used parts.

Fetchup Pickup Parts
Telephone: +1.877.757.4856
email: Jason@oldpickupparts.com
web: <http://oldpickupparts.com/index.php>
Comments: Parts for 1948 to 1956 Dodge pickups but a number of 1930s car parts were used on later trucks so there might be some items of interest.

Note: Website is not responding as of 26Feb2021. Still in business?

Five Points Classic Auto Shocks
2911 S. Main Street, Unit A
Santa Ana, CA 92707
Telephone: +1.714.979.0451
email: FivePointsShocks@gmail.com
web: <https://fivepointsclassicauto shocks.com>
Comments: Hydraulic parts and repair including rebuilding lever arm shock absorbers.

Floydâ€™s Body Shop And Reproduction Parts
303 South Delilah
Sedan, KANSAS 67361
Telephone: +1.620.725.5754
email: riley_reproductions@yahoo.com
web: <http://www.rileyreproductions.com>
Comments: Makes some body patch pieces, etc.

Franks House Of Tops
Portland, OREGON 97206
Telephone: +1.503.933.2599
email: frank@houseoftops.com
web: <https://houseoftops.com>
Comments: Frank Kirkland. Wood roof insert framing and interior wood pieces for 1930s Plymouths.

Gary Williams
7662 Hardy Lane
Granite Bay, CA 95661
Telephone: +1.916.791.7364 after 6 PM PST
Comments: 1931-41 New and used parts, accessories and rubber reproduction parts. Specializing in 1933 and 1934 Plymouth.

Hagenâ€™s Hiway Auto Parts
1526 River Rd.
Puyallup, WA 98371-3890
Telephone: +1.253.845.7020
FAX: +1.253.841.1904
email: ecommerce@hagensautoparts.com
web: <https://hagensautoparts.com>
Comments: Mon-Fri: 8:30AM-5:30PM
Sat: 9:00AM-3:00PM
Sun: Closed
Major Holidays: Closed
Pacific Standard Time

Harnesses Unlimited
PO Box 435
Wayne, PA 19087
Telephone: +1.610.688.3998
web: <http://harnessesunlimited.com/>
Comments: Wiring harnesses

Note: Website shows as not secure as of 26Feb2021. Still in business?

Headbolts.com
20 Mirona Rd.
Portsmouth, NH 03801
email: sales@headbolts.com
web: <https://headbolts.com>

James E. Carmine
4 Rodman Rd.
Wilmington, DE 19809
Comments: Reproduction carburetor tags for 1928-35 Plymouths.

James Peterson
P.O. Box 884
Bend, Oregon 97709
email: jpetersonbend@yahoo.com
Comments: Makes electronic voltage regulators that fit inside early Delco-Remy generators.

Jamestown Distributors, Inc
500 Wood St. Bldg #15
Bristol, RI 02809
Telephone: +1.800.423.0030
FAX: +1.800.423.0542
web: <https://www.jamestowndistributors.com/home>

Jim Osborn Reproductions
101 Ridgecrest Drive
Lawrenceville, GA 30045
Telephone: +1.770.962.7556
FAX: +1.770.962.5881
email: josborn@osborn-reproduction.com
web: <http://www.osborn-reproduction.com/>
Comments: Reproduction decals.

Kanter Auto Products
662 Myrtle Ave.
Boonton, NJ 07005
Telephone: +1.800.526.1096 (intl: +1.973.334.9575)
FAX: +1.973.334.5423
email: Sales1@Kanter.com
web: <https://www.kanter.com/index.aspx>
Comments: General parts

Karps' Power Brake
66 N. Central Ave.
Upland, CA 91786
Telephone: +1.909.985.0800
FAX: +1.909.985.5120
email: jeff@karpspb.com
web: <http://www.karpspb.com>
Comments: Sleeving of brake cylinders

Kelsey Tire, Inc.
Highway 54 East PO Box 564
Camdenton, MO 65020
Telephone: +1.800.325.0091 (Intl: +1.573.346.2506)
FAX: +1.573.346.3022
email: kelsey@kelseytire.com
web: <https://www.kelseytire.com>
Comments: Tires.

Km Lifestyle
12 Jacques St.
Worcester, MA 01603
Telephone: +1.508.792.9500
web: <http://www.mykmlifestyle.com/>
Comments: Fuel sending units new and repair, various other automotive electrical parts.

Larry Chegwidan
6826 S.e. Stark St.
Portland, OREGON 97215
Telephone: +1.503.253.8941
Comments: Rear outer axle seals reproduced from billet stock with a modern nitrile seal for 1928-32 (Q, U, 30-U, PA, PB) Plymouths. 1930-33 Dodge and 1930-37 Chrysler.

If calling, please leave a message after 7:00 PM Pacific Time.

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Vendors

Len Dawson
15541 Yokeko Dr.
Anacortes, WASHINGTON 98221
Telephone: +1.360.299.2582
FAX: +1.360.293.1032
web: <https://www.dpmmotorparts.com>

Logolites
3407 Duluth Highway 120
Duluth, GEORGIA 30096-7322
Telephone: +1.770.476.7322
web: <http://www.logolites.com/products/led-headlights/>
Comments: LED lights including LED headlight bulbs for original headlights.

Lucas Classic Tires
2850 Temple Ave.
Long Beach, CA 90806
Telephone: +1.800.952.4333
web: <https://www.lucasclassictires.com/main.sc>

Maine Auto Radiator Mfg
14 Forrestal St.
Lewiston, ME 04240
Telephone: +1.800.341.0230 (intl:
+1.207.784.0189)
email: sales@maineradiator.com
web: <https://maineradiator.com/vintage-cores-catalog/>
Comments: Appears to manufacture cellular cores for radiators.

Metro Weatherstripping & Rubber Parts
11610 Jay St. Nw
Coon Rapids, MN 55448
Telephone: +1.800.878.2237
FAX: +1.612.757.7228
email: metrosales@metrommp.com
web: <https://metrommp.com>
Comments: Rubber parts

Midwest Military
16075 Highway 13 S.
Prior Lake, MINNESOTA 55372
Telephone: +1.952.440.8778
FAX: +1.952.440.8776
email: jbizal@midwestmilitary.net
web: <https://midwestmilitary.com>
Comments: Specializing in Dodge, Jeep and other Military Vehicle Parts and Accessories; 1/2 but it looks like a number of parts are the same or similar to pre-WW2 civilian cars.

Mikes Mopar
PO Box 1301
Bellmore, NY 11710
email: mikesmopar@juno.com
web: <http://www.mikesmopar.com>
Comments: General MOPAR

Mopar Mall
41745 Elm St. #103
Murrieta, CA 92562
Telephone: +1.951.461.9005
FAX: +1.951.461.9220
email: sales@moparmall.com
web: <https://www.moparmall.com/Default.asp>
Comments: Also known as Atlas Obsolete Motor Parts.

1936-1974 NOS, Reproduction & used parts

Mopar Pro - Vintage American Parts
158 Allen Blvd, Suite B
Farmingdale, NY 11735
Telephone: +1.516.233.7788
email: sales@moparpro.com
web: <https://www.moparpro.com>

Mr. G&E Enterprises
5613 Elliott Reeder Rd.
Fort Worth, TEXAS 76117-6013
Telephone: +1.817.831.3501
FAX: +1.817.831.0638
email: mrgs@mrgusa.com
web: <https://www.mrgusa.com>
Comments: Over 3500 different hard to find fastners.

Mr. Lindsay McConnell
121 Lindo Lane
Valencia, PA 16059
Telephone: +1.724.898.2478
email: plymouth@nauticom.net
Comments: Telephone answers till 9:00 P.M. Eastern Standard Time. Body and trim parts for 1940 and 1941 Plymouths, all models. SOME limited 1946-1948 Plymouths too. Strictly in BODY PARTS, no mechanical parts like brakes, hoses, rubber trim and so forth.

Myers Early Dodge
8201 Wadsworth Rd.
Ottawa Lake, MI 49267
Telephone: +1.734.856.1207
web: <https://myersearlydodge.com>
Comments: Early Dodge parts but it looks like some might fit early Plymouths.

N/c Industries
301 S. Thomas Ave.
Sayre, PA 18840
Telephone: +1.570.888.6216
FAX: +1.570.888.1821
email: sales@windshieldsframes.com
web: <https://windshieldsframes.com>
Comments: 1932 to 1935 Plymouth, Dodge, Chrysler and DeSoto

Nostalgic Reflections
PO Box 350
Veradale, WA 99037
Telephone: +1.509.226.3522
email: jerry@nostalgicreflections.com
web: <https://www.nostalgicreflections.com>
Comments: Custom dash plaques, serial plates, instrument faces, decals, dash glass, door sill plates, radiator scripts, porcelain medallions, bike badges, clock faces, and small castings for antique cars, airplanes, motorcycles, bicycles and boats.

Old Car Lenses, VERMONT
Telephone: +1.802.362.4808
email: durant28@comcast.net
web: <https://oldcarlenses.com>
Comments: NOS Headlight Lenses from 1900s-1980s.

Partsvoice
web: <https://www.partsvoice.com>
Comments: Multi-vendor parts lookup by original manufacturers part number.

Plymouth Doctor
PO Box 467
Perry, MI 48872
Telephone: +1.517.625.7596 (517-625-PLYM)
FAX: +1.517.675.5708
email: plymouthdoctor@aol.com
web: <http://www.theplymouthdoctor.com>
Comments: Wayne Brandon proprietor. 1935-1952 Chrysler, Plymouth, Dodge and DeSoto sheet metal. 1933-1947 Dodge and Plymouth truck sheet metal.

Ram Reproductions
PO Box 181
Cana, VIRGINIA 24317
Telephone: +1.276.251.1023
email: lmclrlight@gmail.com
web: <https://www.ramreproductions.com>
Comments: Has some early 30s Plymouth parts for sale.

Rapid Cnc
W2992 Hwy 28
Sheboygan Falls, WISCONSIN 53085
Telephone: +1.920.287.2143
email: rapidcollet@gmail.com
web: <https://www.colletizer.com/>
Comments: Fabric style universal joint discs.

Rare Parts
621 Wilshire Ave.
Stockton, CA 95203
Telephone: +1.209.948.6005
FAX: +1.209.948.2851
email: rparts@rareparts.com
web: <https://rareparts.com>

Real Ralph
15235 Two Bar Rd
Boulder Creek, California 95006
Telephone: +1.831.338.2948
Comments: Ralph Newman is a well regarded pinstriper in the San Francisco Bay Area.

Replica Manufacturing Ltd
156 York St.
Martinborough, NEW ZEALAND
Telephone: +64.27.2477956
FAX: +64.6.3069549
email: dave.patten28@gmail.com
web: <https://www.replicahubcaps.co.nz>
Comments: Apparently has replica "creskins" for 1933 Plymouth hub caps.

Plymouth Parts Cross Reference

Vendors

Restoration Specialties And Supply
148 Minnow Creek Lane
Windber, PA 15963
Telephone: +1.814.467.9842
FAX: +1.814.467.5323
email: info@restorationpecialties.com
web: <https://www.restorationpecialties.com>
Comments: Nuts, bolts, trim clips, etc.

Restoration Supply Company
15182-b Highland Valley Rd.
Escondido, CA 92025
Telephone: +1.760.741.4014
FAX: +1.760.739.8843
email: info@restorationstuff.com
web: <https://restorationstuff.com>
Comments: Formerly in Reno, Nevada. New owners have moved it to California. A note from the new owners includes the following
"Additionally, we have just purchased the entire light-bulb stock from the late Bill Peters. Bill had approximately 250,000 light bulbs for vintage cars, trains, radios, etc. Bill was the source supplier for many of the other outlets selling NOS bulbs."

Rhode Island Wiring Service
567 Liberty Lane PO Box 434
West Kingston, RI 02892
Telephone: +1.401.789.1955
FAX: +1.401.783.0091
email: info@riwire.com
web: <https://www.riwire.com>
Comments: Wiring harnesses

Roberts Motor Parts
17 Prospect St.
West Newbury, MA 01985
Telephone: +1.978.363.5407
FAX: +1.978.363.2026
email: sales@robertsmotorparts.com
web: <https://www.robertsmotorparts.com>
Comments: General MOPAR parts

Running Board Rubber Mats
Box 909
Coronation, ALBERTA, CANADA TOC-1CO
Telephone: +1.403.578.4515 between 6:30 PM and 10:00 PM Mountain Time
web: <http://www.runningboardrubber.com/>
Comments: Kris Arneson, the owner, says he has 1928-32 Plymouth, Dodge and DeSoto front floor mats in stock.

Schracks Classic Auto Interiors
Rr 2 Box 1940
Mcalisterville, PA 17049
Telephone: +1.717.463.3384
email: kathyschrack@yahoo.com
Comments: Interior kits for several models of 1933, 1934, and 1935 Plymouth. Will make interiors for other years and models if interior is intact for pattern.

Sierra Specialty Automotive
3494 Chandler Rd.
Quincy, CA 95971
Telephone: +1.530.283.1886
FAX: +1.530.283.4845
email: joe@brakecylinder.com
web: <http://www.brakecylinder.com>
Comments: Master and wheel cylinder sleeving.

Sadly, they are retired now but website is still up showing what they did.

Skf
web: http://www2.chicago-rawhide.com/popup_parts_lookup_457012.htm
Comments: On line lookup for cross referencing seals.

Skinned Knuckles Magazine
PO Box 6983
Huntington Beach, CA 92615
Telephone: +1.714.963.1558
email: sk_publishing@yahoo.com
web: <http://skinnedknuckles.net/pages/index.htm>

Steele Rubber Products
6180 Highway 150 East
Denver, NC 28037-9735
Telephone: +1.800.544.8665
FAX: +1.704.483.6650
web: <https://www.steelerubber.com>
Comments: Rubber parts

Street Rods, Parts & Memorabilia
1290 W. Main Street
Wilmington, Ohio 45177
Telephone: +1.937.382.1871
web: <http://www.earlyiron.com>
Comments: Fiberglass replacement fenders, running boards, dashes, replacement instrument panels, grill shells for 1933-39 Plymouths Also makes replacement frames for 1935-38 Plymouth coupes and Sedans.

The Brassworks
500 Linne Rd. Unit I
Paso Robles, CA 93446
Telephone: +1.805.239.2501
email: sales@thebrassworks.net
web: <https://thebrassworks.net>
Comments: "All our radiators are handcrafted in the USA in our California facility."

The Carburetor Shop
204 East 15th St.
Eldon, MO 65026
Telephone: +1.573.392.7378
FAX: +1.573.392.7176
email: tech@thecarburetorshop.com
web: <https://www.thecarburetorshop.com>
Comments: Carburetor and carburetor parts from 1897 to 1974.

Univeral Tire Company
2994 Elizabethtown Rd.
Hershey, PA 17033
Telephone: +1.800.233.3827
FAX: +1.717.534.0719
email: johnuvt@paonline.com
web: <https://www.universaltire.com>
Comments: Tires

Uvira, Inc.
PO Box 1137
Merlin, OR 97532
Telephone: +1.541.956.6880
FAX: +1.541.476.9096
email: uvirainc@gmail.com
Comments: Bill Atwood owner. Uvira has a process to put a glass covered polished aluminum coating on headlight reflectors. They will stay in good condition for years (perhaps decades). Much better than silver plating.

Shipping address: 357 Shan Creek Road, Grants Pass, OR 97527

Vintage Moparts
email: info@vintagemoparts.com
web: <https://www.vintagemoparts.com>
Comments: Site shows some stuff into the 1930s but mostly 50s and 60s stuff.

Vintage Power Wagons
302 South 7th St.
Fairfield, IOWA 52556
Telephone: +1.641.472.4665
FAX: +1.641.472.4824
web: <https://www.vintagepowerwagons.com>

Ynzs Yesterdays Parts
333 Stuart Ave. Unit A
Redlands, CA 92374
Telephone: +1.909.798.1498
FAX: +1.909.335.6237
email: sales@ynzyesterdaysparts.com
web: <https://www.ynzyesterdaysparts.com>
Comments: Wiring harnesses